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TWIN POWER ROCKER COVER GASKETS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Rocker Kit Kit  0431931 29.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Rocker, Lower, Housing 2 16719-99 0432021 11.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Rocker Kit Kit 17042-92A 0431952 42.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-91 Rocker Kit Kit 17038-90 043194 42.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Lower 1 Piece 1 17038-90 043203 13.95
FLH, FX 66-84 Rocker Kit Kit  043196 24.95
XL 07-17 Rocker Kit Kit  043201 42.95
XL  04-06 Rocker Kit Kit 17036-91A 043200 42.95
XL  91-03 Rocker Kit Kit 17030-91 043199 42.95
XL  86-90 Rocker Kit Kit 17030-89 043198 42.95
XL  57-85 Rocker Kit Kit 17030-89 043197 11.95

TWIN POWER TOP END GASKET SETS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Top End Kit, 3.875” Bore Kit   0431551 120.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Top End Kit, 3.937” Bore Kit   0431561 122.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Top End Kit, 4.00” Bore Kit   0431751 40.50
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-02 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17052-99B 0431541 122.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Top End Kit, 3.50” Bore Kit 17040-92A 0431592 94.50
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  92-99 Top End Kit, 3-5/8” Bore Kit   0431612 94.50
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-91 Top End Kit, 3.50” Bore Kit 17033-83B 043158 94.50
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-91 Top End Kit, 3-5/8” Bore Kit   043160 117.50
FLH, FX 66-84 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17034-80A 043162 89.50
FLH, FX 66-84 Top End Kit, 3-5/8” Bore Kit   043163 89.50
XL883 07-17 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17049-08 043171 152.95
XL883 04-06 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17049-04A 043170 152.95
XL883 91-03 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17032-91 043169 94.50
XL883 88-90 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17030-88A 043168 94.50
XL900 57-71 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit   043164 48.95
XL1000 77-85 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit   043167 48.95
XL1000 73-76 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit   043166 48.95
XL1000 72-E73 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit   043165 48.95
XL1200 07-17 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit   043036 106.50
XL1200 04-06 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17049-04 043174 94.50
XL1200 91-03 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17032-91 043173 94.50
XL1200 88-90 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17030-88A 043172 94.50

T SETS 043036 043154

043193

NEW!

1 Exc. 1999 FXST, FLST; Milwaukee 8
2 Exc. 1999 FLH, FLT, FXD

1 Exc. 1999 FXST, FLST; Milwaukee 8
2 Exc. 1999 FLH, FLT, FXD
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TWIN POWER CYLINDER HEAD GASKETS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLHTCU TC, FLHTCUL TC 14-17 Head Gasket, 3.875" Bore, MLS 2  043175 40.50
FLHTCU TC, FLHTCUL TC  14-17 Head Gasket, 4.00" Bore, MLS 2  043176 40.50
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Head Gasket, 3-7/8" Bore, .040" MLS 2  0431781 40.50
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Head Gasket, 3.937" Bore, .040" MLS 2  0431791 40.50
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Head Gasket, 4.00" Bore, .040" MLS 2  0431801 40.50
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-11 Head Gasket, STD Bore, MLS 2 16775-99 0431771 40.50
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Head Gasket, 3.50" Bore, .040" MLS 2 16773-85 0431812 40.50
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Head Gasket, 3-5/8" Bore, .040" MLS 2  0431822 40.50
FL, FLH, FXR, FX 66-84 Head Gasket, STD Bore, MLS 2 16770-66 043183 34.50
FL, FLH, FXR, FX  66-84 Head Gasket, 3-5/8" Bore, .040" MLS 2  043184 34.50
XL1200 86-07 Head Gasket, STD Bore 2 16773-85 043181 40.50

043177
043183

TWIN POWER CYLINDER BASE GASKETS/O-RINGS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
CVO 08-17 Base Seal Kit Kit 11907 0431923 5.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Base O-ring, STD Bore 10 11256 0431911 14.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Base Gasket, 3.50" Bore, .020" Rubber Covered Steel 2 16774-86D 0431852 21.50
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Base Gasket, 3-5/8” Bore, .020" Rubber Covered Steel 2  0431862 21.50
FL, FLH, FXR, FX 66-84 Base Gasket, STD Bore, .020" Fiber 2  043188 21.50
FL, FLH, FXR, FX  66-84 Base Gasket, 3-5/8” Bore, .020" Fiber 2  043189 7.50
EL, FL, FLH 48-65 Base Gasket, STD Bore, .020" Fiber 2  043187 21.50
XL 86-05 Base Gasket, 3.50" Bore, .020" Rubber Covered Steel 2 16774-96 043190 21.50

043187 043185

TWIN POWER CRANKCASE SEALS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-14 Engine Sprocket Shaft Seals 5 12068 0432341 27.59
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 70-99 Engine Sprocket Shaft Seals 5 12026B 0432352 13.09

ON PAGE

1263
Gasket Sealant

ON PAGE

1143
Gasket Locator 043235

1 Exc. 1999 FXST, FLST
2 Exc. 1999 FLH, FLT, FXD

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!

043183

1 Exc. 1999 FXST, FLST; Milwaukee 8
2 Exc. 1999 FLH, FLT, FXD

1 Exc. 1999 FXST, FLST; Milwaukee 8
2 Exc. 1999 FLH, FLT, FXD
3 110” models
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TWIN POWER PUSHROD SEAL KIT
• Tube corks and O-rings
• Made in USA
• Retail priced individually

TWIN POWER TAPPET GUIDE GASKETS
• Made in USA

TWIN POWER CAM COVER GASKETS/SEALS AND O-RINGS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-17 Pushrod Seal Kit Kit 3507-Set 0432121 3.95
FLH, FXR, FX L81-84 Pushrod Seal Kit Kit   043215 5.50
FLH, FXR, FX  L79-E81 Pushrod Seal Kit Kit   043214 4.50
EL, FL, FLH, FX 48-78 Pushrod Seal Kit Kit 17955-48 043213 5.50
XL 04-17 Pushrod Seal Kit Kit   043218 13.50
XL  91-03 Pushrod Seal Kit Kit   043217 12.50
XL  86-90 Pushrod Seal Kit Kit 3507-Set 043212 3.95
XL  57-E84 Pushrod Seal Kit Kit   043216 8.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Lifter Block, Cover 10 18635-99 0432361 6.09
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 48-99 Lifter Block, Front 10 18634-48C 0432372 7.09
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 48-99 Lifter Block, Rear 10 18633-48D 0432382 5.89

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Cam Cover Gasket 5 25244-99 0432231 48.59
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 93-99 Cam Cover Gasket 5 25225-93 0432242 29.89
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  70-99 Cam Oil Seal 5 83162-51DL 0432322 16.59
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 70-91 Cam Cover Gasket 5 25225-70B 043225 26.39
FL 41-69 Cam Cover Gasket 5 25225-36C 043226 49.39
XL 00-17 Cam Cover Gasket 5 25263-00 043227 93.59
XL  91-99 Cam Cover Gasket 5 25263-90D 043228 53.99
XL  86-90 Cam Cover Gasket 5 25263-86 043229 59.99
XL  82-85 Cam Cover Gasket 5 25263-81 043230 49.39
XL  71-03 Cam Oil Seal 5 11124-DL 043233 9.19
XL  57-81 Cam Cover Gasket 5 25224-52 043231 62.79

043212

043236 043237

043223
043224 043227

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!

1 Exc. Milwaukee 8

1 Exc. 1999 FXST, FLST; Milwaukee 8
2 Exc. 1999 FLH, FLT, FXD

1 Exc. 1999 FXST, FLST; Milwaukee 8
2 Exc. 1999 FLH, FLT, FXD
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TWIN POWER OIL PUMP GASKETS AND O-RINGS
• Made in USA

TWIN POWER MOTOR CASE O-RINGS AND SEALS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 07-17 Kit 17045-99C 0432192 9.50
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-06 Kit 17045-99A 0432201 10.50
FLH, FLT, FXD, FXR 92-98 Kit  043221 17.50
FXST, FLST 92-99 Kit  043221 17.50
FXD 2006 Kit 17045-99C 043219 9.50
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 81-91 Kit  043222 4.95

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 06-17 Starter to Case O-ring 5 27444-00Y 0432731 12.69
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  94-06 Starter Jackshaft Seal 5 12066 0432722 16.59
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX L70-99 Drain Plug O-ring 10 11105 043298 4.09
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX L70-99 Tappet Screen O-ring 10 11105 043298 4.09

ON PAGE

1143
Gasket Locator

ON PAGE

1263
Gasket Sealant

043221

043298

043273

043298

TWIN POWER MANIFOLD/CARBURETOR/
AIR CLEANER GASKETS AND SEALS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH, FX, XL 55-E78 Intake Manifold Seal 10 27060-55 043210 5.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, XL 86-06 Intake Manifold Seal 10 26995-86A 043208 17.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 90-06 Carb to Manifold Seal 1 27002-89 043211 5.95
FLH, FXR, FX, XL 78-84 Intake Manifold Seal 10 27062-78 043209 17.95
XL 88-98 Carb to Manifold Seal 1 27002-89 043211 5.95

043211 043209

TWIN POWER EXHAUST GASKETS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, XL 86-17 Flat Style 10 65324-83 0432041 29.50
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, XL  86-17 Race Style 10 65324-83 0432051 35.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, XL  86-17 Tapered 10 65324-83A 0432061 42.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, XL  86-17 Extreme Perfomance 10 65324-83A 0432071 66.50

043204 043205

1 Exc. 2017 FLH and FLT

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!

1 Exc. 2006 FXD, 1999 FXST, FLST
2 Exc. Milwaukee 8

1 Exc. 2006 FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST; Milwaukee 8
2 Exc. 2006 FXD
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TWIN POWER PRIMARY/DERBY/INSPECTION COVER GASKETS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT  07-16 Primary Gasket Kit Kit   043239 80.99
FLH, FLT, FXR  94-06 Primary Gasket Kit Kit   043242 86.39
FLH, FLT, FXR  80-93 Primary Gasket Kit Kit   043244 66.09
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FX  65-86 Primary Gasket Kit Kit   0432433 66.09
FXST, FLST, FXD  06-17 Primary Gasket Kit Kit   0432401 80.99
FXST, FLST, FXD  94-06 Primary Gasket Kit Kit   0432412 90.89
FXST, FLST, FXD  89-06 Primary Gasket Kit Kit 60539-89 0432522 135.09
FXST, FLST, FXD  89-93 Primary Gasket Kit Kit   043245 91.39
XL  04-17 Primary Gasket Kit Kit   043246 36.39
XL  96-03 Primary Gasket Kit Kit   043247 36.39
XL  86-90 Primary Gasket Kit Kit   043248 27.09
FLH, FLT 07-16 Primary Gasket 5 34901-07 043249 135.09
FLH, FLT, FXR 94-06 Primary Gasket 5 34901-94C 043251 135.09
FLH, FLT, FXR  80-93 Primary Gasket 5 34901-79A 043254 135.09
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FX 65-86 Primary Gasket 5 60538-81C 0432533 135.09
FXST, FLST, FXD 06-17 Primary Gasket 5 60547-06 0432501 135.09
XL 04-17 Primary Gasket 5 34995-04 043259 93.59
XL  96-03 Primary Gasket 5 34995-89A 043258 93.59
XL  77-90 Primary Gasket 5 34995-75 043257 93.59
XLCH 70-76 Primary Gasket 5   043256 104.39
XLCH  58-69 Primary Gasket 5   043255 83.39
XLH 67-76 Primary Gasket 5   043256 104.39
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 06-17 Derby Cover Gasket Kit Kit 17369-06 043305 9.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Derby Cover Gasket 5 24416-99C 0432664 23.89
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Derby Cover Gasket 5 25416-84 0432675 23.89
FL, FLH, FXR, FX 70-83 Derby Cover Gasket 5 24416-70 043268 33.79
FLH, FLT, FXR  85-06 Inspection Cover Gasket 5 60567-90C 043269 28.69
FLH, FLT  65-84 Inspection Cover Gasket 5 60567-65B 043270 20.69
FL 36-64 Inspection Cover Gasket 5   043271 18.29
FXST, FLST, FXD  84-06 Inspection Cover Gasket 5 60567-65B 0432702 20.69
XL  58-69 Inspection Cover Gasket 5   043271 18.29
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-16 Inner Primary Bearing Seal (double lip) 5 12052 043260 10.69
FL, FX 70-E84 Inner Primary Bearing Seal 5 12018 0432612 13.09
FLH, FLT, FXD 06-16 Primary Spacer Gasket 5 34934-06 0432626 118.79
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  L82-06 Inner Primary to Case O-ring 5 11147 0432632 10.09
FL, FX  70-E82 Inner Primary to Case O-ring 5 11125 043264 29.29
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  04-17 Primary Drain Plug 10 11324 043299 17.59

043239

1 Exc. 2006 FXST, FLST
2 Exc. 2006 FXD
3 4-speeds models

4 Exc. 1999 FXST, FLST
5 Exc. 1999 FLH, FLT, FXD
6 Exc. 2006 FLH, FLT

043241

043243043246043247

NEW!
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TWIN POWER TRANSMISSION BEARING HOUSING GASKETS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 07-17 Transmission, Bearing Door 5 35654-06 043274 11.59
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 80-06 Transmission, Bearing Door 5 35652-79A 0432751 13.99

TWIN POWER TRANSMISSION TOP COVER GASKETS
• Made in USA

TWIN POWER TRANSMISSION OIL PAN GASKETS

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty OE.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 07-17 Transmission Top Cover Gasket 5 34917-06 0432793 10.39
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST 99-06 Transmission Top Cover Gasket 5 34904-86C 0432821 10.39
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST  86-99 Transmission Top Cover Gasket 5 34904-86B 0432812 10.59
FL, FX L79-86 Transmission Top Cover Gasket 5 34824-79 043284 13.09
FL, FX  36-E79 Transmission Top Cover Gasket 5 34824-36 043285 4.19
FXD 99-05 Transmission Top Cover Gasket 5 34917-99 043280 10.39
FXD  91-98 Transmission Top Cover Gasket 5 34917-90A 043283 15.09

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty OE.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT 99-16 Transmission Oil Pan Gasket 5 26077-99 043295 41.09
FLH, FLT  93-98 Transmission Oil Pan Gasket 5 26077-93 043292 41.09
FXD 99-17 Transmission Oil Pan Gasket 5 26072-99 043294 41.09
FXD  91-98 Transmission Oil Pan Gasket 5 62423-90 043293 37.79

043275

1 Exc. 2006 FXD

TWIN POWER TRANSMISSION END COVER GASKETS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty OE.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 07-17 Transmission, End Cover 5 36805-06 043276 11.09
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 87-06 Transmission, End Cover 5 36801-87B 0432771 11.09
FL, FX, FLST 37-86 Transmission, End Cover Gasket 5 33295-36 043278 7.19

043276

1 Exc. 2006 FXD

043280 043279

ON PAGE

1143
Gasket Locator

ON PAGE

1263
Gasket Sealant

043292 043293

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!

1 Exc. 2006 FXD and 1999 FXST, FLST
2 Exc. 1999 FLH, FLT
3 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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TWIN POWER TRANSMISSION OIL SPOUT GASKETS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT 93-06 Oil Spout Gasket 5 62432-93B 043297 19.99
FXD 91-98 Oil Spout Gasket 5 62423-90 043296 5.29

043296 043297

TWIN POWER TRANSMISSION O-RINGS AND SEALS
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 06-17 Transmission to Engine Case 1 35607-06 0432651 16.19
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  06-17 Main Drive Gear Seal 1 12074 0432861 8.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  06-17 Mainshaft Seal 10 12077 0432871 60.19
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 94-06 Main Drive Gear Seal 1 12067A 043288 5.89
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  91-06 Mainshaft Seal 5 12035A 043289 8.29
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-06 Mainshaft Quad Seal 10 11165 043290 3.49
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  80-06 Shifter Shaft Seal 5 12045DL 043291 7.09

043287
043265

043289

043290 043291

NEW!

NEW!

1 Exc. Milwaukee 8
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BIKER'S CHOICE® REPLACEMENT FORK SEALS
• Sold in packs of 10
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT 87-16 45875-84A 493363 28.95
FLH, FLT  80-83 45843-77 492492 44.95
FL, FLH L77-84 45843-77 492492 44.95
FL, FLH  49-E77 45852-48 492493 19.50
FXST, FLST 84-17 45875-84A 493363 28.95

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year O.E.M. P/N Retail
FXD 91-05 45378-87 4933621 22.95
FXDWG 91-05 45875-84A 493363 28.95
FXWG 85-86 45875-84A 493363 28.95
FXWG  80-84 45843-77 492492 44.95
FXR, XL L87-17 45378-87 493362 22.95
XL 88-17 45401-87 4905692 9.50

495605 495606

BIKER'S CHOICE® FORK SEAL KITS
Includes clips and seals.

495607

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FXST 84-17 495605 19.95
FLST 86-17 495606 15.95
FXD, FXR, XL 88-17 4956071 16.95

1 With 39 mm Showa™ Forks
2 Dust Shield, sold in pairs

1 Showa 39mm

BIKEMASTER® REPLACEMENT FORK SEALS 
FOR HARLEY-DAVIDSON

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT 14-16 46514-01 429089 18.99
FLT, FLHT, FLST, FXDWG, FXST, FXWG 84-17 45875-84A 4290291 9.99
FLT 80-83 45843-77 429078 15.99
FL L77-84 45843-77 429078 15.99
FL  49-E77 45852-48 429077 12.99
FXD 06-17 46514-01 429089 18.99
FXD  91-05 45378-87 4290732 19.99
FXR 82-83 45400-75 429003 9.99

O.E.M. Replacement Fork Seal

Hi-Performance Anti-Stiction Fork Seal

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year O.E.M. P/N Retail
FX  73-77 45927-73 429016 12.99
XL  73-74 45927-73 429016 12.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year O.E.M. P/N Retail
FXWG 80-83 45843-77 429078 15.99
FX 76-84 45400-75 429003 9.99
XL, FXR 87-17 45378-87 429073 19.99
XL, FX, FXR 84-87 45387-83 4290453 7.99
XL 75-83 45400-75 429003 9.99
XL, FX 73-76 45927-73 4290674 15.99
VRSC 02-16 46514-01 429089 18.99

1 Exc. 14-17 FLH, FLT; 06-17 FXDWG
2 With 39mm Showa forks
3 With 35mm Showa forks
4 With Kayaba forks
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601555

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Position O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 00-17 Front or Rear 44315-00 4204031 11.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, XL 84-99 Front   420619 5.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, XL L87-99 Rear 44045-87 420616 9.95
FLH L80-84 Front or Rear 44007-80 601558 8.95
FLT 80-85 Rear 43945-79 420614 9.95
FL 81-84 Rear 43945-79 420614 9.95
FL 1972 Front or Rear 44127-72A 601557 8.95
FL, FX 73-E80 Rear 44127-72A 601557 8.95
FXE 1983 Rear 44007-80 601558 8.95
FX L80-82 Front or Rear 44007-80 601558 8.95
FX, FXWG, FXR 77-83 Front 44151-77 601556 11.50
FX, XL 74-77 Front 44277-74 601555 8.95
FX, XL 1973 Front or Rear 44127-72A  601557 8.95
XL 00-03 Front or Rear 44315-00 420403 11.95
XL 83-E87 Rear 44208-82 420617 8.95
XL 78-83 Front 44151-77 601556 11.50
XL 79-81 Rear 44152-77 420618 9.95

BIKER'S CHOICE® CALIPER SEAL KITS
Compatible with all brake fluids. Each kit completely services one wheel.

045314

BIKER’S CHOICE® WHEEL SEALS
• Premium quality steel/rubber seal
• Spring-loaded lip seal
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year O.E.M. Pack Qty P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 84-99 47519-83A 5 0453121 11.49
FL, FLH, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX, XL 84-88 47519-83 5 0453142 11.99
FL, FLH, FX, XL 73-84 47519-72 10 4924943 18.95
FL, FX 73-85 47519-72 10 4924944 18.95
FL, FX  58-72 47519-58 10 4924534 24.50
FL 73-83 47519-58 10 492453 24.50
FX 73-84 47519-58 10 4924535 24.50

S
S

L

S
&

T

420403

1 Does not fit Brembo calipers

1 Front, rear .410” thick
2 Front, rear .250” thick

3 Front, rear
4 Swingarm
5 16” wheel



1220

GASKETS & HARDWARE

2017 BIKER’S CHOICE CATALOG

AUDIO, VIDEO 
& NAVIGATION

INDIAN 
& VICTORY

WINDSHIELDS

SEATS &
SISSY BARS

LUGGAGE

SECURITY
& COVERS

TIRES &
WHEELS

BRAKES

CHASSIS

SUSPENSION

SHEET METAL

EXHAUST

FUEL & AIR
SYSTEMS

ENGINE &
OIL FILTERS

PRIMARY DRIVE

TRANSMISSION
& FINAL DRIVE

GASKETS &
HARDWARE

HANDLEBARS
& CONTROL

CABLES

FOOT
CONTROL

INSTRUMENT
& LIGHTING

ELECTRICAL

BATTERIES &
CHARGERS

TRAILERS
& RAMPS

CHEMICALS
& LUBES

TOOLS &
SUPPLIES

GENERAL
ACCESSORIES

& DISPLAY

CROSS 
REFERENCE

INDEX

James Gaskets has been in the Harley-Davidson® aftermarket parts industry since the mid 1970’s. What originally began as a small motorcycle repair 
shop evolved into a parts company focused on improving sealing technology; specifically for the V-Twin engine.  The business quickly grew with the 
development of new products and in 1979 James Gaskets was officially born.  The demand for Genuine James Gaskets and seals continued to increase 
and before long James Gaskets was producing the most complete product line of Harley-Davidson® aftermarket gaskets and seals in the industry and 
was credited with providing the much needed sealing solution for the American V-Twin.  In 1999 James Gaskets moved from California to its’ current 
home in Northern Nevada, a 46,000 square foot facility with the capacity to accommodate more efficient machinery and storage of raw materials. 
These changes enabled production at a much higher volume, insuring product availability to meet increased customer demands.  The James Gaskets® 
brand is legendary; known worldwide for its’ superior quality. Biker’s Choice® now offers their full range of gaskets, including the James Gaskets 
patented Rubber Covered Metal base gasket with silicone beading, their multi-layered steel head gaskets, transmission kits, primary kits, fork seal kits, 
oil pump kits, top-end kits and complete engine kits for Harley-Davidson® motors from 1936 to present.

• Flathead®

• Knucklehead®

• Panhead®

• Ironhead Sportster®

• Shovelhead®, Evolution®

LEGENDARY - QUALITY - GENUINE JAMES GASKETS®

• Evo-Sportster®

• Twin-Cam®

Using premium materials, advanced technology, and with close attention to 
quality and fit, James Gaskets continues to produce superior gaskets and live up 
to their reputation as The Leader in the Industry.

ON PAGE

1221
Applications
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GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® BOARDS
• Made in USA

047723047722

047724 047725

047727

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-16 Gasket Display Board Twin Cam EA 047722 119.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Gasket Display Board Evolution Big Twin EA 047723 119.95
FL, FLH, FX 66-84 Gasket Display Board Shovelhead EA 047724 119.95
EL, FL 36-65 Gasket Display Board Knucklehead Panhead EA 047725 119.95
XL 04-13 Gasket Display Board Evolution Sportster EA 047726 119.95
XL  86-03 Gasket Display Board Evolution Sportster EA 047727 119.95
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047000

047006

047010

047020

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® COMPLETE ENGINE GASKET KITS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 05-17 Gasket Kit Complete Motor w/ MLS Head Gaskets Kit 17055-05-MLS 0470001 140.60
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 05-17 Gasket Kit Complete Motor w/ 0.046” Head Gaskets Kit 17055-05 0470011 112.02
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 05-17 Gasket Kit Complete Motor w/ 0.036” Head Gaskets Kit 17055-05-X 0470021 112.02
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 05-17 Gasket Kit Complete Motor w/ 0.046” Head Gaskets Kit 17053-05 0470032 108.14
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 05-17 Gasket Kit Complete Motor w/ 0.036” Head Gaskets Kit 17053-05-X 0470042 108.14
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-04 Gasket Kit Complete Motor w/ MLS Head Gaskets Kit 17055-99-MLS 0470053 140.60
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-04 Gasket Kit Complete Motor w/ 0.046” Head Gaskets Kit 17055-99 0470063 112.02
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-04 Gasket Kit Complete Motor w/ 0.036” Head Gaskets Kit 17055-99-X 0470073 112.02
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-04 Gasket Kit Complete Motor w/ 0.046” Head Gaskets Kit 17053-99 0470084 108.14
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-04 Gasket Kit Complete Motor w/ 0.036” Head Gaskets Kit 17053-99-X 0470094 108.14
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Gasket Kit Complete Motor with Metal Base-Rocker Cover Gaskets Kit 17041-92-A 047010 102.20
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Gasket Kit Complete Motor w/ MLS Head Gaskets Kit 17041-92-MLS 047011 121.78
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-91 Gasket Kit Complete Motor w/ MLS Head Gaskets Kit 17035-83-MLS 047012 121.78
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-91 Gasket Kit Complete Motor with Metal Base-Rocker Kit 17035-83-B 047013 102.20
FL, FLH, FXR, FX 66-84 Gasket Kit Complete Motor Kit 17029-70 047014 99.50
FL, FLH, FXR, FX 66-84 Gasket Kit Complete Motor (with Beaded Chain Cover) Kit 17029-70-A 047015 107.95
EL, FL 48-65 Gasket Kit Complete Motor Kit 17028-48 047016 62.04
EL, FL 36-47 Gasket Kit Complete Motor Copper Embossed Head Gaskets Kit 17028-36 047017 62.04
WL 40-73 Gasket Kit Complete Motor with Copper Head Gaskets Kit 17026-40 0470185 66.92
WL 37-48 Gasket Kit Complete Motor Copper Head Gaskets Kit 17027-36 0470196 62.04
XL 07-17 Gasket Kit Complete Motor w/ Metal Cylinder Base-Rocker Cover Base Gaskets Kit 17047-07-X 047020 177.35
XL 04-06 Gasket Kit Complete Motor w/ Metal Cylinder Base-Rocker Cover Base Gaskets Kit 17047-04-X 047021 177.35
XL 91-03 Gasket Kit Complete Motor Rubber Rocker Cover-0.045” Head Gaskets Kit 17026-91 047022 177.35
XL 91-03 Gasket Kit Complete Motor w/ MLS Head Gaskets Kit 17026-91-MLS 047023 197.04
XL 86-90 Gasket Kit Complete Motor w/ MLS Head Gaskets Kit 17026-86-MLS 047024 179.87
XL 86-90 Gasket Kit Complete Motor with Metal Base-Rocker Cover Gaskets Kit 17026-86 047025 160.53
XL 72-85 Gasket Kit Complete Motor Copper Head Gaskets Kit 17026-73 0470267 109.31
XL 57-71 Gasket Kit Complete Motor with Coated Head Gaskets Kit 17026-71 0470278 108.14
K, KH 52-56 Gasket Kit Complete Motor Kit 17026-52 047028 66.92
XR-1000 83-84 Gasket Kit Complete Motor Kit 17026-83 047029 109.08
XR1200 08-14 Gasket Kit Complete Motor Kit   049968 168.00
1 Twin Cam 95” and 103”
2 Twin Cam 88” and 96”

3 Twin Cam 95”
4 Twin Cam 88”

5 45” Flathead
6 74”-80” Flathead

7 1000cc models
8 900cc models
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GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® HEAD GASKETS FOR S&S
• Made in USA

Description P/N Retail
Gasket Set Cylinder Head .045”, Base .020”, 4.0” Bore 047140 64.63

047067047068 047071

047073
GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® ROCKER GASKET KITS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Gasket Kit Rocker Cover Kit 17033-99 0470671, 3 51.93
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Gasket Kit Rocker Cover w/ Paper Rocker Base Gaskets Kit 17042-92 0470682 72.86
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  92-99 Gasket Kit Rocker Cover w/ Metal Rocker Base Gaskets Kit 17042-92-X 0470692 53.22
  Gasket Kit Rocker Cover Fits S&S Billet Rocker Boxes  
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 w/Metal Rocker Base Gaskets Kit 17042-92-SS 0470702 44.58
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-91 Gasket Kit Rocker Cover w/ Paper Rocker Base Gaskets Kit 17038-90 0470712 45.75
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-91 Gasket Kit Cork Rocker Cover W/Paper Base Kit 17033-83-R 0470722 52.81
XL 07-17 Gasket Kit Rocker Cover w/o Metal Rocker Base Gaskets Kit 17030-07 047073 22.95
XL  07-17 Gasket Kit Rocker Cover w/ Metal Rocker Base Gaskets Kit 17030-07-X 047074 76.38
XL  04-06 Gasket Kit Rocker Cover w/ Metal Rocker Base Gaskets Kit 17030-04-X 047075 76.38
XL  91-03 Gasket Kit Rocker Cover w/ Paper Rocker Base Gaskets Kit 17030-91 047076 58.75
XL  91-03 Gasket Kit Rocker Cover w/ Metal Rocker Base Gaskets Kit 17030-91-X 047077 76.39
XL  86-90 Gasket Kit Rocker Cover w/ Paper Rocker Base Gaskets Kit 17030-89 047078 58.51
XL  86-90 Gasket Kit Rocker Cover w/ Metal Rocker Base Gaskets Kit 17030-89-X 047079 76.39
XR1200 08-14 Gasket Kit Rocker Cover Inner & Outer Kit  049967 35.00
1 Twin Cam
2 Evolution
3 Exc. Milwaukee 8
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047032 047043 047059

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® TOP END GASKET KITS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 05-17 Gasket Kit Top End w/ MLS Head Gaskets Kit 17054-05-MLS 0470307 131.19
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  05-17 Gasket Kit Top End w/ 0.036" Head Gaskets Kit 17054-05-X 0470317 102.20
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  05-17 Gasket Kit Top End w/ 0.046" Head Gaskets Kit 17052-05 0470327 102.20
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  05-17 Gasket Kit Top End w/ 0.046" Head Gaskets Kit 17052-05-X 0470337 102.20
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  05-17 Gasket Kit Top End w/ 0.036" Head Gaskets Kit 17054-05 0470347 102.20
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-04 Gasket Kit Top End w/ MLS Head Gaskets Kit 17054-99-MLS 0470361 131.19
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-04 Gasket Kit Top End w/ 0.045" MLS Head Gaskets Kit 17052-99-MLS 0470371 131.19
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-04 Gasket Kit Top End w/ 0.046" Head Gaskets Kit 17052-99-X 0470381 102.20
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-04 Gasket Kit Top End w/ 0.036" Head Gaskets Kit 17054-99-X 0470391 102.20
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-04 Gasket Kit Top End w/ 0.045" Head Gaskets Kit 17052-99 0470402 102.20
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-04 Gasket Kit Top End w/ 0.036" Head Gaskets Kit 17054-99 0470412 102.20
  Gasket Kit Top End 4” Bore w/ S&S/Landmark Billet Rocker Cover  
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 0.045 Head Gaskets .020 metal base gasket Kit 17040-04-SS 0470423 95.38
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  92-99 Gasket Kit Top End Kit 17040-92 0470433 101.02
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  92-99 Gasket Kit Top End w/ 0.045" MLS Head Gaskets Kit 17040-92-MLS 0470443 93.50
  Gasket Kit Top End Fits S&S Billet Rocker Boxes 0.045 Head 
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  92-99 Gaskets .020 metal base gasket Kit 17040-92-SS 0470453 102.20
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  92-99 Gasket Kit Top End w/ Metal Base-Rocker 3-5/8" Kit 17033-92 0470463 76.56
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  92-99 Gasket Kit Top End 4" Bore Kit 17033-92-4 0470473 102.26
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-91 Gasket Kit Top End w/ Cork Rocker Cover Gaskets Kit 17033-83 0470483 64.57
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-91 Gasket Kit Top End w/ Rubber Rocker Cover Gaskets Kit 17033-83-A 0470493 64.80
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-91 Gasket Kit Top End w/ MLS Head Gaskets Kit 17033-83-MLS 0470503 93.50
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-91 Gasket Kit Top End w/ Metal Base-Rocker Kit 17033-83-S 0470513 76.56
FL, FLH, FX 66-84 Gasket Kit Top End Kit 17034-66 047052 50.95
FL, FLH, FX  66-84 Gasket Kit Top End with Firering Head Gaskets Kit 17034-66-X 047053 67.99
FL, FLH, FX  66-78 Gasket Kit Top End 3-5/8" Bore Kit 17034-78-S 047054 65.74
FL, FLH 48-65 Gasket Kit Top End Kit 17034-48 047055 31.64
FL, FLH  48-65 Gasket Kit Top End w/ Firering Head Gaskets Kit 17034-48-X 047056 50.46
EL, FL 36-47 Gasket Kit Top End Kit 17034-38 047057 45.45
WL 40-73 Gasket Kit Top End w/ Copper Head Gaskets Kit 17031-40 0470584 44.87
XL 07-17 Gasket Kit Top End w/ Metal Cylinder Base-Rocker Cover Base Gaskets Kit 17049-07-X 047059 128.07
XL  04-06 Gasket Kit Top End w/ Metal Cylinder Base-Rocker Cover Base Gaskets Kit 17049-04-X 047060 128.07
XL  91-03 Gasket Kit Top End w/ MLS Head Gaskets Kit 17032-91-MLS 047061 147.65
XL  91-03 Gasket Kit Top End w/ Metal Rocker Base Gaskets Kit 17032-91 047062 128.07
XL  86-90 Gasket Kit Top End w/ MLS Head Gaskets Kit 17032-86-MLS 047063 107.67
XL  86-90 Gasket Kit Top End w/ Metal Rocker Base Gaskets Kit 17032-86-B 047064 88.09
XL  73-85 Gasket Kit Top End Late Kit 17030-72-A 0470655 35.17
XL  57-71 Gasket Kit Top End Kit 17030-57 0470666 28.11

ON PAGE

1263
Gasket Sealant

ON PAGE

1143
Gasket Locator

1 Twin Cam 95”
2 Twin Cam 88”
3 Evolution Big Twin
4 45” Flathead

5 1000cc models
6 900cc models
7 Exc. Milwaukee 8
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047093

049970

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® ROCKER COVER GASKETS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Gasket Rocker Cover 2 17386-99 0470801,3 19.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Gasket Rocker Cover Base Metal with Bead 2 17358-84-A 0471021,3 19.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Gasket Rocker Cover Upper Rubber 5 17356-92 0470812 10.18
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Gasket Rocker Cover Lower Rubber 5 17355-92 0470972 9.65
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Gasket Rocker Cover Base One Piece Paper w/ Bead 2 16779-84-X 0471032 14.06
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Gasket Rocker Cover Base One Piece RCM w/ Bead 2 16779-99-X 0471042 31.64
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-91 Gasket Rocker Cover Upper Rubber 5 17356-84-A 0470822 10.18
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-91 Gasket Rocker Cover Lower Rubber 5 17355-84-A 0470982 9.65
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-91 Gasket Rocker Cover Center Rubber 10 17358-84-A 0471012 3.71
FL, FLH, FX 66-84 Gasket Rocker Cover .020” Metal with Bead 2 17540-99-X 047083 37.34
FL, FLH, FX 66-84 Gasket Rocker Cover .020” Paper 10 17540-69 047084 2.42
FL, FLH, FX 66-84 Gasket Rocker Cover .020” Paper with Bead 10 17540-69-X 047085 8.30
FL, FLH, FX 66-84 Gasket Rocker Cover .031” Paper 10 17540-69-A 047086 2.89
FL, FLH 48-65 Gasket Rocker Cover .031” Paper 10 17541-48-B 047087 3.42
FL, FLH 48-65 Gasket Rocker Cover .062” Paper 10 17541-48-A 047088 6.94
FL, FLH 48-65 Gasket Rocker Cover 1/8” Thick Rubber/Steel 2 17541-48-DL 047089 31.70
FL, FLH 48-65 Gasket Rocker Cover .125” Cork 5 17541-48-C 047746 6.99
EL, FL 38-47 Gasket Rocker Cover 10 17537-38 047090 3.47
EL, FL 38-47 Gasket Rocker Cover 10 17539-38 047091 3.24
EL, FL 38-47 Gasket Rocker Cover 10 17535-38 047092 5.83
XL 07-17 Gasket Rocker Cover Outer 5 17362-07 047105 10.18
XL 07-17 Gasket Rocker Cover Inner 10 17695-07 047107 3.31
XL 91-17 Gasket Rocker Cover Lower Rubber 5 17353-89 047099 10.18
XL 91-17 Gasket Rocker Cover Upper Rubber 5 17354-89 047093 10.18
XL 04-06 Gasket Rocker Cover Outer 5 17353-04 047106 10.18
XL 86-06 Gasket Rocker Cover Center Rubber 10 17358-84-A 047101 3.71
XL 86-90 Gasket Rocker Cover Upper Rubber 5 17354-86-A 047094 10.18
XL 86-90 Gasket Rocker Cover Lower Rubber 5 17353-86-A 047100 10.18
XL 86-90 Gasket Rocker Cover Base One Piece Paper w/ Bead 2 16779-84-X 047103 14.06
XL  86-90 Gasket Rocker Cover Base One Piece RCM w/ Bead 2 16779-99-X 047104 31.64
XL  57-85 Gasket Rocker Cover 10 17536-70 047095 3.47
XL  57-85 Gasket Rocker Cover .020” Metal w/ Bead 2 17536-70-X 047096 30.23
XR1200 08-14 Gasket Rocker Cover Kit 17036-08 049970 50.00
XR1200 08-14 Gasket Rocker Cover Center 5 17695-07 049971 3.50
XR1200 08-14 Gasket Rocker Cover Outer 5 17633-08 049972 11.00
1 Twin Cam
2 Evolution
3 Exc. Milwaukee 8
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047108 047109 047114 047116

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® ROCKER GASKETS, SEALS AND O-RINGS
• Made in USA

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® VALVE SEALS AND GASKETS
• Made in USA

047125 047126

047127 047131

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Filter Element Rocker Cover Breather 10 63815-99 0471091, 3 2.30
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Gasket Breather Baffle Foamet 5 17592-99-F 0471101, 3 2.41
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Gasket Breather Baffle RCM 5 17592-99 0471111, 3 2.42
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Gasket Breather Cover Foamet 5 17591-99-F 0471121, 3 2.41
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Gasket Breather Cover RCM 5 17591-99 0471131, 3 2.42
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Seal Umbrella Valve Rocker Cover Breather 6 26858-99 0471141, 3 5.00
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 O-ring Lower Rocker Cover to Cylinder Head 10 11270 0473161, 3 .80
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, XL 84-17 Washer Rocker Cover Screws Fibre 25 63858-49 0471222 .89
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, XL  91-99 Seal Umbrella Valve Rocker Cover Breather 10 26856-89 0471152 4.47
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Washer Rocker Cover Mounting Screw Copper Set 8 Copper Washers for Retail Display Kit 6114-C 0471192 6.94
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Washer Rocker Cover Mounting Screw Copper Set 8 Fibre Washers for Retail Display Kit 6114-F 0471202 5.53
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Washer Rocker Cover Mounting Screw Copper Set 8 Sealing Washers for Retail Display Kit 6114-R 0471212 6.94
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Washer Top Rocker Cover Copper 10 6114 0471242 .75
FL, FLH 48-65 Felt Rocker Cover 10 17507-48 047108 8.41
EL, FL 38-47 Oil Seal Rocker Cover 5 17475-38 047116 8.41
FL, FLH, FX, XL 57-85 O-ring Rocker Cover Pushrod Tube 25 11101 047117 .69
XL 07-17 Seal Rocker Cover Breather 10 17393-07 047118 3.31
XL  86-17 Washer Top Rocker Cover Copper 10 6114 047124 .75
XL  86-03 Washer Rocker Cover Mounting Screw Copper Set 8 Copper Washers for Retail Display Kit 6114-C 047119 6.94
XL  86-03 Washer Rocker Cover Mounting Screw Copper Set 8 Fibre Washers for Retail Display Kit 6114-F 047120 5.53
XL  86-03 Washer Rocker Cover Mounting Screw Copper Set 8 Sealing Washers for Retail Display Kit 6114-R 047121 6.94
XL, XR 09-17 Washer Sealing Rocker Cover Screw 10 6589 047123 .90

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 05-17 Seal Valve Stem 4 18094-02 0471252 3.31
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-04 Seal Valve Stem 4 18001-83-A 047126 3.06
FL, FLH, FX 51-78 Gasket Valve Guide 20 18196-51 047134 1.36
FL, FLH, FX  48-80 Seal Valve Stem Intake-Exhaust 4 18000-48 047129 3.06
FL, FLH, FX 48-80 Seal Valve Stem Intake-Exhaust 10 18000-48-10 047130 3.25
FLH, FXR, FX 81-84 Seal Valve Stem Intake-Exhaust 4 18000-81 047127 3.06
FLH, FXR, FX  81-84 Seal Valve Stem Intake-Exhaust 10 18000-81-10 047128 3.21
EL, FL 37-47 Gasket Valve Guide 10 18265-37 047136 3.83
WL 38-73 Gasket Valve Guide 20 18198-38 0471351 1.36
XL 04-17 Seal Valve Stem 4 18094-02 047125 3.31
XL  86-03 Seal Valve Stem 4 18001-83-A 047126 3.06
XL  57-85 Seal Kit Valve Stem Intake-Exhaust Kit 18000-57-K 047131 12.25
XL  57-85 Seal Kit Valve Stem Exhaust 10 18000-57-XLE 047132 3.25
XL  57-85 Seal Kit Valve Stem Intake 10 18000-57-XLI 047133 3.25

ON PAGE

1263
Gasket Sealant

ON PAGE

1143
Gasket Locator

1 Twin Cam
2 Evolution
3 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™

1 Flathead 45”
2 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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047035 047137 047138

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® HEAD GASKET KITS
• Made in USA

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® HEAD GASKETS
• Made in USA 047143047148 047155

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Gasket-O-ring Kit Cylinder Head-Base Kit 17047-98 0470351,3 66.92
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-06 Gasket Set 0.045” MLS Head w/ Base O-rings 2 16787-99-MLS 0471371 61.10
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Gasket Set Cylinder Head .045”; Base .030” Kit 16770-84-A 0471382 38.75
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Gasket Set Cylinder Head-Base .062” with Armor 3-5/8” Bore Cylinders Kit 16773-96-K 0471392 34.05
FL, FLH, FX 66-84 Gasket Set Cylinder Head .045”; Base .030” 3-5/8” Kit 16770-66-S 047141 30.52
EL, FL 36-47 Gasket Kit Embossed Copper Head w/ RCM Base 2 16770-36-C 047142 29.35
XL 88-07 Gasket Set Cylinder Head .045”; Base .030” Kit 16770-86-S 047138 38.75

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" w/Armor 2 16787-99 0471431 31.64
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Gasket Cylinder Head .036" w/Armor 2 16787-99-X 0471441 31.64
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-16 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" with Armor 5 16775-99 0471452 8.53
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-16 Gasket Cylinder Head .036" with Armor 5 16775-99-X 0471462 8.53
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-16 Gasket Cylinder Head 4'' Bore 0.045'' 2 16105-07-X 0471473 38.02
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-16 O-ring Cylinder Head Locating Use with .045" Head Gaskets 10 26432-99 0477573 2.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" Graphite w/ Firering 5 16770-84-B 0471484 9.12
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Gasket Cylinder Head 0.045" MLS Head w/ RCM Base 2 16770-84-MLS 0471494 58.75
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Gasket Cylinder Head .032" Graphite w/ Firering 2 16770-84-X 0471504 32.87
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Gasket Cylinder Head .062" with Armor 5 16773-85 0471514 13.82
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" with Armor 5 16773-85-T 0471524 13.82
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" with Armor 3-5/8" Bore 5 16773-85-TS 0471534 13.82
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 O-ring Cylinder Head Locating Use with .032"-.045" Head Gaskets 10 26432-76-A 0471684 2.53
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 O-ring Cylinder Head Locating Use with .045"-.062" Head Gaskets 10 26432-76-X 0471694 2.53
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" w/Armor 4.0" Bore 2 16773-96-X 0471545 50.51
FL, FLH, FX 66-84 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" Coated Paper 5 16770-66-A 047155 8.82
FL, FLH, FX  66-84 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" with Firering 2 16770-66-X 047156 30.52
FL, FLH 48-65 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" Coated Paper 5 16770-48 047157 8.82
FL, FLH  48-65 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" with Firering 2 16770-48-X 047158 32.87
EL, FL 36-47 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" Coated Paper 5 16770-36 047159 11.94
WL 39-73 Gasket Cylinder Head Embossed Copper 5 16768-39 047741 11.99
U, UL, ULH 36-48 Gasket Cylinder Head Embossed Copper 5 16769-36 0471606 15.23
XL 88-07 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" Graphite w/ Firering 5 16770-84-B 047148 9.12
XL  88-07 Gasket Cylinder Head 0.045" MLS Head w/ RCM Base 5 16770-84-MLS 047149 58.75
XL  86-07 Gasket Cylinder Head .032" Graphite w/ Firering 2 16770-84-X 047150 32.87
XL  86-07 Gasket Cylinder Head .062" with Armor 5 16773-85 047151 13.82
XL  86-07 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" with Armor 5 16773-85-T 047152 13.82
XL  86-06 O-ring Cylinder Head Locating Use with .032"-.045" Head Gaskets 10 26432-76-A 047168 2.53
XL  86-06 O-ring Cylinder Head Locating Use with .045"-.062" Head Gaskets 10 26432-76-X 047169 2.53
XL  86-03 Gasket Cylinder Head w/fire ring .045" 5 16664-86 0471617 10.18
XL  84-99 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" with Armor 5 16665-86 0471628 8.30
XL  82-85 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" Copper 10 16769-82 0471639 8.12
XL  L73-85 Gasket Cylinder Head .016" Copper 5 16769-73 047164 4.41
XL  L73-85 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" Coated Paper 5 16769-73-T 047165 9.00
XL  72-E73 Gasket Cylinder Head .016" Copper 10 16769-72-A 047166 4.41
XL  57-71 Gasket Cylinder Head .045" Coated Paper 10 16769-57 047167 4.41
XR1200 08-14 Gasket Cyclinder Head 5 16671-08 049973 13.50

1 Twin Cam

1 Twin Cam 95” and 103”
2 Twin Cam 88”and 96”

3 Twin Cam
4 Evolution Big Twin

5 Evolution Big Twin with S&S Cylinders
6 Flatheads 74-80 in.

7 883cc models
8 1100cc models

9 1000cc models

2 Evolution 3 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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047170047171047173

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® BASE GASKET KITS
• Made in USA

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® BASE GASKETS/O-RINGS
• Made in USA

047179

047180

047182

047183

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Gasket Cylinder Base Front-Rear .020" Metal with Bead 2 16777-94 0471701 31.64
FL, FLH, FX 63-84 Gasket Cylinder Base Front-Rear .020" Metal with Bead 2 16776-63-X1 047176 30.23
FL, FLH, FX  63-84 Gasket Cylinder Base Front-Rear .020" Metal with Bead 3-5/8" Bore 2 16777-66-SX 047177 31.64
FL, FLH, FX  63-84 Gasket Cylinder Base Front-Rear .036" Metal with Bead 3-5/8" Bore 2 16777-66-X 047178 31.64
FL, FLH, FX  63-84 Gasket Cylinder Base Front-Rear 2   047737 30.50
EL, FL 36-47 Gasket Cylinder Base Paper Front & Rear 10 16774-21 047171 3.24
EL, FL  36-47 Gasket Cylinder Base Metal Front & Rear w/ Bead 2 16774-21-X 047172 31.70
WL, UL 37-48 Gasket Cylinder Base Paper Front & Rear 10 16774-21 047171 3.24
WL, UL  37-48 Gasket Cylinder Base Metal Front & Rear w/ Bead 2 16774-21-X 047172 31.70
XL 72-85 Gasket Cylinder Base Front-Rear 10 16774-72 047173 1.59
XL  57-71 Gasket Cylinder Base Front-Rear 10 16774-57 047174 1.47

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 O-ring Cylinder Base to Crankcase 10 11256 0471791, 4 2.44
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Gasket Cylinder Base Front-Rear .020" Metal with Bead 3-5/8" 2 16777-94-S 0471802 31.64
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Gasket Cylinder Base .020" Metal w/Bead 4.0" Bore 2 16777-96-X 0471812 31.64
FL, FLH, FX 63-84 Gasket Cylinder Base 10 16777-63 0477453 1.99
FL, FLH 48-62 Gasket Cylinder Base 2 16776-48-XF 047743 28.99
FL, FLH  48-62 Gasket Cylinder Base 10 16777-48 047744 1.99
WL, UL 29-73 Gasket Cylinder Base 10 16775-29 047742 2.99
XL 86-17 Gasket Cylinder Base 10 16774-86 047182 2.94
XL  86-17 Gasket Cylinder Base .020" RCM with Bead 2 16774-96 047183 31.70
XL  86-17 Gasket Cylinder Base .016" RCM with Bead 2 16774-96-XT1 047184 31.70
XL  86-17 Gasket Cylinder Base .010" RCM with Bead 2 16774-96-XT2 047185 31.70

1 Evolution Big Twin

1 Twin Cam
2 Evolution Big Twin

3 Evolution Big Twin with S&S Cylinders
4 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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047186 047187 047188 047189

047190 047191 047192 047193

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® PUSHROD SEAL KIT
• Made in USA

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® PUSHROD O-RINGS AND SEALS
• Made in USA

047194 047195 047197 047206

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Gasket Kit Tappet Cover & Pushrod Tube seals Kit 11293-TC 0471861, 3 12.88
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 O-ring Kit Pushrod Tube Kit 11133-V2 0471872 8.94
FLH, FX L81-84 O-ring-Quad Seal Kit Pushrod Tube Kit 11133-FLH 047188 8.94
FLH, FX  L79-E81 O-ring Kit Pushrod Tube Kit 11133-FL 047189 9.35
FL, FLH, FX 48-E79 Seal Kit Pushrod Cover Cork Kit 17955-48-FL 047190 11.47
FL, FLH, FX  48-E79 Seal Kit Pushrod Cover Rubber Kit 17955-48-FLR 047191 14.00
EL, FL 36-47 Seal Kit Pushrod Cover Cork Kit 17955-36-XL 047192 10.24
XL 91-16 Seal Kit Pushrod Cover Kit 11190-V2 047193 11.18
XL  86-90 O-ring Kit Pushrod Tube Kit 11133-V2 047187 8.94
XL  57-79 Seal Kit Pushrod Cover Cork Kit 17955-36-XL 047192 10.24

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
EL, FL, FLH, FX 36-64 Seal Clutch Pushrod Cork/Rubber 10 37337-36 047212 4.30
EL, FL, FLH, FX  36-79 High Temperature Rubber 100 17955-36-A 047209 2.45
EL, FL, FLH, FX  36-80 Seal Pushrod Cover Small Cork 100 17955-36 047208 1.25
EL, FL, FLH, FX  36-80 Seal Pushrod Cover Small Rubber 100 17955-36-A 047209 2.45
EL, FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 36-15 Washer Pushrod Tube Spring Backup 20 6762-B 047213 1.06
FL, FLH, FXST, FXR, FX 57-85 O-ring Pushrod Cover 25 11101 047203 .95
FL, FLH, FXST, FXR, FX  57-85 O-ring Rocker Cover to Pushrod Tube Oversized 25 11101X 047203 .95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 07-16 O-ring Pushrod Tube Cover VITON 10 11132A 047196 .95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  07-16 O-ring Tappet Guide to Pushrod Cover 10 11145A 047197 1.59
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-16 O-ring Upper Pushrod/Oil Filter/Oil Pump 10 11293 047195 1.65
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-16 O-ring Pushrod Cover Rocker Cover 25 11157 047199 1.36
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  L79-16 O-ring Pushrod Tube Covers etc 25 11132 047194 .30
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-06 Quad Seal Tappet Guide to Pushrod Cover 25 11145X 047206 1.26
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Washer Pushrod Tube 20 6737 047198 1.06
FLH, FXR, FX L81-84 Quad Seal Pushrod Cover to Tappet Guide 25 11133A 047205 1.36
FLH, FX L79-E81 O-ring Pushrod Cover 25 11133 047200 1.36
FLH, FX  48-E79 Seal Pushrod Cover Large Cork 100 17955-48 047210 1.25
FLH, FX  48-E79 Seal Pushrod Cover Large Rubber 100 17955-48-A 047211 2.71
FLH, FX  36-79 Cork Rubber Blend 100 17955-36 047208 1.25
XL 04-16 O-ring Pushrod Tube Cover 10 11377 047202 1.12
XL  91-16 O-ring Viton Pushrod Cover to Cylinder Head 25 11190 047201 3.42
XL  91-16 Seal Pushrod Cover Rubber 10 17944-89 047207 2.42
XL  86-90 O-ring Pushrod Tube Covers etc 25 11132 047194 .30
XL  86-90 Quad Seal Tappet Guide to Pushrod Cover 25 11145X 047206 1.26
XL  79-85 O-ring Kit Pushrod Tube Kit 11101-XL 047204 8.06

1 Twin Cam 2 Evolution Big Twin 3 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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047214 047216

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® LIFTER BLOCK GASKET KITS
• Made in USA

047218 047224 047217

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® LIFTER BLOCK GASKETS
• Made in USA

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® CAM COVER GASKET KITS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Gasket Kit Tappet Cover-Pushrod Tube Includes Mounting Hardware Kit 11293K 0472141 21.11
EL, FL 36-47 Gasket Tappet Block Front-Rear 10 18632-36 047216 1.53

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Gasket Tappet Cover Front-Rear Foamet w/ Bead 2 18635-99-F 0472181, 2 9.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 86-06 O-ring Tappet Guide Pushrod Cvr 25 11145 047227 .89
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 48-99 Gasket Tappet Block Front .031" Paper 10 18634-48-A/B 047221 1.53
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX  48-99 Gasket Tappet Block Rear .020" Paper 10 18633-48-D 047223 1.53
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX  48-99 Gasket Tappet Block Rear .030" Paper 10 18633-48-A/D 047748 1.99
WL, UL 30-73 Gasket Tappet Block 10 18631-30 047224 5.21
XL 04-15 Gasket Kit Tappet-Pushrod Tube RCM Gaskets Kit 11377K 047217 10.53
XL  04-15 Gasket Tappet Cover RCM w/ Bead 2 17976-04 047225 5.77
XL  91-15 O-ring Tappet Pin Cover 25 11176 047232 .12
XL  86-90 O-ring Tappet Guide Pushrod Cvr 25 11145 047227 .89
XL  86-90 O-ring Tappet Block 25 11110 047229 .78
XL  86-90 O-ring Upper Tappet Guide 25 11167A 047230 2.42
XL  86-90 O-ring Lower Tappet Guide 25 11168A 047231 1.89
XL  57-85 O-ring Tappet Guide 25 11100 047228 .69
XL  52-56 Gasket Tappet Block 10 18631-52 047226 2.61

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Gasket-O-ring Kit Cam Quick Change Kit 25244-99-K 0472331, 3 34.05
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  93-99 Gasket-Seal Kit Cam Quick Change Kit 25225-93-K 0472342 31.17
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  93-99 Gasket-Seal Kit Cam Quick Change Metal Core w/ Bead Kit 25225-93-KX 0472352 31.17
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 70-92 Gasket-Seal Kit Cam Cover Kit 25225-70-K 047236 31.17
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 70-92 Gasket-Seal Kit Quick Change Metal w/ Bead Kit 25225-70-KX 047237 31.64
XL 04-16 Gasket Kit Cam Gear Cover Kit 25263-04-KX 047238 18.50
XL  00-03 Gasket Kit Cam Gear Cover Kit 25263-00-KX 047239 16.41

047233 047234 047236 047238

1 Twin Cam 2 Evolution Big Twin

1 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™

1 Twin Cam 2 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™

3 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® CAM GASKETS, O-RINGS AND SEALS
• Made in USA

047257 047259 047260 047261

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® CAM COVER GASKETS
• Made in USA

047241
047246 047248 047249

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
EL, FL 36-40 Gasket Cam Gear Cover 10 25225-36-A 047248 6.36
FL, FLH 41-69 Gasket Cam Gear Cover 10 25225-36-C 047246 6.36
FL, FLH  41-69 Gasket Cam Gear Cover w/ Silicone Beading 0.020" thick 5 25225-36-CX 047247 7.18
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Gasket Cam Gear Cover Paper with Bead 5 25244-99 0472401, 3 9.59
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 93-99 Gasket Cam Gear Cover Black Paper 10 25225-93 0472412 4.30
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  93-99 Gasket Cam Gear Cover Paper with Bead 5 25225-93-X 0472422 7.65
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 70-92 Gasket Cam Gear Cover Black Paper 10 25225-70-B 047243 4.30
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX  70-92 Gasket Cam Gear Cover Paper with Bead 5 25225-70-X 047244 8.50
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX  70-92 Gasket Cam Gear Cover Metal Core with Bead 1 25225-70-XM 047245 8.35
WL, UL 37-73 Gasket Cam Gear Cover 45" Paper .020" 10 25226-37-A 047749 5.99
WL, UL  37-48 Gasket Cam Gear Cover 74" & 80" Paper .031" 10 25227-37 047750 5.99
XL 00-17 Gasket Cam Gear Cover Paper w/ Bead 5 25263-00-X 047249 9.30
XL  91-99 Gasket Cam Gear Cover Paper 10 25263-90 047250 6.36
XL  91-99 Gasket Cam Gear Cover Paper w/ Bead 5 25263-90-X 047251 9.30
XL  86-89 Gasket Cam Gear Cover Paper 10 25263-86 047252 4.65
XL  86-89 Gasket Cam Gear Cover Paper w/ Bead 5 25263-86-X 047253 9.30
XL  82-85 Gasket Cam Gear Cover Paper 10 25263-81 047254 6.36
XL  52-81 Gasket Cam Gear Cover 10 25224-52-A 047255 6.36
XL  52-81 Gasket Cam Gear Cover Paper w/ Bead 5 25224-52-X 047256 9.30

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 O-ring Cam Positioning Sensor 10 11288 0472571, 3 1.36
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 O-ring Cam Support Plate Plug Viton 10 11298 0472581, 3 .65
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 80-99 Gasket Ignition Cover 4 Hole Paper 10 32591-80 0472642 1.00
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 70-99 Oil Seal Cam Gear Shaft Metal O.D. 5 83162-51 047259 5.12
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX  70-99 Oil Seal Cam Gear Shaft Rubber O.D. 5 83162-51-DL 047260 5.12
FLH, FX, XL 71-78 Gasket Ignition Cover 2 Hole Paper 10 32591-70 047263 1.00
XL 80-03 Gasket Ignition Cover 4 Hole Paper 10 32591-80 047264 1.00
XL  71-03 Oil Seal Metal Cam Gear Cover 5 11124 047261 7.65
XL  71-03 Oil Seal Rubber O.D. Cam Gear Cover 5 11124DL 047262 7.65

ON PAGE
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Gasket Locator

1 Twin Cam
2 Evolution Big Twin
3 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™

1 Twin Cam
2 Evolution Big Twin

3 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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047265 047266 047267

047268 047269 047270

047271 047272 047273

047274

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® OIL PUMP KIT
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Gasket-Seal Kit Oil Pump Kit 92-FLH 0472651 12.78
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  92-99 Gasket-Seal Kit Oil Pump w/Metal Gaskets Kit 92-FLHR 0472661 13.27
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  81-91 Gasket-Seal Kit Oil Pump Paper Kit 81-FLH 047267 12.78
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  81-91 Gasket-Seal Kit Oil Pump Mylar Kit 81-FL 047779 10.99
FL, FLH, FX 68-80 Gasket-Seal Kit Oil Pump Paper Kit 79-FLH 047268 12.78
FL, FLH 48-67 Gasket Kit Oil Pump Kit 48-FL 047269 12.78
EL, FL 36-47 Gasket Kit Oil Pump Kit 36-FLH 047270 12.78
WL, UL 37-73 Gasket Kit Oil Pump Kit 45-WL 047271 11.65
XL 91-13 Gasket-Seal Kit Oil Pump Mounting w/ Paper Gasket Kit 91-XL 047272 11.50
XL  77-90 Gasket-Seal Kit Oil Pump Kit 77-XL 047273 11.50
XL  52-76 Gasket-Seal Kit Oil Pump Kit 54-XL 047274 12.78
1 Evolution Big Twin
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GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® OIL PUMP GASKETS/SEALS
• Made in USA

047275 047278
047279

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
EL, FL 41-E50 Gasket Oil Pump Cover Paper 10 26257-41 047292 2.42
EL, FL 41-49 Gasket Oil Pump Cover Paper 10 26255-41 047290 2.42
EL, FL  36-40 Gasket Oil Pump Body 10 26244-36 047287 3.15
EL, FL 36-40 Side Mount Oil Pump Paper 10 26244-37 047753 2.99
EL, FL, FLH 36-69 Washer Oil Pump Adj Screw 10 6156 047277 .58
EL, FL, FLH 36-67 Key Oil Pump Shaft Short 10 26340-36 047299 3.24
EL, FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 37-99 Ball Bearing Oil Pump 3/8’’ 10 8873 047278 .78
EL, FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 36-99 C-Clip Oil Pump Shaft 10 26348-36 047301 2.24
EL, FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 15-99 Key Oil Pump Shaft Long 10 26348-15 047300 1.24
FL, FLH 53-69 Oil Tank Cap Gasket Copper 10 62628-36 047773 6.99
FL, FLH L50-67 Gasket Oil Pump Cover Paper 10 26257-50-A 047293 1.65
FL, FLH 48-64 Rebuild Kit Side Mount Oil Filter Kit 63800-48-K 047314 16.53
FL, FLH 41-67 Gasket Oil Pump Body Paper 10 26245-41 047288 9.24
FL, FLH, FX 68-E80 Gasket Oil Pump Body Black Paper 10 26246-68-D 047289 2.94
FL, FLH, FX  68-E80 Gasket Oil Pump Cover Black Paper 10 26258-68-D 047294 3.36
FL, FLH, FX 63-84 Seal Oil Line 25 63529-57 047313 1.06
FL, FLH, FX 54-80 Washer Oil Pump Cap 10 26231-78 047286 1.71
FL, FLH, FX 50-80 Washer Oil Pump Body Plug 10 6377 047774 .99
FL, FLH, FX, XL 66-82 Gasket Oil Tank Cap Cork 10 62628-66 047307 3.42
FL, FLH, XL 49-65 Seal Oil Tank Line 10 63529-50 047311 3.83
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 O-ring Oil Pump Outer 10 11286 0472751,3 1.59
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 O-ring Oil Pump Inner 10 11301 0472761,3 .89
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 O-ring Oil Pump Lower Cover 25 11241 0472812 .83
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Gasket Oil Pump Body Black Paper 10 26273-92 0472962 1.83
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  92-99 Gasket Oil Pump Cover Black Paper 10 26276-92 0472982 1.83
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  92-99 Seal Oil Line Feed Tube 10 63525-92 0473102 3.83
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  92-99 Seal-Ferrule Oil Line Feed Tube 5 63528-92 0473122 5.12
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  L80-91 Gasket Oil Pump Body Black Paper 10 26273-80-B 047295 2.94
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR L80-91 Gasket Oil Pump Cover Black Paper 10 26276-80-A 047297 2.42
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  L70-17 O-ring Oil Pump Cap-Drain Plug Oversized 25 11105X 0472843 .88
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX L70-17 O-ring Oil Pump Cap Drain Plug 25 11105 0472803 .69
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX  70-99 Snap Ring Oil Pump Shaft 10 11002 047279 .79
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX  68-99 Oil Seal Oil Pump 5 26227-58 047285 4.18
FXD 91-16 O-ring Oil Tank Cap 10 62673-90 047309 1.24
FXDB 91-16 O-ring Oil Pan Dipstick 10 62672-90 047308 1.24
W, WL, WLA, G 37-59 Side Mount Oil Pump Paper 10 26244-37 047753 2.99
XL 91-17 Gasket Kit Oil Pump Mounting w/ DL-Style Gasket Kit 04-XL 047283 15.23
XL  91-17 O-ring Oil Pump Cover 10 26434-91 047304 3.47
XL  91-17 Gasket Oil Pump Mounting Paper 10 26495-89 047306 1.65
XL  66-17 O-ring Oil Pump Cap Drain Plug 25 11105 047280 .69
XL  66-17 O-ring Oil Pump Cap-Drain Plug Oversized 25 11105X 047284 .88
XL  56-08 Snap Ring Oil Pump Shaft 10 11002 047279 .79
XL  77-90 O-ring Oil Pump Check Valve 10 26433-77 047302 2.53
XL  77-90 Seal Oil Pump Cover Lathe Cut Ring 10 26434-76-A 047303 3.47
XL  77-90 Gasket Oil Pump Mounting Paper 10 26495-75 047305 1.42
XL  57-85 Seal Oil Line 25 63529-57 047313 1.06
XL  L58-76 Oil Seal Oil Pump 5 26227-58 047285 4.18
XL  54-76 Ball Bearing Oil Pump 3/8’’ 10 8873 047278 .78
XL  L62-E71 Gasket Oil Pump Outer Cover 10 26258-62 047755 2.99
XL  60-71 Key Oil Pump Shaft Short 10 26340-36 047299 3.24
XL, K 52-76 Gasket Oil Pump Body Paper 10 26256-52 047291 2.94
XL, K 52-62, 72-76 Gasket Oil Pump Outer Cover 10 26258-52 047754 2.99
XL, K 52-E62 Gasket Oil Pump Inner Cover 10 26259-52 047756 2.99
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047315 047282 047317

047323GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® ENGINE O-RINGS AND SEALS
• Made in USA

047320

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
EL, FL 36-54 Oil Seal-Retainer Kit Motor Shaft Heavy Duty Kit 24776-40-X 047323 25.58
FLH, FLT 07-16 O-ring Dip Stick Engine Oil 10 11120 047315 2.30
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 O-ring Cylinder Head Gasket Locating 10 11273 0473172 .30
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 O-ring Crankshaft Positioning 10 11289 0473182 .53
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Oil Seal Motor Shaft 5 12068 0473212 5.77
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-07 O-ring Back Plate Assembly to Cylinder Head 10 11292 0473191 1.65
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 70-99 Oil Seal Motor Sprocket Shaft 57 12026A, 12026B 047322 6.30
FXST, FLST 00-17 O-ring Oil Line Connector to Motor 10 11326 047320 1.21
FXST, FLST  00-17 Seal Oil Interconnect Engine Balancer Chain Guide Support 10 45359-00 047328 2.36
FXST, FLST  00-06 O-ring Dip Stick Oil Tank 10 11345 047282 1.47
FXD 06-17 O-ring Dip Stick Engine Oil 10 11120 047315 2.30
XL 07-17 Oil Seal Motor Shaft 5 12068 047321 5.77
XL  07-17 Gasket Piston Oiling Jet 10 26638-00-Y 047324 2.37
XL  74-13 Oil Seal Engine Sprocket 5 35151-74 047326 9.12
XL  52-83 Oil Seal Engine-tranny 5 35151-52-A 047325 5.71
XL  52-83 Gasket Paper w/Silicone Oil Seal Retainer 10 35169-52 047327 1.24

047780
Application P/N Retail
S&S HVHP Oil Pumps 047780 14.99

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® OIL PUMP GASKET KIT FOR S&S
• RCM gaskets, seals and hardware
• Made in USA

1 Exc. 2006 FXD
2 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
EL, FL, FLH 28-65 Float Bowl Nut Gasket 10 27376-28 047759 1.99
FL, FLH 57-66 Linkert DC Carb Kit Kit   047782 12.99
FL, FLH  50-65 Seal Gas Line 10 62360-50 047384 3.00
FL, FLH  40-65 Spacer Kit Intake Manifold 4-Bolt Linkert Carburetors Kit 29250-55 047374 17.59
FL, FLH  40-65 Gasket Intake Manifold 10 27411-40 047356 2.42
FL, FLH  40-65 Gasket Kit Intake Manifold Linkert to Bendix/Keihin Conversion Kit 27411-40-A 047357 8.24
FL, FLH  40-65 Gasket Kit Intake Manifold Linkert Carb Kit 27002-55 047758 25.99
FL, FLH  36-65 Linkert Carb Kit Kit   047781 14.99
FL, FLH, EL, WL, G, U, UL 32-65 Strainer Assembly Gasket 10 62270-32 047772 2.99
FL, FLH, FX 48-84 Gasket Kit Intake Manifold Bendix/Keihin Kit 27002-57 047337 11.71
FL, FLH, FX, XL 55-E78 O-ring Intake Manifold 10 27060-55 047346 3.59
FLH, FLT 08-16 Gasket Air Cleaner Backplate 0.062” 10 29241-08 047372 2.52
FLH, FLT  08-16 Gasket Air Cleaner Filter Element 0.062” 10 29645-08 047381 1.95
FLH, FLT  08-16 Gasket Air Cleaner Filter Element Foamet 08+ Touring 5 29645-08-F 047382 3.25
FLH, FLT  95-98 Gasket Air Cleaner 10 29095-95 0473703 1.83
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST 02-07 O-ring Fuel Pump Fuel Filter EFI 25 11351 047331 1.77
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 06-17 Gasket Air Cleaner Back Plate 10 29583-01-A 0473791, 5 2.65
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  01-05 Gasket Air Cleaner Back Plate to Carburetor 10 29583-01 047378 2.61
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Seal Kit Intake Manifold Kit 27002-99-X 0473422, 5 12.41
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Seal Kit Intake Manifold 44MM Kit 27002-00 0473363, 5 12.41
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Seal Intake Manifold Carburetor-E.F.I. 2 26992-99 0473325 5.36
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Seal Map Sensor 10 11291 0473305 2.24
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-09 O-ring Fuel Injector Center 10 27244-95 047353 2.59
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-09 Gasket-Seal Kit Fuel Injector Kit 27202-95-K 047351 19.11
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-09 O-ring Fuel Injector Upper 10 27237-95 047352 .89
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  95-17 Gasket Air Cleaner Paper with Adhesive 10 29313-95 0473771, 5 2.06
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  88-91 O-ring Float Bowl to Carburetor Body 5 27577-88 047359 5.65
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 95-06 Gasket Carburetor Back Plate 10 29062-95-B 047369 2.42
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  92-06 O-ring Float Bowl to Carburetor Body 5 27577-92 047360 6.94
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  90-17 Seal Intake Manifold w/ Rubber Lip 10 26995-97-X 0473345 5.00
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  90-17 Seal Intake Manifold w/ Rubber/Metal Lip 10 26995-98 0473355 7.21
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  88-06 U Seal Carburetor to Manifold 1 27002-89 0473404 8.53
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  88-06 Gasket-Seal Kit Carburetor Overhaul Kit 27006-88 0473444 49.34
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  88-06 Gasket Air Cleaner Steel Core 5 29059-88-X 047368 2.24
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  88-06 Gasket Air Cleaner .030” Paper 10 29059-88 047367 1.12
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-06 Seal Intake Manifold 10 26995-86-A 047329 3.47
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 76-06 Boot Carburetor Accelerator Pump 10 27311-76-A 047354 3.65
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, XL 89-17 Seal Kit Intake Manifold 1 27002-89-K 0473415 11.82
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR 83-89 Gasket Compliance Fitting 10 29242-83 047373 4.47
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX, XL 78-89 Gasket Intake Manifold to Carburetor 10 27077-78 047349 1.65
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX, XL  78-89 Gasket Intake Manifold to Carb. Metal with Bead 10 27077-78-X 047350 5.06
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX, XL  77-87 Gasket Air Cleaner .030” Paper 10 29058-77 047363 1.12
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX, XL  77-87 Gasket Air Cleaner .062” Paper 10 29058-77-A 047364 1.83
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX, XL  76-86 Gasket-Seal Kit Keihin Carburetor Overhaul Kit 27006-76 047343 49.34
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX, XL  76-86 O-ring Float Bowl to Carburetor Body 5 27324-83 047355 5.16
FLH, FLT, FXST, FXR, FX L78-84 Seal Intake Manifold to Cylinder Head 10 27062-78 047347 4.83
FLH, FLT, FXST, FXR, FX  L78-84 Gasket Kit Manifold Mounting Kit 27062-78-2 047348 13.00
FLH, FX 71-E78 Gasket Intake Manifold 10 27023-71 0473454 1.06
FLH, FX, XL 78-83 O-ring Float Bowl to Carburetor 5 27889-78 047362 3.59
FLH, FX, XL  76-84 Spacer Kit Intake Manifold to Carburetor 1.78” Bore Kit 29250-78 047375 25.58
FLH, FX, XL  76-84 Spacer Kit Intake Manifold to Carburetor 1.86” Bore Kit 29250-98-A 047376 25.82

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® FUEL AND AIR GASKETS/SEALS
• Made in USA

047329 047330 047332 047340

1 Exc. 08-16 FLH, FLT
2 EFI models
3 With 44MM CV

4 Bendix Carburetors
5 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® FUEL AND AIR GASKETS/SEALS continued from previous page

HARLEY-DAVIDSON cont. Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FX, XL  72-76 Gasket Kit Bendix Carburetor Kit BENDIX 047385 10.88
FLH, FX, XL  71-76 Gasket Float Bowl to Carburetor 10 27646-71 047361 2.42
FLH, FX, XL  66-84 Gasket Kit Intake to Carb Kit 27002-78 047339 12.49
FXD 06-17 O-ring Starter Motor to Crankcase Viton 5 27444-00-Y 047358 2.94
FXD  88-17 O-ring Fuel Cap/Gauge 10 61192-88 047383 4.00
XL 86-17 Seal Intake Manifold w/ Rubber Lip 10 26995-97-X 047334 5.00
XL  86-17 Seal Intake Manifold w/ Rubber/Metal Lip 10 26995-98 047335 7.21
XL  86-06 Seal Intake Manifold 10 26995-86-A 047329 3.47
XL  L76-00 Boot Carburetor Accelerator Pump 10 27311-76-A 047354 3.65
XL  79-85 Seal Intake Manifold to Cylinder Head 10 27062-78 047347 4.83
XL  79-85 Gasket Kit Manifold Mounting Kit 27062-78-2 047348 13.00
XL  57-85 Gasket Kit Intake Manifold Bendix/Keihin Kit 27002-57 047337 11.71

047387 047388 047390 047394

047395

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® GAS TANK GASKETS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH 65-82 Gasket Fuel Cap Left 10 61116-65 047392 3.47
FL, FLH, FX, XL 37-84 Gasket Fuel Cap Thin 10 61114-48 047391 3.47
FL, FLH, WL, EL, G 40-95 Shut Off Rod Seat Brass 10 62085-40 047771 2.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-13 O-ring Fuel Tank Check Valve 10 11246 0473881 .77
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  95-09 Gasket Fuel Tank Canopy Cork 5 61326-95 0473932 7.24
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, XL 02-06 Gasket Fuel Valve Assembly Viton 5 62172-02 0473943 4.65
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, XL  02-06 Gasket Fuel Valve Assembly 20 62172-75 0473953 4.18
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, XL 85-09 O-ring Fuel Cap 10 61109-85-C 047389 6.70
FLH, FX, XL 77-84 Gasket Fuel Cap Thick 10 61111-77 047390 3.42
FXST 86-99 Grommet Fuel Tank Mounting 12 11447 047387 2.53
1 Twin Cam
2 EFI models
3 Exc. 2006 Dyna

047333 047355 047365

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS®  
INTAKE SEAL FOR MIKUNI  
44 MM CARBURETORS
A 5-pack of intake seals for  
Mikuni 44 mm carburetors.
• Retail priced individually
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
047380 7.94

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS®  
PLUG KIT
A kit of 40 plugs and seals to  
seal up vacuum lines, fuel lines  
and map sensor holes.
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
047386 25.82

Description Application O.E.M. P/N Retail
Seal Intake Manifold S&S manifolds 26995-86D 047333 4.59
O-ring Float Bowl to Carburetor Body Big Twin, XL 27324-83 047355 5.16
Gasket Kit S&S Carburetor Panhead shovelhead XL  27002-66,  
 w/ S&S carb 27002-66SS 047338 15.00
Gasket Carburetor to Air Cleaner S&S Super E 29058-SSE 047365 2.83
Gasket Carburetor to Air Cleaner S&S Super G 29058-SSG 047366 2.83

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® CARBURETOR AND  
INTAKE GASKETS FOR S&S
• Made in USA

1 Exc. 08-16 FLH, FLT
2 EFI models
3 With 44MM CV

4 Bendix Carburetors
5 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® EXHAUST GASKETS
• Made in USA

047396

047397 047403 047411

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH, FX 66-E84 Gasket Exhaust Pipe to Cylinder Head Copper Ring 10 65834-68-A 047403 3.59
FL, FLH, FX  66-E84 Gasket Exhaust Pipe to Cylinder Head Copper Ring 2-Pack 2 65834-68-A2 047404 8.65
FL, FLH, FX  66-E84 Gasket Exhaust Pipe to Cylinder Head Steelcore w/Firering 10 65834-68-SC 047405 7.59
FL, FLH, FX  66-E84 Gasket Exhaust Pipe to Cylinder Head Steelcore w/Firering 2-Pack 2 65834-68-SC2 047406 15.18
FL, FLH, FX  66-E84 Gasket Exhaust Pipe to Cylinder Head 3-Bolt STD Flange 2-Pack 2 65834-68-STD 047407 22.94
FL, FLH, FX  66-E84 Gasket Exhaust Pipe to Cylinder Head Firering 10 65834-68-X 047408 7.59
FL, FLH, FX  66-E84 Gasket Exhaust Pipe to Cylinder Head Firering 2-Pack 2 65834-68-X2 047409 18.23
FL, FLH, FX  66-E84 Gasket Exhaust Pipe to Cylinder Head Knitted Wire 2-Pack 2 65834-98-X2 047410 18.23
FL, FLH, FX  66-E84 Gasket Exhaust Pipe to Cylinder Head Firering Square Profile 10 65834-98-X 047777 8.26
FLT, FLH 84-94 Gasket Muffler Clamp Copper 10 65721-85 047412 7.59
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-17 Gasket Kit Exhaust Kit 17048-98 0473961 12.65
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-17 Gasket Exhaust Pipe to Cylinder Head 10 65324-83 0473971 5.83
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-17 Gasket Exhaust Pipe to Cylinder Head 5 65324-83-A 0473981 5.41
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-17 Gasket Exhaust Copper Crush Ring 10 65324-83-CG 0473991 3.83
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-17 Gasket Kit Exhaust Mounting w/ Copper Crush Rings-Flange Nuts Kit 65324-83-KCR2 0474001 18.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-17 Gasket Kit Exhaust Mounting w/ Knitted Wire Gaskets-Flange Nuts Kit 65324-83-KW2 0474011 18.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-17 Gasket Kit Exhaust Mounting w/ Graphite/Knitted Wire Gaskets-Flange Nuts Kit 65324-83-KWG2 0474021 18.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-17 Gasket Kit Exhaust Mounting w/ Knitted Wire Gaskets-Acorn Nuts Kit 65324-83-KW1 0477751 23.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-17 Gasket Kit Exhaust Mounting w/ Graphite/Knitted Wire Gaskets-Acorn Nuts Kit 65324-83-KWG1 0477761 23.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-17 Retaining Ring Exhaust Pipe 2 65325-83-A 0474111 2.49
FXD 91-02 Gasket Exhaust Interconnect 1 65826-90 047414 7.59
FXR, XL 82-03 Gasket Exhaust Interconnect 1 65781-82 047413 7.59
XL 86-17 Gasket Kit Exhaust Kit 17048-98 047396 12.65
XL  86-17 Gasket Exhaust Pipe to Cylinder Head 10 65324-83 047397 5.83
XL  86-17 Gasket Exhaust Pipe to Cylinder Head 5 65324-83-A 047398 5.41
XL  86-17 Gasket Exhaust Copper Crush Ring 10 65324-83-CG 047399 3.83
XL  86-17 Gasket Kit Exhaust Mounting w/ Copper Crush Rings-Flange Nuts Kit 65324-83-KCR2 047400 18.95
XL  86-17 Gasket Kit Exhaust Mounting w/ Knitted Wire Gaskets-Flange Nuts Kit 65324-83-KW2 047401 18.95
XL  86-17 Gasket Kit Exhaust Mounting w/ Graphite/Knitted Wire Gaskets-Flange Nuts Kit 65324-83-KWG2 047402 18.95
XL  86-17 Retaining Ring Exhaust Pipe 2 65325-83-A 047411 2.49
XL  04-13 Gasket Exhaust Interconnect 1 65927-00 047415 8.10

ON PAGE

1263
Gasket Sealant

ON PAGE

1143
Gasket Locator

1 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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047416 047417 047418 047419

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® STARTER GASKET/SEALS
• Made in USA

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® PRIMARY GASKET KITS
• Made in USA

047439 047441 047442

047443047444 047446047447 047448

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
EL, FL, FLH 36-64 Gasket Circuit Breaker Stem 10 32521-36 047435 .89
EL, FL, FLH, XL 30-57 Gasket Generator Mounting Early Style 10 30143-30 047425 .89
FL, FLH 46-69 Oil Seal Generator Gear End 5 30145-46-A 047427 5.36
FL, FLH, FXR, XL 58-83 Gasket Generator Mounting Late Style 10 30143-58 047426 .89
FLH, FLT 91-13 O-ring Starter, Inspt Cvr. &Front Fork Air Control 25 11171 047417 1.00
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 94-06 Oil Seal Starter Shaft Inner Chain Cover 5 12066 047421 10.24
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  94-06 Oil Seal Starter Shaft Double Lip 5 12066A 047424 6.77
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  90-09 O-ring Starter Motor Shaft Bolt 25 33340-90 047436 1.00
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  89-94 Oil Seal Starter Motor Shaft 5 12053 047420 8.00
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  89-94 Oil Seal Starter Motor Shaft 5 12053A 047423 10.24
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, XL 90-08 O-ring Starter Motor Yoke 2 31695-90 047434 2.36
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR 80-86 Gasket Starter Cover 10 31320-80 047428 2.77
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR  80-86 Gasket Starter Housing 10 31321-80 047429 3.42
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR  80-86 Oil Seal Starter Shaft 5 31341-80-DL 047430 3.90
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR  80-85 Gasket Starter Motor Mounting 10 60559-80 047438 1.83
FLT, FXR, FXRS 80-86 Oil Seal Metal O.D. Single Lip 5 12043A 047422 6.30
FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR 1989 O-ring Starter Motor Shaft Bolt 10 33345-89 047437 1.00
XL 86-03 O-ring Starter, Inspt Cvr. &Front Fork Air Control 25 11171 047417 1.00
XL  81-16 Gasket Starter Motor 10 31488-81 047433 1.24
XL  81-92 O-ring Starter Housing Assembly 25 11116 047416 .68
XL  58-81 Oil Seal Generator Gear End 5 30145-46-A 047427 5.36
XL  67-80 Gasket Starter Motor 10 31488-77 047432 1.24
XL  70-E79 Gasket Starter Cover Plate 10 31461-70 047431 2.53
XL  68-69 Oil Seal Magneto Plate 5 12023 047419 9.53
XL, XLH, XLXH, FL, FLHG 58-73 Oil Seal Generator Small End 5 12002 047418 4.77

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH 36-64 Gasket-Seal Kit Primary Cover Kit 60540-36-K 047452 49.28
FL, FLH, FX 66-88 Gasket Kit Primary Cover & Inspection Cover Only Kit 60538-81-K 0474501 48.81
FL, FLH, FX  66-88 Gasket-Seal Kit Primary Cover Kit 60538-85-K 0474511 50.04
FLH, FLT 07-17 Gasket Kit Primary Cover Paper w/ Bead Kit 34901-07-K 047439 46.99
FLH, FLT  07-17 Gasket Kit Primary Cover Foamet w/ Bead Kit 34901-07 047440 66.85
FLH, FLT  05-06 Gasket Kit Primary Cover Kit 34901-05-K 047442 46.99
FLH, FLT, FXR 94-04 Gasket-Seal Kit Primary Cover Kit 34901-94-K 047441 49.28
FLH, FLT, FXR  80-93 Gasket-Seal Kit Primary Cover Kit 34901-85-K 047443 46.93
FLH, FLT, FXR  79-84 Gasket-Seal Kit Primary Cover 5-Speed trannys Kit 34901-79-K 047448 34.70
FLH, FX 70-E82 Gasket Kit Primary Cover 8-Hole Kit 60540-70-K 047449 58.69
FXST, FLST 07-17 Gasket Kit Primary Cover Paper w/ Bead Kit 60547-06-K 047444 58.69
FXST, FLST  07-17 Gasket Kit Primary Cover Foamet w/ Bead Kit 60547-06-KF 047445 69.55
FXST, FLST, FXD 94-06 Gasket Kit Primary Cover .062" Paper Kit 60539-94-K 0474462 57.99
FXST, FLST, FXD  89-05 Gasket Kit Primary Cover .062" Paper with Bead Kit 60539-89-KX 047447 50.04
FXD 06-17 Gasket Kit Primary Cover Paper w/ Bead Kit 60547-06-K 047444 58.69
FXD  06-17 Gasket Kit Primary Cover Foamet w/ Bead Kit 60547-06-KF 047445 69.55
XL 04-17 Gasket-Seal Kit Primary Cover Paper w/ Bead Kit 34955-04-K 047453 29.35
XL  04-17 Gasket-Seal Kit Primary Cover Foamet w/ Bead Kit 34955-04-KF 047454 35.90
XL  91-03 Gasket-Seal Kit Primary Cover Paper w/ Bead Kit 34955-89-K 047455 27.86
XL  91-03 Gasket-Seal Kit Primary Cover Foamet w/ Bead Kit 34955-89-KF 047456 36.85
XL  77-90 Gasket-Seal Kit Primary Cover Paper w/ Bead Kit 34955-75-K 047457 28.11
XL  77-90 Gasket-Seal Kit Primary Cover Foamet w/ Bead Kit 34955-75-KF 047458 36.85
XL  67-76 Gasket Kit Primary Cover Kit 34955-67-K 047459 32.70
1 Rigid Mount 2 Exc. 2006 FXD
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047460 047461 047462 047463

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® PRIMARY GASKET CASE/SAVER
• Made in USA

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® PRIMARY COVER GASKETS/SEALS
• Made in USA

047464 047465 047471 047473

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR L84-06 Gasket Kit Crankcase Saver RCM Gasket-Lock Tabs Kit 11125-XM 047460 31.70
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  L84-06 Gasket Kit Crankcase Saver FOAMET Gasket-Lock Tabs Kit 11125-XMF 047461 31.70
FLH, FX 70-E84 Gasket Kit Crankcase Saver RCM Gasket-Lock Tabs Kit 11125-XMS 047462 31.70
FLH, FX  70-E84 Gasket Kit Crankcase Saver FOAMET Gasket-Lock Tabs Kit 11125-XMSF 047463 31.70

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH 36-64 Gasket Primary Cover Cork Strip 10 60540-36 047477 7.71
FL, FLH, FX 66-88 Gasket Primary Cover .062" Paper Late 5 60538-81-A 0474752 15.76
FL, FLH, FX  66-88 Gasket Primary Cover .062" Paper with Bead 5 60538-81-C 0474762 25.11
FL, FLH, FX  65-80 Gasket Primary Cover 8 Hole .032" Paper 10 60540-65 047469 8.18
FL, FLH, FX  65-80 Gasket Primary Cover 8 Hole .062" Paper w/ Bead 5 60540-65-A 047470 14.80
FLH, FLT 07-16 Gasket Primary Cover 1 34901-07 047765 34.99
FLH, FLT  07-16 Gasket Primary Cover 5 34901-07 047464 15.53
FLH, FLT, FXR 94-09 Gasket Primary Cover .062" Paper with Bead 5 34901-94 047465 29.29
FLT, FXR 83-93 Gasket Primary Cover .062" Paper with Bead 5 34901-79-B 047466 29.29
FLT, FXR  83-93 Gasket Primary Cover .030" Paper 10 34901-79 047467 13.82
FLT, FXR  83-93 Gasket Primary Cover .062" Paper Late 5 34901-79-A 047468 17.94
FXST, FLST 07-17 Gasket Primary Cover Foamet 1 60547-06-F 047471 32.82
FXST, FLST  07-17 Gasket Primary Cover Paper w/ Bead 1 60547-06 047472 24.90
FXST, FLST, FXD 94-06 Gasket Primary Cover .062" Paper with Bead 5 60539-94 0474731 35.00
FXST, FLST, FXD  89-06 Gasket Primary Cover .062" Paper with Bead 5 60539-89-X 0474741 33.99
FXD 06-17 Gasket Primary Cover Foamet 1 60547-06-F 047471 32.82
FXD  06-17 Gasket Primary Cover Paper w/ Bead 5 60547-06 047472 24.90
XL 04-17 Gasket Primary Cover Paper w/ Bead 5 34955-04 047482 18.76
XL  91-03 Gasket Primary Cover Foamet w/ Bead 5 34955-89-F5 047478 24.85
XL  91-03 Gasket Primary Cover .030" Paper 10 34955-89 047484 9.12
XL  91-03 Gasket Primary Cover .030" Paper with Bead 5 34955-89-X 047488 17.12
XL  77-90 Gasket Primary Cover Foamet w/ Bead 1 34955-75-F 047479 24.85
XL  77-90 Gasket Primary Cover Foamet w/ Bead 5 34955-75-F5 047480 24.85
XL  77-90 Gasket Primary Cover .030" Paper 10 34955-75 047485 9.12
XL  77-90 Gasket Primary Cover .030" Paper with Bead 5 34955-75-X 047489 17.00
XL  67-76 Gasket Primary Cover Foamet w/ Bead 1 34955-67-F 047766 27.99
XL  67-76 Gasket Primary Cover Foamet w/ Bead 5 34955-67-F5 047481 24.85
XL  67-76 Gasket Primary Cover .020" Paper 10 34955-67 047483 6.30
XL  67-76 Gasket Primary Cover .030" Paper 10 34955-67-A 047486 7.21
XL  52-69 Gasket Primary Cover .030" Paper 10 34952-52 047487 7.59
XL  52-69 Gasket Primary Cover .062" Paper 10 34952-52-A 047490 10.18

ON PAGE

1263
Gasket Sealant

ON PAGE

1143
Gasket Locator

1 Exc. 2006 FXD
2 Rigid Mount
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047491 047493 047494 047495

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® INSPECTION COVER KITS
• Made in USA

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® INSPECTION COVER GASKETS/SEALS
• Made in USA

047497047499047501047507

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH, FX, FXR 70-83 Gasket Kit Primary Inspection-Clutch Derby Cover Kit 25416-70-K 047496 19.94
FL, FLH, FX 65-84 Kit Inspection Cover w/ Shifter Sleeve Kit 60567-90-DLK 047494 14.41
FLH, FLT 99-06 Gasket Kit Primary Inspection-Derby Cover Kit 25416-99-KT 047491 19.93
FLH, FLT, FXR 85-99 Gasket Kit Primary Inspection-Clutch Derby Cover Kit 25416-85-K 0474921 19.94
FLT, FXR 79-84 Gasket Kit Primary Inspection-Clutch Derby Cover Kit 25416-79-K 047495 19.94
FXST, FLST 00-07 Gasket Kit Primary Inspection-Derby Cover Kit 25416-99-K 047493 19.93
FXST, FLST  84-99 Gasket Kit Primary Inspection-Clutch Derby Cover Kit 25416-70-K 047496 19.94
FXST, FLST, FXD 84-06 Kit Inspection Cover w/ Shifter Sleeve Kit 60567-90-DLK 0474942 14.41
FXD 99-06 Gasket Kit Primary Inspection-Derby Cover Kit 25416-99-K 047493 19.93

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH, FX 65-84 Gasket Inspection Cover .032" Paper 10 60567-65 047501 2.42
FL, FLH, FX  65-84 Gasket Inspection Cover .062" Paper 10 60567-65-C 047502 5.00
FL, FLH, FX  65-84 Gasket Inspection Cover .062" Paper Bead 1 Side 5 60567-90 047503 5.00
FL, FLH, FX  65-84 Gasket Inspection Cover .062" Paper Bead 2 Sides 5 60567-65-B 047504 8.30
FL, FLH, FX  65-84 Gasket Inspection Cover Foamet w/ Bead 5 60567-90-F 047505 5.78
FL, FLH, FX  36-64 Gasket Inspection Cover Cork 10 60567-36 047506 3.83
FLH, FLT, FXR 85-06 Gasket Inspection Cover .062" Paper with Bead 5 34906-85 047497 6.30
FLH, FLT, FXR  85-06 Gasket Inspection Cover Steel Core with Bead 5 34906-85-X 047498 8.12
FLH, FLT, FXR  85-06 Gasket Inspection Cover Molded Rubber/Steel 1 34906-85-DL 047729 6.95
FLT, FXR 79-84 Gasket Inspection Cover .030" Paper 10 34906-79 047499 2.42
FLT, FXR  79-84 Gasket Inspection Cover .062" Paper with Bead 5 34906-79-A 047500 6.30
FXST, FLST, FXD 84-06 Gasket Inspection Cover .032" Paper 10 60567-65 0475011 2.42
FXST, FLST, FXD  84-06 Gasket Inspection Cover .062" Paper 10 60567-65-C 0475021 5.00
FXST, FLST, FXD  84-06 Gasket Inspection Cover .062" Paper Bead 1 Side 5 60567-90 0475031 5.00
FXST, FLST, FXD  84-06 Gasket Inspection Cover .062" Paper Bead 2 Sides 5 60567-65-B 0475041 8.30
FXST, FLST, FXD  84-06 Gasket Inspection Cover Foamet w/ Bead 5 60567-90-F 0475051 5.78
XL 08-17 Gasket Inspection Cover FOAMET 5 34990-08 047507 3.31
XL  04-17 Gasket Inspection Cover Molded Rubber 5 34986-04 047508 2.53
1 Exc. 2006 FXD

1 Evolution
2 Exc. 2006 FXD
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047509 047510 047511 047512

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® DERBY COVER GASKETS/SEALS
• Made in USA

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® PRIMARY GASKETS, SEALS AND O-RINGS
• Made in USA

047519 047520

047523

047517

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH 36-64 Gasket Clutch Derby Cover Cork 10 60565-36 047516 67.10
FL, FLH, FXR, FX 70-83 Gasket Clutch Derby Cover .062" with Bead 10 25416-70-X 047513 12.76
FL, FLH, FXR, FX  70-83 Gasket Clutch Derby Cover 0.030" Paper 10 25416-70 047514 3.71
FL, FLH, FXR, FX  70-83 Gasket Clutch Derby Cover Molded Rubber on Steel 1 25416-70-DL 047515 15.88
FLH, FLT 14-16 Gasket Clutch Derby Cover Slim Primary 5 25416-14 047509 12.76
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 06-17 Gasket Clutch Derby Cover Paper w/ Bead 5 25416-06-X 047509 12.76
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  06-17 Gasket Clutch Derby Cover Foamet w/ Bead 5 hole 5 25416-06-F 048800 8.50
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-15 Gasket Clutch Derby Cover .030" Paper with Bead 5 hole 5 25416-99-X 047510 12.76
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-06 Gasket Clutch Derby Cover Rubber on Steel 5 hole 1 25416-99-DL 047511 14.06
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-06 Gasket Clutch Derby Cover Foamet w/ Bead 5 hole 5 25416-99-F 047512 12.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-09 Inspection Washers & Derby Cover Rubber Kit 31433-84-X 047760 9.90
FXST, FLST 84-99 Gasket Clutch Derby Cover .062" with Bead 10 25416-70-X 047513 12.76
FXST, FLST  84-99 Gasket Clutch Derby Cover 0.030" Paper 10 25416-70 047514 3.71
FXST, FLST  84-99 Gasket Clutch Derby Cover Molded Rubber on Steel 1 25416-70-DL 047515 15.88

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH 70-81 O-ring Inner Chain Cover 10 11125 047534 3.94
FL, FLH  65-84 Gasket Sponge W/ Adhesive Backing Starter Solenoid 10 60645-65 047517 1.47
FL, FLH  65-84 Gasket Starter Cover Plate 10 60518-65 047518 2.30
FL, FLH  65-84 Block-Off Plate Starter Motor Molded Rubber/Steel 1 60518-65-X 047519 5.83
FL, FLH  65-84 Quad Seal Solenoid Mounting to Inner Primary 10 60645-65-X 047538 1.47
FL, FLH  65-84 Screw Solenoid Pivot Arm w/ O-ring 1 31478-65-X 047539 9.35
FL, FLH  65-69 Gasket Chain Housing to Engine RCM w/ Bead w/ Lock Plate 1 60629-65 047520 16.41
FL, FLH  65-69 Lock Plate Primary Cover 1 31497-65 047521 4.00
FL, FLH  55-64 Gasket Inner Primary to Engine 10 60629-55 047541 6.30
FL, FLH, FX 65-84 Oil Seal Clutch Hub Nut 5 12014 047525 2.94
FL, FLH, FX  65-84 Seal Inspection Cover Molded Rubber/Steel 1 60567-90-DL 047545 8.18
FL, FLH, FX  65-84 Seal Kit Clutch Hub Nut Kit 12014K 047546 8.18
FL, FLH, FX  65-84 Seal Oil Deflector Plate w/ Dual Sealing Lips 1 60518-65-DL 047547 11.71
FL, FLH, FX  65-84 Seal Kit Starter Housing-Shift Lever Kit 60518-65-DLK 047552 19.94
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 07-17 Seal Inner Primary to Motor Use w/ Bolt #786A 10 31434-06 0475444 1.59
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  06-17 Gasket Primary to Engine Interface 1 34934-06 0475404 20.60
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  05-17 Oil Seal Inner Chain Cover 5 12052A 0475264 6.18
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  04-06 O-ring Drain Plug Primary Cover Viton 10 11324 047532 1.12
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-16 O-ring Clutch Derby Cover 5 25416-99 047531 3.12
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  85-13 Lock Tab Inner Primary Cover 10 33318-85 047524 1.36
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  84-09 Washer Clutch Cover with Rubber I.D. 20 31433-84-A 047550 1.65
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  84-09 Washer Clutch Cover Nylon 20 31433-84 047549 .89
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  84-04 Oil Seal Inner Chain Cover Double Lip 5 12052 047527 5.30
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  82-06 O-ring Inner Chain Cover Motor 10 11147 047535 4.41
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 O-ring Clutch Derby Cover 10 25416-84 0475301 3.36
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Quad Seal Clutch Derby Cover 10 25416-84-X 0475371 5.00
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-96 Oil Seal Inner Chain Cover Single Lip 5 12052F 047528 5.30
FLH, FX 81-84 Lock Tab Clutch Hub Nut 5 37503-41 0475222 3.71
FLH, FX  70-E84 Oil Seal Inner Primary Cover Double Lip 5 12018 047529 5.71
1 Evolution Big Twin models
2 Big Twin 4-Speed models

3 Exc. 2006 FXD
4 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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HARLEY-DAVIDSON cont. Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLT, FXR 80-84 Lock Tab Inner Primary Cover 10 7402 047523 1.36
FLT, FXR  79-85 Gasket Inner Primary to tranny Large .030" Paper 10 34902-79-A 047542 6.12
FLT, FXR  79-85 Gasket Inner Primary to tranny Small .030" Paper 10 34903-79 047543 1.65
FLT, FXR  79-84 Seal Primary Inspection Cover Molded Rubber/Steel 1 34906-79-DL 047548 8.18
FXST, FLST 95-09 Washer Inner Chain Cover with Adhesive Backing 32 63859-95 047551 2.12
FXST, FLST, FXD 84-06 Seal Inspection Cover Molded Rubber/Steel 1 60567-90-DL 0475453 8.18
FXD 06-17 Seal Inner Primary to Motor Use w/ Bolt #786A 10 31434-06 047544 1.59
XL 94-17 Quad Seal Clutch Cover 10 25463-94 047536 2.42
XL  L78-90 O-ring Filler Inspection Caps 25 11139 047533 1.36
XL  71-78 O-ring Filler Inspection Caps 25 11106 047739 .99
XL  57-04 Chain Cover Washers 10 6033 047770 .99

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® FUEL AND AIR GASKETS/SEALS continued from previous page

047553 047554

047555

047556

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® SHIFTER GASKETS/SEALS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 O-ring Shifter Lever Sleeve 25 11117 0475552 2.94
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  80-06 Oil Seal Rubber O.D. 5-Speed Shifter Shaft 5 12045DL 0475581 6.30
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  80-06 Oil Seal Metal O.D. 5-Speed Shifter Shaft 5 12045-M 0475591 6.30
FX 74-85 Oil Seal Shifter Shaft 5 60641-74 047561 5.65
FXST, FLST 90-17 Washer Black Nylon Shifter Lever 10 6057 047553 1.95
FXST, FLST  90-17 O-ring Gear Shift Lever 25 11191 047557 .42
FXD 06-17 Gasket Inner to Outer Primary Shift Boss 5 63869-06 047562 1.59
FXR 82-86 Quad Seal Shifter Lever Sleeve 25 11148 047556 2.42
XL 91-13 Seal Shifter Shaft Chain Cover 10 7019 047554 1.56
XL  84-85 Oil Seal Shifter Shaft 5 34035-52 047560 3.12

ON PAGE

1263
Gasket Sealant

ON PAGE

1143
Gasket Locator

1 Exc. 2006 FXD
2 5-speed models

1 Evolution Big Twin models
2 Big Twin 4-Speed models

3 Exc. 2006 FXD
4 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® TRANSMISSION GASKET KITS
• Made in USA

047563

047564 047565 047566

047567

047568

047569 047570

047571

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH, FX 36-86 Gasket-Seal Kit Tranny Kit 33031-70 0475711 45.95
FLH, FLT 07-16 Gasket-Seal Kit Tranny Kit 33031-07 047563 94.03
FLH, FLT  99-06 Gasket-Seal Kit Tranny Kit 33031-99 047564 45.75
FLH, FLT  93-98 Gasket-Seal Kit Tranny Kit 33031-93 047565 45.75
FXST, FLST 07-17 Gasket-Seal Kit Tranny Kit 33031-06 047566 94.03
FXST, FLST  80-99 Gasket-Seal Kit Tranny Kit 33031-85 047567 43.50
FXD 06-17 Gasket-Seal Kit Tranny Kit 33031-06 047566 94.03
FXD  01-05 Gasket-Seal Kit Tranny Kit 33031-99 047564 45.75
FXD  01-05 Gasket-Seal Kit Tranny Kit 33031-05 047568 94.03
FXD  91-98 Gasket-Seal Kit Tranny Kit 33031-91 047569 45.75
W, WL, G, GE 41-73 Gasket-Seal Kit Tranny Kit 33030-41 047570 25.76

047572 047573

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® TRANSMISSION OIL SEAL KITS
• Made in USA

047730047574

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH, FX 80-81 Oil Seal Kit Tranny Main Seal 4-Speed Kit 37741-67-K 047574 19.17
FL, FLH, FX  36-79 Oil Seal Kit Transmission Kit 35230-39-K 047577 18.12
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 07-17 Oil Seal Kit Tranny Main Drive Kit 12074K 0475723 16.59
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  L94-06 Oil Seal Kit Tranny Sprocket Kit 12067AK 0475761 16.59
FLH, FX 70-86 Oil Seal Kit Tranny Sprocket Kit 35211-36-DL 0477302 33.99
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-94 Oil Seal Kit Tranny Sprocket Kit 12050K 047575 16.59
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXR 82-86 Oil Seal Kit Tranny Main Seal Kit 37741-82-K 047573 19.11
FXD 06-17 Oil Seal Kit Tranny Main Drive Kit 12074K 047572 16.59
XL 67-70 Oil Seal Kit Tranny Main Seal 4-Speed Kit 37741-67-K 047574 19.17

1 Big Twin 4-Speed models

1 Exc. 2006 FXD
2 4-Speed Big Twin

3 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® TRANSMISSION TOP COVER GASKETS
• Made in USA

047578 047579 047582 047583

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH, FX 36-E79 Transmission Top Cover 10 34824-36 047583 2.42
FLH, FLT, FXR 00-06 Transmission Top Cover Paper with Bead 5 34904-00-X 047579 7.65
FLH, FLT, FXR  86-99 Transmission Top Cover Paper 10 34904-86 047580 4.30
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 07-17 Transmission Top Cover Foamet 5 34917-06-F 0475781 4.65
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  07-17 Transmission Top Cover RCM w/Bead 5 34917-06-F 0477381 9.99
FLH, FXST, FLST, FX L79-86 Transmission Top Cover 10 34824-79 047582 2.42
FLH, FXST, FLST, FX  79-86 Transmission Shift Cover .030" Paper 10 33196-79 047761 .99
FLT, FXR 79-85 Transmission Top Cover Paper 10 34904-79 047581 4.30
FXD 06-17 Transmission Top Cover Foamet 5 34917-06-F 047578 4.65
FXD  06-17 Transmission Top Cover RCM w/Bead 5 34917-06-F 047738 9.99
FXD  99-05 Transmission Top Cover 5 34917-99 047584 6.83
FXD  91-98 Transmission Top Cover 10 34917-90 047585 3.42
FXD  91-98 Transmission Top Cover Paper with Bead 5 34917-90-X 047586 8.65

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® TRANSMISSION CLUTCH RELEASE COVER
• Made in USA

047589 047587 047588 047590

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 07-17 Gasket Clutch Release Cover FOAMET 5 36805-06-F 047589 5.83
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  07-17 Gasket Clutch Release Cover RCM w/ Bead 1 36805-06-X 047591 14.06
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 87-06 Gasket Clutch Release Cover 10 36801-87-A 047588 2.12
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  87-06 Gasket Clutch Release Cover Paper w/Bead 5 36801-87-X 047590 6.06
FLT, FLH, FXR 79-86 Gasket Clutch Release Cover 10 36801-79 047587 2.18
W, WL, G, GE, GL 41-73 Gasket Side Cover 10 34826-41 047764 2.99
FXD 06-16 Gasket Clutch Release Cover FOAMET 5 36805-06-F 047589 5.83
FXD  06-16 Gasket Clutch Release Cover RCM w/ Bead 1 36805-06-X 047591 14.06
Sceamin' Eagle 00-03 Gasket Clutch Release Cover 5 35148-03-F 0477671 5.99

047592 047593 047595

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® TRANSMISSION OIL PAN
• Made in USA

047594

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT 99-16 Gasket Tranny/Engine Oil Pan 5 26077-99 047592 12.82
FLH, FLT  93-99 Gasket Tranny Oil Pan 5 26077-93 047593 12.82
FXD 99-17 Gasket Tranny Oil Pan Paper with Bead 5 26072-99 047594 12.82
FXD  91-98 Gasket Tranny Oil Pan 10 26072-90 047595 6.24
FXD  91-98 Gasket Tranny Oil Pan Paper with Bead 5 26072-90-X 047596 6.24

1 6-speed models

1 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® TRANSMISSION GASKETS, SEALS AND O-RINGS
• Made in USA

047597 047598 047599 047602

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 36-96 Seal Starter Crankshaft (Kick Start) 10 33076-37 047649 2.42
FL, FLH, FX 80-81 Oil Seal Main Drive Gear Rubber O.D. 5 37741-67 047619 5.50
FL, FLH, FX  80-81 Oil Seal Main Drive Gear Metal O.D. 1 37741-67-A 047617 11.47
FL, FLH, FX  52-79 Transmission Shifter Assembly Gasket 10 34552-52 047762 1.99
FL, FLH, FX  52-79 Transmission Shifter Plate Gasket 10 34565-52 047763 1.99
FL, FLH, FX  41-77 Key Main Drive Gear 5 35175-38 047607 1.65
FL, FLH, FX  36-64 Gasket Tranny Countershaft Cover 10 36025-36 0476033 1.95
FL, FLH, FX  36-E79 Washer Main Drive Oil Seal Cork 10 35231-36 047656 1.65
FL, FLH, FX  36-79 Oil Seal Tranny Main Drive Gear 1 35230-39-DL 047628 7.83
FL, FLH, FX  36-79 Seal Tranny Shifter Fork Shaft 10 34036-36 047650 1.59
FL, FLH, FX  26-E79 Washer Hand Shift Top Cover Leather 10 34459-26 047655 1.47
FL, FLH, FX, FXS 79-86 Oil Seal Tranny Shift Plate Late 5 12010 047629 4.41
FL, FLH, FXST, FX L80-85 O-ring Tranny Shifter Fork Shaft 10 34036-80 0476443 1.42
FL, FLH, FXST, FX  37-84 Kicker Shaft Seal 10 33076-37 0476493 2.42
FL, FLH, FXST, FX  36-86 Washer Drain Plug Brass Trans. Drain Plug/Oil Screen Plug 10 62702-52 047654 1.89
FL, FLH, FXST, FX  36-86 Gasket Tranny End Cover Paper with Bead 5 33295-36-X 0476053 6.41
FL, FLH, FXST, FX  36-86 Gasket Tranny End Cover Paper 10 33295-36 0476043 1.47
FL, FLH, FXST, FX  36-84 Lock Tab Sprocket to Main Drive Gear 36-84 4-Speed trannys 5 35216-36 0476083 3.71
FLH, FLT 93-06 Gasket Tranny Oil Spout 10 62432-93 047597 6.24
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 07-17 Gasket Tranny Bearing Cover FOAMET 1 35654-06-F 0476005 11.18
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  07-17 Gasket Tranny Bearing Cover RCM w/ Bead 1 35654-06-X 0476015 14.00
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  07-17 Oil Seal Clutch Release Lever 5 37101-84-B 0476115 3.47
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  07-17 Oil Seal Tranny Main Drive 1 12074 0476275 9.18
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  07-17 O-ring Main Drive Gear 10 11201 0476385 2.30
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  07-17 Seal Trans. to Engine Interface 1 35607-06 0476515 12.65
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-08 O-ring Neutral Gear Switch 10 11290 0476404 2.12
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-06 Gasket Tranny Bearing Cover with Bead 5 35653-98 0476022 7.24
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  L94-06 Oil Seal Tranny Sprocket 1 12067A 0476302 10.29
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 91-06 Oil Seal Fifth Gear Blue 5 12035B 047612 3.47
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  87-16 O-ring Clutch Cable at Tranny Cover 25 11179 047634 .71
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  87-09 O-ring Filler Plug Tranny End Cover 25 11178 0476361 .22
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-09 Quad Seal L Side Tranny Spacer 25 11165 047647 2.42
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  L84-94 Oil Seal Trans. Main Drive 1 12050 047633 9.71
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  80-09 Washer Tranny Drain Plug 10 6007 047658 1.85
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  80-09 Washer Tranny Neutral Switch Mounting Nylon 10 33043-80 047659 .88
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  80-09 Washer Transmission Drain Plug Bonded Sealing Metal w/Rubber 6 6007-X 047660 1.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 79-06 Gasket Trans. Bearing Cover w/ Bead 5 35652-79-X 0476062 7.24
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX  79-06 Gasket Tranny Bearing Cover 10 35652-79-A 0475992 3.71
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX 82-86 Oil Seal Main Drive Gear Metal O.D. 1 37741-82-A 047618 8.06
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX  82-86 Oil Seal Main Drive Gear Rubber O.D. 1 37741-82-DL 047620 10.47
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX  80-86 Washer Oil Dip Stick 10 37091-80 047657 2.42
FLH, FXST, FLST, FX L84-86 Oil Seal Clutch Release Lever 1 37101-84 047610 5.41
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXR 85-90 Oil Seal Main Drive Gear End Metal O.D. 5 12013A 047615 2.42
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXR  85-90 Oil Seal Main Drive Gear End Rubber O.D. 5 12013 0476161 3.71
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXR  84-89 Oil Seal Tranny to Starter 5 12051 047632 6.83
FLH, FXST, FX 82-84 Main Drive Gear O-Ring 25 11114 0477403 .99
FLH, FXST, FX  80-E84 Oil Seal Metal O.D. Main Drive Gear 1 12044-DL 047621 10.18
FLH, FXST, FX  70-86 Super Nut Replacement Oil Seal 5 35211-85-DL 0476523 7.65
FLH, FXST, FX  L66-84 Oil Seal Main Drive Gear End 5 12022 047613 2.53
FLH, FXST, FX  65-86 O-ring Tranny Countershaft 25 11115 047642 1.26
FXST, FXWG, FXSB, FXEF 85-86 O-ring Main Drive Gear 25 11166 0476373 1.53
FXD 06-17 Gasket Tranny Bearing Cover FOAMET 1 35654-06-F 047600 11.18
FXD  06-17 Gasket Tranny Bearing Cover RCM w/ Bead 1 35654-06-X 047601 14.00
FXD  06-17 Oil Seal Clutch Release Lever 5 37101-84-B 047611 3.47
FXD  06-17 Oil Seal Main Drive Gear End 1 12077 047614 17.45
1 5-Speed models
2 Exc. 2006 FXD

3 4-Speed models
4 Twin Cam

5 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FXD  06-17 Oil Seal Tranny Main Drive 1 12074 047627 9.18
FXD  06-17 O-ring Main Drive Gear 10 11201 047638 2.30
FXD  06-17 Seal Trans. to Engine Interface 1 35607-06 047651 12.65
FXD  91-98 Gasket Oil Spout 10 62423-90 047598 2.71
FXR, FXRS, FXRT, FLT 80-84 Oil Seal Rubber O.D. Trans. Main Drive Gear 1 12044A 047625 14.70
FXRS, FXRT L84-86 O-ring Tranny Main Shaft 25 11162 047643 1.00
XL 08-17 Retaining Ring 5th Gear 1 11161 047648 5.15
XL  06-17 Oil Seal Shifter Lever 5 37107-06 047626 4.53
XL  91-17 Bore Seal Main Drive Gear End 5 12030 047622 3.94
XL  91-09 O-ring Clutch Inspection Cover 25 11187 047635 1.24
XL  91-09 O-ring Primary Inspection Cover 25 11188 047641 1.24
XL  91-94 Oil Seal Trans. Main Drive 1 12050 047633 9.71
XL  86-17 O-ring Main Shaft 5th Gear 10 11113 047639 3.89
XL  86-L09 Clutch Cable Washer 10 25437-86 047751 1.99
XL  84-90 Oil Seal Tranny Sprocket Shaft 5 12049DL 047631 4.41
XL  77-90 Gasket Shifter Stud Boss 10 34624-77 047609 .89
XL  67-70 Oil Seal Main Drive Gear Metal O.D. 1 37741-67-A 047617 11.47
XL  67-70 Oil Seal Main Drive Gear Rubber O.D. 5 37741-67 047619 5.50
XL  54-79 Seal Starter Crankshaft (Kick Start) 10 33076-37 047649 2.42
XL  52-E84 Oil Seal Retainer Kit Sprocket Shaft tranny Kit 35150-52 047624 12.82
XL  52-70 Gasket Clutch Hub Cover 10 37762-52 047623 6.30
XR-750 1973 Gasket Clutch Hub Cover 10 37762-52 047623 6.30

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® TRANSMISSION GASKETS, SEALS AND O-RINGS continued from previous page

047661 047662 047663 047664

047665 047666 047667

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® WHEEL SEALS FOR V-TWIN
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH 35-66 Kit   047667 11.47
FL, FLH  35-66 10 43571-35 047768 1.99
FL, FLH, FX 58-83 5 47519-58 047663 8.88
FL, FLH, FX, XL, XLCH, XLH, K 55-72 5 41210-55 047662 6.36
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX, XL 85-99 2 47519-83-A2 047769 4.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX, XL  85-99 5 47519-83-A 047665 6.71
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX, XL  85-99 5 47519-83-DL 047666 5.59
FLH, FXR, XL 72-83 5 47519-72 047664 7.59
FLT 80-81 5 12047DL 047661 9.53

O.E.M. P/N Retail
35607-73, 35607-73X 047645 6.94
35607-85, 35607-85X 047646 6.94

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® SPEEDOMETER BLOCK-OFF
Reinforced sythetic rubber block-off for the speedo drive outlet
Chrome allen-screw and washer included
• Made in USA

047645

1 5-Speed models
2 Exc. 2006 FXD

3 4-Speed models
4 Twin Cam

5 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® BATTERY PADS
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10

047668 047669 047670 047671

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® LIGHTING GASKETS
• Made in USA

047674
047675047676

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
UL, EL, FL, FLH 15-64 Pad Battery Top-Bottom 10 66100-15 047668 4.77
UL, EL, FL, FLH  23-64 Washer Battery Post Felt 10 66115-23 047671 3.71
FX 74-84 Pad Battery Bottom 10 66103-74-A 047670 5.00
FX  65-84 Pad Battery Top Cover 10 66352-65 047672 5.00
K, KH, XL 52-64 Pad Battery Top-Bottom 10 66100-52 047669 5.00

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® FRAME PADS
• Rubber bumper to protect the outer primary cover from dings caused by the 

kickstand retracting
• Super-strength adhesive on one side
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 70-92 50100-70 047673 2.71

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 73-95 Gasket Tail Lamp Lens 5 68027-90 047674 6.41
FL, FLH, FX, XL 55-72 Gasket Tail Lamp Lens 10 68122-55 047675 5.06
FL, FLH, FX, XL  55-72 Gasket Tail Lamp Mounting 10 68123-55 047676 5.06

047778
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GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® SEAT WASHER
• Made in USA

047683

047684 047685 047686

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® SUSPENSION KITS
• Made in USA

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® SPEEDOMETER SEALS
• Made in USA

047678 047679 047680 047681

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® CLUTCH CABLE WASHERS
• Copper
• O.E.M. 25437-86
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX, XL 84-17 Washer Seat Mounting Nylon 20 6410 047677 .69

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH, FX 36-84 Gasket Speedometer Drive Gear 10 67141-36 047681 .83
FLH, FLT 87-09 Seal Speedometer Drive Gear 10 67096-87 047678 .89
FX 87-09 Seal Speedometer Drive Gear 10 67098-87 047680 .89
FXST, FLST 87-09 Seal Speedometer Drive Gear 10 67118-87 047679 .89
XL 52-80 Washer Speedometer and Tachometer Drive Gear 10 67142-52 047682 1.24

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH 49-77 Gasket-Seal Kit Front Fork with Felt Washer Kit 45849-49 047686 19.00
FL, FLH  49-77 Gasket-Seal Kit Front Fork with Metal Spacer Kit 45849-49-A 047687 19.00
FLH, FLT 77-16 Screw Kit Fork Drain Chrome Kit 45858-77-K 047697 7.00
FLH, FLT  77-84 Oil Seal Kit Front Fork Kit 45849-77 047691 19.23
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST 84-17 Oil Seal Kit Front Fork Kit 45849-84 0476923 19.23
FLT 83-92 Gasket-Seal Kit Fork Air Control Kit 45849-84-K 047695 16.65
FX L75-E84 Oil Seal Kit Front Fork Kit 45849-75 047690 19.23
FX, XL 73-E74 Oil Seal Kit Kayaba Fork Kit 45849-73 047689 19.23
FX, XL  71-72 Oil Seal Kit Front Fork Kit 45849-71 047688 19.23
FXST, FLST 87-17 Screw Kit Fork Drain Chrome Kit 45858-77-K 0476971 7.00
FXSTD 00-08 Seal Kit Front Fork Kit 45849-00 047683 23.47
FXR, XL 84-92 Oil Seal Kit Front Fork Kit 45849-84-A 047693 19.23
FXD 06-17 Seal Kit Front Fork Kit 45849-06 047685 23.47
XL 96-17 Seal Kit Front Fork Kit 45849-96 047696 23.47
XL  75-83 Oil Seal Kit Front Fork Kit 45849-75 047690 19.23
VRSC 01-13 Seal Kit Front Fork Kit 45849-01-VR 0476842 26.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
XL 86-09 047751 1.99

1 Exc. FXSTD 2 Exc. 2006-13 VRSCR 3 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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047694 047698047699 047700

GENUINE JAMES GASKETS® SUSPENSION SEALS/O-RING
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH 49-77 Gasket Fork Damper Tube paper .012" 10 46111-48 047716 1.24
FL, FLH  49-E77 Oil Seal Front Fork 5 45852-48 047710 15.23
FLH, FLT 84-16 O-ring Front Fork Air Control Cap 25 11140 047700 .89
FLH, FLT  87-09 O-ring Fork Cap Bracket 10 45443-86 047705 2.89
FLH, FLT  87-09 Washer Front Fork Air Control 10 45583-83 047706 2.89
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST 48-09 Seal Front Tube Plug 10 45733-48 047707 1.24
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST  77-91 O-ring Fork Slider Tube 10 45845-77 047709 4.30
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-16 O-ring Rear Shock Air Control 10 11297 047702 2.77
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXDWG, FXWG 87-09 Retaining Ring Fork Seal 6 45905-87 047711 2.35
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXDWG, FXWG  87-09 Fork Seal Retaining Ring 6 45842-77-A 047708 2.35
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX, XL 75-99 Washer Fork Air Control/Damper Screw Copper 10 45406-75 047704 1.53
FLT 85-16 O-ring Solenoid Air Control 25 11170 047701 1.00
FX 73-16 Bolt Kit Fork Drain Kit 45790-80-BH 047698 5.65
FX, XL 87-91 O-ring Fork Tube Cap 10 45984-87 047715 1.26
FX, XL  73-77 Oil Seal Front Fork 5 45927-73 047712 10.65
FX, XL  73-77 O-ring Fork Slider Tube 10 45982-73 047714 1.65
FX, XL  71-72 Oil Seal Front Fork 5 45975-71 047713 7.71
FXST, FLST 08-17 O-ring Fork Tube Cap 10 46508-01 047717 1.36
FXST, FLST  08-17 Oil Seal Dust Seal Front Fork 2 46512-01 047718 13.20
FXST, FLST  08-17 Retaining Ring Fork Seal 6 46513-01 047719 2.35
FXST, FLST  08-17 Oil Seal Front Fork 2 46514-01 047720 13.30
FXD 06-17 O-ring Fork Tube Cap 10 46508-01 047717 1.36
FXD  06-17 Oil Seal Dust Seal Front Fork 2 46512-01 047718 13.20
FXD  06-17 Retaining Ring Fork Seal 6 46513-01 047719 2.35
FXD  06-17 Oil Seal Front Fork 2 46514-01 047720 13.30
FXD  06-17 Washer Fork Leg Copper 6 46615-06 047721 1.18
FXD  94-05 Bolt Kit Fork Drain Kit 45790-80-CS 047699 5.65
FXD, FXR 87-17 Oil Seal Kit Front Fork Kit 45849-87 047694 19.23
FXR 99-00 Bolt Kit Fork Drain Kit 45790-80-CS 047699 5.65
FXRT, FXRS 91-00 O-ring Solenoid Air Control 25 11170 047701 1.00
XL 96-09 Washer Lower Fork Leg Copper 10 45398-96 047703 .65
VRSC 01-17 O-ring Fork Tube Cap 10 46508-01 047717 1.36
VRSC  01-17 Oil Seal Dust Seal Front Fork 2 46512-01 047718 13.20
VRSC  01-17 Retaining Ring Fork Seal 6 46513-01 047719 2.35
VRSC  01-17 Oil Seal Front Fork 2 46514-01 047720 13.30
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Since its inception in 1989, Cometic has been committed to producing superior quality gaskets for the high 
performance market. Cometic is an industry leader in manufacturing processes and is committed to the
highest possible quality materials paired with knowledgeable personnel. We believe close relationships and 
attention to detail are the catalysts of customer satisfaction. These values remain Cometic’s guiding principles  
to this day. Cometic’s gaskets are proudly made in the USA with materials manufactured on American soil.  

Cometic’s line of V-Twin gaskets are sold as both kits and on an individual component basis. Gasket kits are 
broken down into two categories: EST (Extreme Sealing Technology) Top End and Complete Motor Kits.

COMETIC® GASKET

• MLS (Multi-Layer Steel) Head Gaskets provide better heat transfer, little to no bore distortion and will tolerate 
high cylinder pressure applications: Turbos, Superchargers and High compression. The outer stainless steel layers 
are coated on both sides with Viton (a fluoroelastomer rubber based material that is heat resistant to 250 C/ 
482 F). Viton is designed to meet the demands of a variety of harsh sealing environments, load conditions, 
and surface finishes. The center or shim layer is uncoated stainless steel, which can be varied to accommodate 
multiple thickness requirements.

• AFM (Aluminum Foam Material) is the best material available for sealing engine case covers. AFM is a 
cross-linked, chemically blown compounded nitrile synthetic rubber, bonded to a steel or aluminum base. This 
material has an 85% torque retention rate that will hold torque and seal uneven and less than perfect surfaces. 
AFM cover gaskets will not push out, wick or weep.

• VITON seals are made from a premium blend of Viton rubber. This elastomer has the best resistance to heat, 
different fuels and oils.

Material features Include:

1. Upper Rocker Box Gasket (2 Pk.)
2. Lower Rocker Box Gasket (2 Pk.)

3. Head Gasket (LCE) Head Gasket (2 Pk.)
4. Nitrile Steel Base Gaskets (2 Pk.)

5. Aluminum Nitrile Tappet Gaskets (1 Pk.)
6. Vulcanized Fiber Oil Pump Gasket (10 Pk.)

7. Vulcanized Fiber Oil Pump CVR Gasket (10 Pk.)

ON PAGE

1251
Applications
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415834 045823

045891 045889

COMETIC® COMPLETE GASKET SET FOR V-TWIN
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH 66-69 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17029-66 045805 167.99
FL, FLH  48-65 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17028-48 045804 142.99
FLH, FLT 07-16 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit   041326 215.99
FLH, FLT  07-16 Complete Gasket Kit, 3.937” Bore .030 H/G Kit   045133 215.89
FLH, FLT  07-16 Complete Gasket Kit, 3.937” Bore .040 H/G Kit   045131 215.89
FLH, FLT  07-16 Complete Gasket Kit, 4.125” Bore .030 H/G Kit   045149 215.89
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-06 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17053-99 4158341 215.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17041-92A 0458102 267.28
FLH, FXR 84-91 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17035-84 416067 267.28
FLH, FXR  84-91 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore .030 H/G Kit   415183 87.95
FLH, FXR  80-84 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17029-79 0458073 204.99
FLH, FXST, FX 70-84 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17029-70A 0458064 142.99
FXST, FLST 07-17 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit   040823 215.89
FXD 06-17 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17053-99B 040000 151.19
XL 77-85 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17026-79 045891 131.99
XL  73-76 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17026-73L 045890 115.45
XL  57-71 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17026-71 045889 137.64
XL883 91-03 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17026-91 045802 193.99
XL883  86-90 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17026-86A 045800 180.99
XL1200 07-17 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17027-04B 041327 216.99
XL1200  04-06 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17027-04B 045823 150.99
XL1200  04-06 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore .030 H/G Kit 17027-04B 045197 150.99
XL1200  91-03 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17026-91 045803 209.99
XL1200  91-03 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore .030 H/G Kit 17026-91 045193 150.99
XL1200  88-90 Complete Gasket Kit, STD Bore Kit 17026-86A 045801 198.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty P/N Retail
FLH, FLT FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Engine Gasket Kit ONLY,3.937 Bore w/.030 H/G Kit 0451551 125.73
FLH, FLT FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Engine Gasket Kit ONLY,3.937 Bore w/.040 H/G Kit 0451531 125.73
FLH, FLT FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 120R Engine Kit ONLY, 4.060 Bore w/.040 H/G .020 Base Kit 0451571 125.73

Engine Gaskets for V-Twin

1 88” Twin Cam models, exc. 2006 FXD
2 Evolution Big Twin

3 80” 5-Speed models
4 4-Speed models

1 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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045826

045827

045828

COMETIC® ROCKER COVER GASKETS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 11-17 Breather Housing Kit  0451251 15.10
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Rocker Arm Stanchion O-ring 10 11270 0458321 .49
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Rocker Cover Kit Kit  0458261 33.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Rocker, Lower/Housing 10 16719-99 4158391 7.89
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Rocker, Upper/Cover 10 17286-99 4158401 7.89
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 S&S Die Cast Rocker Cover Kit Kit  0451611 55.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Umbrella Valve 10 26858-99 0411881 3.91
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-01 Breather Cover 10 17591-99 415842 1.09
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Rocker Cover Kit Evolution Kit 17042-92A 045859 47.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Rocker, Lower, Rubber 5 17355-92 045571 5.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Rocker, Upper, Rubber 5 17356-92 045572 5.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 91-99 Rocker Cover Screw Washer Set 10 63858-49 045829 .59
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 89-99 Umbrella Valve 10 26856-89 045830 1.09
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Rocker to Cylinder Head, Left Lower Gasket 5 16779-84A 045887 5.19
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Rocker to Cylinder Head, Right Lower Gasket 5 16778-84A 045888 4.39
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Rocker, Inner, Rubber Center 10 17358-84A 045586 1.89
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-91 Rocker Cover Kit Kit 17042-90 045858 47.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-91 Rocker, Lower, Rubber 5 17355-84A 045582 5.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-91 Rocker, Upper, Rubber 5 17356-84A 045584 5.99
FL, FLH 66-84 Rocker Cover 10  045115 105.90
FL, FLH 66-84 Rocker Cover .020” 2  045213 21.99
FL, FLH 66-84 Rocker Gasket 10 17540-69A 045138 1.89
FL, FLH 48-64 Felt Rocker Cover ea 17507-48B 416032 22.54
FL, FLH 48-64 Rocker Cover 10 17541-48B 045144 4.49
XL 07-17 Rocker Breather Seal 2 17393-07 041429 5.99
XL 07-17 Rocker, Inner, Rubber 2 17695-07 041411 2.49
XL 07-17 Rocker, Upper, Rubber 2 17362-07 041408 7.99
XL 07-09 Rocker Cover Kit Kit 17036-91A 041407 47.99
XL 04-06 Rocker Cover Kit Kit  045827 47.99
XL 04-06 Rocker, Lower, Rubber 2 17353-89C 041432 7.99
XL 91-06 Rocker, Lower, Rubber 5 17353-89A 045590 5.19
XL 91-03 Rocker Cover Kit Kit 17030-91 045857 47.99
XL 91-03 Rocker, Upper, Rubber Upper 5 17354-89 045588 5.19
XL 87-17 Rocker Cover Screw Washer Set 10 63858-49 045829 .59
XL 86-08 Rocker, Base Gasket 1 Piece 2 16800-84 045828 7.99
XL 86-08 Umbrella Valve 10 26856-89 045830 1.09
XL 86-06 Rocker, Inner, Rubber 10 17358-84A 045586 1.89
XL 86-90 Rocker Cover Kit Kit 17030-89 045856 47.99
XL 86-90 Rocker, Lower, Rubber 5 17353-86A 045592 6.79
XL 86-90 Rocker, Upper, Rubber 5 17354-86A 045574 6.79

1 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™



GASKETS & HARDWARE 

 NEW PART NUMBERS ARE RED |  TRDEALER.COM 1253

AUDIO, VIDEO 
& NAVIGATION

INDIAN 
& VICTORY

WINDSHIELDS

SEATS &
SISSY BARS

LUGGAGE

SECURITY
& COVERS

TIRES &
WHEELS

BRAKES

CHASSIS

SUSPENSION

SHEET METAL

EXHAUST

FUEL & AIR
SYSTEMS

ENGINE &
OIL FILTERS

PRIMARY DRIVE

TRANSMISSION
& FINAL DRIVE

GASKETS &
HARDWARE

HANDLEBARS
& CONTROL

CABLES

FOOT
CONTROL

INSTRUMENT
& LIGHTING

ELECTRICAL

BATTERIES &
CHARGERS

TRAILERS
& RAMPS

CHEMICALS
& LUBES

TOOLS &
SUPPLIES

GENERAL
ACCESSORIES
& DISPLAY

CROSS 
REFERENCE

INDEX

045824

045825

045894

045892

COMETIC® TOP END GASKET SET FOR V-TWIN
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 03-17 Top End Kit, 3-7/8” Bore Kit   0413291 111.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 03-11 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17052-99B 041328 111.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 02-16 Top End Kit .030 H/G Kit   045119 111.47
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-02 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17052-99B 415844 137.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-02 Top End Kit, 88” .030 H/G Kit  045181 110.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-02 Top End Kit, 3-7/8” Bore Kit   045824 135.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17040-92A 045820 106.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Top End Kit, 3-5/8” Bore Kit   045822 106.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Top End Kit, Evo .030 H/G Kit  045185 106.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Top End Kit, Evo 3-5/8” Bore Kit  045822 106.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-91 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17033-83B 045819 106.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-91 Top End Kit, Evo .030 H/G Kit  045189 106.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-91 Top End Kit, 3-5/8” Bore Kit   045821 131.99
FL, FLH 66-84 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17034-66x 045817 100.99
FL, FLH 66-84 Top End Kit, 3-5/8” Bore Kit   045818 100.99
FL, FLH 48-65 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17034-48 045816 100.99
XL1200 07-16 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17049-04A 041406 106.99
XL1200 04-06 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17049-04A 045825 106.99
XL1200 91-03 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17032-91 045815 106.99
XL1200 91-03 Top End Kit .030 H/G Kit  045191 106.99
XL1200 91-03 Top End Kit .040 H/G Kit   045137 106.18
XL1200 88-90 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17032-86B 045814 106.99
XL883 91-03 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17032-91 045812 106.99
XL883 91-03 Top End Kit .027 H/G Kit   045139 106.18
XL883 91-03 Top End Kit .040 H/G Kit   045141 106.18
XL883 86-90 Top End Kit, STD Bore Kit 17030-88A 045811 106.99
XL 77-85 Top End Gasket Kit Kit 17030-72B 045894 54.68
XL L73-76 Top End Gasket Kit Kit 17030-72AL 045893 54.68
XL 57-71 Top End Gasket Kit Kit 17030-57 045892 54.68
1 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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045838

045839

COMETIC® CYLINDER BASE GASKETS FOR V-TWIN
• Made in USA

COMETIC® CYLINDER HEAD GASKETS
• Made in USA

045836
045833 045834

HARLEY DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket .3875” .027 MLS 1 Pair 16500066 415995 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket .3875” .030 MLS 1 Pair 16500066 415996 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket .3875” .036 MLS 1 Pair 16500066 415997 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket .3875” .040 MLS 1 Pair 16500066 415998 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket .3875” .045 MLS 1 Pair 16500066 415999 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 3.937” Bore .027 MLS 1 Pair  415611 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 3.937” Bore .030 MLS 1 Pair  415612 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 3.937” Bore .036 MLS 1 Pair  415613 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 3.937” Bore .040 MLS 1 Pair  415614 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 3.937” Bore .045 MLS 1 Pair  415615 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 4.00” Bore .027 MLS 1 Pair  415616 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 4.00” Bore .030 MLS 1 Pair  415617 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 4.00” Bore .036 MLS 1 Pair  415618 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 4.00” Bore .040 MLS 1 Pair  415619 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 4.060” Bore .030 MLS 1 Pair  415634 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 4.060” Bore .045 MLS 1 Pair  415638 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 4.125” Bore .030 MLS 1 Pair  415649 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 4.160” Bore .036 MLS 1 Pair  415683 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 4.160” Bore .040 MLS 1 Pair  415684 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 4.160” Bore .045 MLS 1 Pair  415716 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 4.250” Bore .027 MLS 1 Pair  415717 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 4.250” Bore .030 MLS 1 Pair  415718 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 4.250” Bore .036 MLS 1 Pair  415719 44.99
FLHTCUTC 14-16 HD Twin Cooled Head Gasket 4.250” Bore .045 MLS 1 Pair  416598 44.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-16 Head Gasket, 3-7/8” .030” .030 MLS 1 Pair  045833 44.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-16 Head Gasket, 3-7/8” .040” .040 MLS 1 Pair  045898 44.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-16 Head Gasket, 3-7/8” .060” .060 MLS 1 Pair  045899 66.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-16 Head Gasket, 4.125”  .040 MLS 1 Pair  045127 44.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-16 Head Gasket, 4.250”  .040 MLS 1 Pair  045129 44.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-11 Head Gasket, Std Bore .060 MLS 1 Pair 16775-99 415837 66.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-11 Head Gasket, Std Bore .060 MLS 10 16775-99 415836 21.29
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Head Gasket, 3-5/8” Bore .030 MLS 1 Pair  045834 44.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Head Gasket, Std Bore .040 MLS 1 Pair 16773-85 045058 44.99
FL, FLH, FXR, FX 66-84 Head Gasket, 3-13/16” Bore .040 MLS 1 Pair  045117 44.99
FL, FLH, FXR, FX 66-84 Head Gasket, 3-5/8” Bore .032 Copper 1 Pair  045177 19.99
FL, FLH, FXR, FX 66-84 Head Gasket, 3-5/8” Bore .040 MLS 1 Pair  045837 44.99
FL, FLH, FXR, FX 66-84 Head Gasket, Std Bore .032 Copper 1 Pair  045179 19.99
FL, FLH, FXR, FX 66-84 Head Gasket, Std Bore .040 MLS 1 Pair 16770-66 045052 44.99
FL, FLH 48-66 Head Gasket, 3.625” Bore .040 MLS 1 Pair  045151 44.99
FL, FLH 48-66 Head Gasket, Std Bore .040 MLS 1 Pair 16770-48 045050 44.99
XL1200 86-17 Head Gasket, Std Bore .040 MLS 1 Pair 16770-84B 045058 44.99
XL883 86-17 Head Gasket, Std Bore .040 MLS 1 Pair 16664-86B 045836 44.99
XR1200 08-13 Head Gasket,  3.812 Bore .030 MLS 1 Pair  045113 44.99

HARLEY DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Base Gasket, Std Bore O-ring 5 11256 0458381 16.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Cylinder Locating Dowel O-ring 10 11273 0408701 .69
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Base Gasket, STD Bore .010 SLS 2 16774-86D 045885 11.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Base Gasket, 3-5/8” Bore .010 SLS 2   045886 11.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 Cylinder Stud Insert O-ring 10 26432-76A 040809 1.19
FL, FLH 48-62 Base Gasket, Front & Rear, Std Bore .020 SLS 2 16777-48 045068 11.99
FL, FLH, FX 66-84 Base Gasket Front & Rear, Std Bore .020 SLS 2 16776-63 045070 11.99
FL, FLH, FX 66-84 Base Gasket, Front & Rear, 3-5/8” Bore .020 SLS 2   045839 23.99
FL, FLH, FX 66-84 Base Gasket, Front & Rear, 3-3/16” Bore .020 SLS 2   045123 23.85
XL 86-17 Base Gasket, Std Bore .010 SLS 2 16774-86 045884 11.99
1 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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045158 045152

415841

COMETIC® TAPPET GUIDE GASKETS
• Made in USA

COMETIC® PUSHROD TUBE CORKS AND O-RINGS

045841

045842

045843

415838045536

COMETIC® CAM COVER GASKETS
• Made in USA

COMETIC® HEAD AND BASE GASKET KIT FOR V-TWIN
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty P/N Retail
XR1200 08-12 Head & Base Kit 3.563” Bore .030 Kit 045111 68.95
XR1200  08-12 Head & Base Kit .030 H/G, .020 B/G Kit 045143 68.80

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Pushrod Cover O-ring Upper 10 11293 040818 1.09
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-17 Pushrod O-ring Set Kit   041156 4.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-17 Pushrod Cover O-ring Middle 25 11132 0450141 .15
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-17 Pushrod Cover O-ring Lower 25 11145 0408171 .31
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Pushrod Cover O-ring Upper 25 11157 040816 .83
FLH, FXR, FX L81-84 Pushrod O-ring Set Kit   041436 5.99
FLH, FXR, FX  L81-84 Pushrod Cover O-ring Upper 25 11118 041249 .79
FLH, FX L79-E81 Pushrod Cover O-ring Upper 10 11101 040892 .49
FLH, FX  L79-E81 Pushrod Cover Quad Seal Lower 10 11133 040899 .39
FLH, FX  66-78 Pushrod O-ring Set Kit   041433 5.99
FL, FLH, FX 48-E79 Pushrod Cover Large Cork 25 17955-48 041158 .31
FL, FLH, FX  36-E79 Pushrod Cover Small Cork 25 17955-36 041157 .35
XL 91-17 Pushrod Cover O-ring Upper 10 11190 0408181 1.09
XL  91-03 Pushrod Cover O-ring Lower 10 17944-89 045841 1.79
XL  86-90 Pushrod O-ring Set Kit   0411561 4.99
XL  86-90 Pushrod Cover O-ring Upper 25 11167 040880 .43
XL  86-90 Pushrod Cover O-ring Lower 10 11168 040881 1.09
XL  57-84 Pushrod Kit Square Cut Rubber Kit   045150 10.08

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 48-99 Lifter Block, Front Evolution 10 18634-48C 045158 .79
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX  48-99 Lifter Block, Rear Evolution 10 18633-48D 045152 .69
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Lifter Block, Cover 10 18635-99 4158411 .69
XL 04-17 Lifter Block, Seal 2 17976-04 045840 7.99
XL  86-94 Lifter Block, Seal 10 11110 040890 .59
XL  91-03 Lifter Block, Seal 10 17944-89 045841 1.79

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Cam Service Kit Kit   0412461 54.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Cam Service Kit with Rock Box Kit Kit   0451351 68.00
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-17 Cam Cover Gasket 5 25244-99 4158381 10.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 93-99 Cam Service Kit, Evolution Kit   045843 18.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  93-99 Cam Cover Gasket, Evolution 5 25225-93 045536 6.79
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 Point Seal Double Lip, Evolution 5 83162-51DL 040827 3.79
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  80-99 Point Cover Gasket, Evolution 10 32591-80 040819 1.19
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 70-92 Cam Service Kit Kit   045842 18.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX  70-92 Cam Cover Gasket 5 25225-70B 045166 5.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX  36-E79 Cam Shaft Seal Rubber 10 34036-36 040969 .69
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX  36-69 Cam Cover Gasket 10 25225-36C 045164 11.19
XL 91-16 Cam Cover Gasket 5 25263-90D 041280 6.59
XL  86-90 Cam Cover Gasket 10 25263-86 045172 6.79

ON PAGE

1263
Gasket Sealant

ON PAGE

1143
Gasket Locator

045111
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1 Exc. Milwaukee 8

1 Exc. Milwaukee 8



1256

GASKETS & HARDWARE

2017 BIKER’S CHOICE CATALOG

AUDIO, VIDEO 
& NAVIGATION

INDIAN 
& VICTORY

WINDSHIELDS

SEATS &
SISSY BARS

LUGGAGE

SECURITY
& COVERS

TIRES &
WHEELS

BRAKES

CHASSIS

SUSPENSION

SHEET METAL

EXHAUST

FUEL & AIR
SYSTEMS

ENGINE &
OIL FILTERS

PRIMARY DRIVE

TRANSMISSION
& FINAL DRIVE

GASKETS &
HARDWARE

HANDLEBARS
& CONTROL

CABLES

FOOT
CONTROL

INSTRUMENT
& LIGHTING

ELECTRICAL

BATTERIES &
CHARGERS

TRAILERS
& RAMPS

CHEMICALS
& LUBES

TOOLS &
SUPPLIES

GENERAL
ACCESSORIES

& DISPLAY

CROSS 
REFERENCE

INDEX

COMETIC® OIL PUMP GASKETS AND O-RINGS
• Made in USA

045844

COMETIC® MOTOR CASE O-RINGS AND SEALS
• Made in USA

COMETIC® EFI AND INDUCTION O-RINGS AND GASKETS
• Made in USA

COMETIC® POINT, IGNITION, DISTRIBUTOR GASKETS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FLH 36-64 Distributor Base Gasket 10 32521-36 045232 5.99
XL 55-69 Magneto Cover Gasket 5  045163 13.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Oil Pump Inner Small O-ring 10 11301 040891 .99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Oil Pump Inner Medium O-ring 10 11293 0408181 1.09
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Oil Filter Mount Bracket O-ring 10 11293 0408181 1.09
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Oil Pump Cover to Body 10 26276-92 045488 .99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Oil Pump Body to Case 10 26273-92 045199 .99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 92-99 Oil Pump Cover O-ring 10 11241 040875 .49
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 81-91 Oil Pump Cover to Body 10 26276-80A 045526 .79
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 81-91 Oil Pump Body to Case 10 26273-80B 045530 .99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX L70-99 Oil Pump Cap O-ring 10 11105 040868 .49
FL, FLH 66-E70 Oil Screen Plug Gasket 10 62702-52 040861 1.19
FL, FLH, FXR, FX 63-84 Oil Line Sleeve Seal 10 63529-57 040851 .89
FLH, FX 70-84 Motor Main Shaft Seal 5 12026A 040828 1.49
FLH, FX 68-80 Oil Pump Cover to Body 10 26258-68B 045528 1.39
FLH, FX 68-80 Oil Pump Body to Case 10 26246-68 045532 .79
XL 91-17 Oil Pump Cover to Body 10 26434-91 045844 .29
XL 86-90 Oil Pump Check Valve O-ring 10 26433-77 0408911 .99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Engine Case Locating Dowel O-ring 10 26432-76A 0408091 1.19
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Crankshaft Position Sensor O-ring 25 11289A 0412471 .15
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Piston Cooling Jet O-ring All Models 10 11140 0408751 .49
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-06 Sprocket Shaft Oil Seal 5 12068 041187 6.19
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-06 Sprocket Shaft Oil Seal 5 12068 041187 6.19
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 90-99 Drain Plug O-ring 10 11105 040868 .49
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX 36-86 Drain Plug Washer 10 62702-52 040861 1.19
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 70-99 Tappet Screen O-ring 5 11105 040868 .49
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 70-98 Sprocket Shaft Oil Seal 25 12026B 040828 1.49
XL 04-17 Crankshaft Position Sensor O-ring 25 11289A 041247 .15
XL 04-17 Sprocket Shaft Oil Seal 5 12068 041187 6.19
XL 86-99 Motor Sprocket Shaft Seal 5 35151-74 040829 4.39

Harley-Davidson Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 11-17 Breather Temp Filter Element 10   0450971 14.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  06-17 IAFM O-ring 10   0451051 8.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  06-17 TPS Sensor O-ring 10   0451071 12.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  01-05 Induction Module O-ring 10 27635-01B 045101 14.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  01-05 Idle Air Control Motor O-ring 10   045103 11.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  95-05 Air Temp Sensor Gasket 10   045099 15.95

4.3

tail

040868
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045352

415896

COMETIC® EXHAUST GASKETS FOR V-TWIN
• Made in USA

045204

045203

COMETIC® MANIFOLD, CARBURETOR, AIR CLEANER GASKETS
• Made in USA

COMETIC® SHIFTER SHAFT SEALS AND O-RINGS
• Made in USA

COMETIC® STARTER AND GENERATOR GASKETS
• Made in USA

045230045230

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 Induction Module to Backing Plate Gasket 10 29368-99 0412131,3 1.89
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-06 Carb to Backing Plate. Gasket 10 29062-95 0411772,3 1.69
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 90-17 Intake Manifold Seal 10 26995-86A 045203 1.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-09 Air Cleaner Gasket 10 29313-95 041189 1.79
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 90-06 Manifold Intake Seal Kit Kit   045204 9.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 89-06 Carb to Manifold U-Seal 1 27002-89 0400272 6.99
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX L77-89 Air Cleaner Gasket 10 29058-77 045214 .89
FLH, FXR, FX L78-84 Intake Seal Manifold to Head Rubber Band 10 27062-78 041159 1.99
FLH, FXR, FX E78-84 Carb to Manifold Gasket 10 27077-78 045210 .69
FL, FLH, FX 55-E78 Manifold to Head O-ring 10 27060-55 040897 .69
XL 86-17 Intake Manifold Seal 10 26995-86A 0452033 1.99
XL 95-09 Air Cleaner Gasket 10 29313-95 041189 1.79
XL 86-06 Manifold Intake Seal Kit Kit   045204 9.99
XL L76-87 Air Cleaner Gasket 10 29058-77 045214 .89

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-17 Exhaust Gasket Extreme Seal Spiral Wound Stainless 10   0414381 7.49
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-17 Exhaust Gasket (Thin Style) 10 65324-83 0453521 4.09
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-17 Exhaust Gasket (Cone Style) 10 65324-83A 4158961 4.79
FLH, FX 66-84 Exhaust Gasket (Copper Faced) 10 65835-86T 492687 3.29
XL 86-16 Exhaust Gasket Extreme Seal Spiral Wound Stainless 10   041438 7.49
XL 86-16 Exhaust Gasket (Thin Style) 10 65324-83 045352 4.09
XL 86-16 Exhaust Gasket (Cone Style) 10 65324-83A 415896 4.79
VRSC 01-16 Exhaust Gasket (Graphite) 2   045147 24.50

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 80-99 Shifter Shaft Seal 5 12045DL 040805 2.39
FLH, FXST, FXR, FX 74-85 Shifter Shaft Seal 5 60641-74 041005 2.79
XL 86-17 Shifter Shaft Seal 5 37101-84-5 040832 2.59

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 94-05 Starter Shaft Seal 5 12066 045041 18.99
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 89-93 Starter Shaft Seal 5 12053A 045040 18.99
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 89-90 Starter Bolt O-ring 10 11171 040869 .69
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXR L84-88 Starter Shaft Seal 5 12051 040950 2.39
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX 80-86 Starter Shaft Seal 5 12043 041014 2.19
FL, FLH, FXST, FXR, FX 65-84 Solenoid Mount Gasket 10 60645-65 041248 .79
FL, FLH, FXR, FX L66-82 Starter Oil Deflector O-ring 10 11101 040892 .49
FLH 80-82 Starter Housing Gasket 10 60559-80 045326 .79
FX 80-85 Starter Housing Gasket 10 60559-80 0453261 .79
XL 81-16 Starter Housing Gasket 10 31488-81 045230 .79
XL 58-E84 Generator Mounting Gasket 5 30143-58 045220 1.19

492687

1 With Chain Drive

1 EFI only 
2 Exc. 2006 FXD

3 Exc. Milwaukee 8
 

1 Exc. Milwaukee 8
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045762 045760

045846
045847

045895 045897

COMETIC® PRIMARY, DERBY AND INSPECTION COVER GASKETS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT 07-16 Primary Rebuild Kit Kit   041439 90.99
FLH, FLT 07-16 Primary Gasket 5   041449 30.39
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 07-17 Derby Cover O-ring 5 17369-06 041325 5.39
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 07-17 Inner Primary to Case Spacer and Seal 5 34934-06 0414515 26.79
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-06 Derby Cover Gasket 5 25416-99C 0458461 5.39
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-06 Derby Cover O-ring 5 25416-99 0412451 3.99
FLT, FXR 94-06 Primary Rebuild Kit Kit   041308 96.99
FLT, FXR 94-06 Primary Gasket 5 34901-94C 045760 30.39
FLT, FXR 85-06 Inspection Cover Gasket 5 34906-85A 0457551 6.59
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR L84-06 Inner Primary Bearing Seal 5 12052 040806 2.39
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR L82-06 Inner Primary to Case O-ring 10 11147 0408761 2.29
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR L84-99 Derby Cover O-ring 5 25416-84 045847 3.59
FLT, FLHT, FXR 80-93 Primary Rebuild Kit Kit   041309 74.99
FLT, FXR 80-93 Primary Gasket 5 34901-79A 0457592 30.39
FLH, FXST, FX 65-88 Primary Rebuild Kit Kit   0451953 74.99
FLT, FXR 80-84 Inspection Cover Gasket 5 34906-79A 045754 6.59
FLH, FXR, FX 70-E84 Inner Primary Bearing Seal 5 12018 040968 2.99
FLH, FXR, FX 65-E84 Derby Cover Gasket 5 25416-70 045174 7.59
FLH, FX 70-E82 Inner Primary to Case O-ring 10 11125 041154 6.59
FL, FLH, FX 68-88 Primary Gasket 5 60538-81C 0457614 30.39
FL, FLH 36-64 Clutch Cover Gasket 5 60565-36 045895 7.58
FL, FLH 36-64 Inspection / Chain Hole Cover Gasket 5 60567-36 045897 4.11
FXST, FLST 07-17 Primary Rebuild Kit Kit   041289 90.99
FXST, FLST 07-17 Primary Gasket 5 60547-06 041324 30.39
FXST, FLST 94-06 Primary Rebuild Kit Kit   041306 102.99
FXST, FLST 94-06 Primary Gasket 5 60539-94B 045762 151.99
FXST, FLST 89-93 Primary Rebuild Kit Kit   041307 102.99
FXST, FLST 89-93 Primary Gasket 5 60539-86 045762 151.99
FXST, FLST, FXD 65-06 Inspection Cover Gasket 5 60567-65B 045756 4.79
FXD 06-17 Primary Rebuild Kit Kit   041289 90.99
FXD 06-17 Derby Cover O-ring 5 17369-06 041325 5.39
FXD 06-17 Inner Primary to Case Spacer and Seal 5 34934-06 041451 26.79
FXD 06-17 Primary Gasket 5 60547-06 041324 30.39
FXD 94-05 Primary Rebuild Kit Kit   041306 102.99
FXD 94-05 Primary Gasket 5 60539-94B 045762 151.99
FXD 91-94 Primary Rebuild Kit Kit   041307 102.99
FXD 91-94 Primary Gasket 5 60539-86 045762 151.99
XL 04-17 Primary Gasket 5 34955-04 041268 21.19
XL 04-17 Inspection Cover Gasket, Primary Chain 5 34986-04 041283 4.79
XL 04-17 Inner Primary Bearing Seal 10 11105 040868 .49
XL 86-17 Inspection Cover Screw O-ring 10 11171 040869 .69
XL 04-17 Primary Rebuild Kit Kit   040049 30.99
XL 94-04 Inspection Cover O-ring 5 25463-94 041284 7.19
XL 91-03 Primary Gasket 5 34955-89A 045758 21.19
XL 91-03 Primary Rebuild Kit Kit   041447 40.99
XL 91-93 Inspection Cover O-ring 10 11187 040864 .79
XL 86-90 Primary Rebuild Kit Kit   041448 40.99
XL 77-90 Primary Gasket 5 34995-75 045757 21.19

ON PAGE

1263
Gasket Sealant

ON PAGE

1143
Gasket Locator

1 Exc. 2006 Dyna
2 Extra Thick
3 Big Twin 4-speed models
4 Rigid Mount
5 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™ 
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045848

045849

045292COMETIC® TRANSMISSION BEARING HOUSING GASKET
• Made in USA

COMETIC® TRANSMISSION END COVER GASKETS
• Made in USA

045376 045294

045266

045548

COMETIC® TRANSMISSION TOP COVER GASKETS FOR V-TWIN
• Made in USA

COMETIC® TRANSMISSION GASKET KITS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT 07-16 Transmission Gasket Rebuild Kit Kit   041453 75.99
FLT, FLH, FXST, FLST 99-06 Transmission Gasket Rebuild Kit Kit 26072-99 045848 34.99
FLT, FLH, FXST, FLST, FXD 93-99 Transmission Gasket Rebuild Kit Kit 33031-93 045855 59.99
FLT, FLH, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-92 Transmission Gasket Rebuild Kit Kit 33031-85 045853 75.99
FL, FX 79-82 Transmission Gasket Rebuild Kit Kit 33031-80 045851 49.99
FL, FX 70-79 Transmission Gasket Rebuild Kit Kit 33031-70 045850 52.99
FXST, FLST 07-17 Transmission Gasket Rebuild Kit Kit   041452 75.99
FXD 06-17 Transmission Gasket Rebuild Kit Kit   040083 54.99
FXD 99-05 Transmission Gasket Rebuild Kit Kit 26072-99 045849 34.99
FXD, FXDB-S 91-99 Transmission Gasket Rebuild Kit Kit 33031-91 045854 40.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 07-17 Transmission, Bearing Door 10 35654-06 041454 2.59
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-06 Transmission, Bearing Door 10 35653-98 0412411 2.59
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 80-99 Transmission, Bearing Door 10 35652-79 045292 3.19
FXD 06-17 Transmission, Bearing Door 10 35654-06 041454 2.59

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 07-17 Transmission End Cover Gasket 10 36805-06 041466 2.49
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  87-06 Transmission End Cover Gasket 10 36801-87B 0453761 2.49
FLT, FXR 80-86 Transmission End Cover Gasket 10 36801-79 045294 1.79
FL, FX 37-86 Transmission End Cover Gasket 10 33295-36 045246 1.69
FXD 06-17 Transmission End Cover Gasket 10 36805-06 041466 2.49

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 07-17  Transmission Top Cover Gasket 0414671 2.39
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR 86-06  Transmission Top Cover Gasket 045266 2.39
FLH, FX L79-86  Transmission Top Cover Gasket 045250 .69
FL, FLH, FX 36-E79  Transmission Top Cover Gasket 045248 9.99
FXD 06-17  Transmission Top Cover Gasket 041467 2.39
FXD 99-05  Transmission Top Cover Gasket 041242 2.39
FXD 91-98  Transmission Top Cover Gasket 045548 3.39

1 Exc. 2006 Dyna

1 Exc. 2006 Dyna

1 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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COMETIC® TRANSMISSION OIL PAN GASKETS
• Made in USA

045860

COMETIC® TRANSMISSION OIL SPOUT GASKETS
• Made in USA

045862

045863

COMETIC® TRANSMISSION O-RINGS AND SEALS
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT 99-16 Transmission Oil Pan Gasket 10 26077-99 045860 9.29
FXD 99-16 Transmission Oil Pan Gasket 10 26072-99 041243 8.87

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT 93-06 Transmission Oil Spout 10 62432-93 045862 4.69
FXD 91-98 Transmission Oil Spout 10 62423-90 045863 1.19

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description Qty O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT 07-16 Transmission to Engine Case Gasket/Seal 1 35607-06 041468 18.99
FLH, FLT 93-16 Transmission Drain Plug O-ring 5 11105 040868 .49
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 87-16 Dipstick O-ring 25 11132 045014 .15
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 96-99 Speedometer Sensor O-ring 25 11140 041247 .15
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, XL 95-99 Mainshaft Seal 1 12067A 040807 6.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 91-99 Main Drive Gear Seal 5 12035A 040400 1.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 87-99 Filler Plug O-ring 10 11178 040808 .59
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR L84-99 Mainshaft Quad Seal 10 11165 040845 1.39
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 80-99 Drain Plug Washer 10 6007 040958 .89
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR L84-94 Mainshaft Seal 1 12050 040844 5.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX 84-86 Clutch Release Lever Seal 5 37101-84B 040832 2.59
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX 82-86 Main Drive Gear Seal Double Lip 5 37741-82DL 040967 30.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX L81-86 Main Drive Gear Seal 5 12013A 040953 2.39
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX L81-86 Main Drive Gear Seal 5 12013 040852 2.19
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX 84-86 Main Drive Gear O-Ring 25 11166 045173 7.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX 80-86 Filler Plug Washer 10 37091-80 040956 17.99
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX 65-86 Counter Shaft O-ring 10 11115 041015 .79
FLH, FLT, FXST, FX 80-E84 Main Drive Gear Seal 5 12044DL 041012 1.59
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FX 65-E84 Clutch Hub Nut Seal 5 12014 040954 7.99
FL, FLH, FX L66-E81 Main Drive Gear Seal 5 12022 040959 11.99
FLH, FX L79-81 Mainshaft Seal Double Lip 5 37741-67A 040966 26.99
EL, FL, FLH, FX 36-79 Mainshaft Seal 5 35230-39DL 041000 21.99
EL, FL, FLH, FX 36-79 Mainshaft Seal Cork 5 35230-39 045165 7.99
FXD 06-17 Transmission to Engine Case Gasket/Seal 1 35607-06 041468 18.99
FXD 92-17 Transmission Drain Plug O-ring 5 11105 040868 .49
FXD 91-98 Dipstick Cover O-ring 10 62672-90 040949 .69
XL 04-17 Mainshaft Quad Seal 10 11165 040845 1.39
XL 91-94 Mainshaft Seal 1 12050 040844 5.99
XL 67-70 Clutch Gear O-Ring 25 11119 045196 5.99

ON PAGE

1263
Gasket Sealant

ON PAGE

1143
Gasket Locator

041468
040400

040845
040844
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493290

S&S® COMPLETE ENGINE REBUILD GASKET KITS
These kits make it easy to order the correct gaskets and seals to rebuild an S&S® 
engine or an engine with an S&S® Hot Set Up Kit® installed.
• Made in USA
Note: While many of the gaskets in these kits will work for stock applications, some 
gaskets in the kits are specifically designed for S&S® parts used in S&S® engines. 
Alternator style lower end kits include outer gaskets for both S&S® flanged and 
flangeless gear covers. Not all gaskets will be used. Oil pump gaskets provided in 
lower end gasket kits fit the standard pumps provided with S&S® engines. If the 
crankcase of an engine was special ordered to accept a different type of oil pump, 
these gaskets may not fit.

S&S® TOP END GASKET KITS
Kits include all gaskets required to rebuild the top end of an S&S®engine 
with S&S® cylinders and cylinder heads.
• Rocker cover gaskets are not included, but may be ordered separately
• Made in USA

499993

496428

S&S® ROCKER COVER GASKETS
Gasket kit for S&S® rocker covers.
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Position P/N Retail
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 48-99 Front 496795 11.95
FL, FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  48-99 Rear 496796 11.95

S&S® TAPPET GUIDE GASKETS
• No sealant needed
• Made in USA
• Sold as pack of 10

496796

Application Bore Size P/N Retail
For use with V-Series (84-99) 4-1/8 in. 493289 109.95
For use with V-Series (84-99) 4 in. 493290 119.95
For use with V-Series (84-99) 3-5/8 in. 493291 115.95
For use with SH-Series (66-84) 3-5/8 in. 493292 141.95

Application Bore Size P/N Retail
T-Series (99-06), V-Series (84-99) 4-1/8 in. 499993 80.95
T-Series (99-06) 4 in. 499983 71.95
V-Series (84-99) 3-5/8 in. 499992 61.95
SH-Series (66-84) 3-5/8 in. 498987 99.95
V-Series (84-99) 4-in. 496433 62.95

Application P/N Retail
Shovelhead (66-84) 497293 64.95
Twin Cam stock (99-13) 498985 62.95
Twin Cam 88™ Models, S&S® Die-Cast (99-13) 496428 51.95
Twin Cam Billet (99-13) 498896 42.95
XL (86-13), Big Twin & S&S® Die-Cast (84-99) 496603 64.95
XL (86-13), Big Twin & S&S® Billet (89-99) 493486 59.95
Big Twin with S&S® rocker boxes (66-84) 498986 37.95
Twin Cam with S&S Heads 493949 22.95
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S&S® LOWER END GASKET KIT
• For S&S® Cycle 4 and 4-1/8 in. Super Sidewinder Plus motors
• Includes gaskets, o-rings, seals, snap ring, and woodruff key to rebuild 

the lower end
• Made in USA 

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 499994 33.95

498894 498829

S&S® HEAD INSTALL KITS
Kits include two head gaskets, two base gaskets, 
and two exhaust gaskets.
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Specifications P/N Retail
EL, FL, FLH, FLT, FXD, FXR, FX 48-84 3-5/8” 4988941 44.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 3-1/2” 498829 30.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 3-5/8” 498873 30.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 4” 498874 30.95
1 Panhead & Shovelhead model Big Twins

• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10

S&S® HEAD AND BASE GASKETS

499013

Base Gaskets
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Specifications P/N Retail
FL, FLH, FXR, FX 66-84 .018 in., 3-5/8 in. 497420 37.95
FL, FLH, FXR, FX  66-84 .018 in., 3-5/8 in. 484075 8.95
FL, FLH, FXR, FX  66-84 .020 in., 3-5/8 in. 497407 37.95
FL, FLH, FXR, FX  66-84 .020 in., 3-5/8 in. 484076 8.95
FL, FLH, FXR, FX  66-84 .020 in., 3-5/8 in. 484054 4.25
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-16 .043 in., 4-1/8 in. 4840712 7.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-16 .043 in., 4-1/8 in. 4840723 10.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 .018 in., 3-1/2 in. 498998 37.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 .018 in., 3-1/2 in. 484073 7.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 .018 in., 3-5/8 in. 499007 34.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 .018 in., 3-5/8 in. 484074 7.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 .018 in., 4 in. 499013 38.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 .018 in., 4 in. 484063 8.95
XL 86-03 .018 in., 4 in. 499013 38.95
XL  86-03 .018 in., 4 in. 484063 8.95

498989HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Specifications P/N Retail
FL, FLH, FXR, FX  66-84 .032 in., 3-5/8 in. 498997 149.95
FL, FLH, FXR, FX  66-84 .032 in., 3-5/8 in. 484070 31.95
  .032 in., 3-7/16 in.,  
FL, FLH, FXR, FX  66-84 3-1/2 in. 4989961 149.95
  .032 in., 3-7/16 in.,  
FL, FLH, FXR, FX  66-84 3-1/2 in. 4840691 29.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-16 .043 in., 4 in. 497404 94.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-16 .043 in., 4 in. 484067 19.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  99-16 .043 in., 4-1/8 in. 4840682 49.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 .045 in., 3-1/2 in. 498989 65.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 .045 in., 3-1/2 in. 484060 14.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 .045 in., 3-5/8 in. 498995 67.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 .045 in., 3-5/8 in. 484064 14.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 .045 in., 4 in. 499014 67.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 .045 in., 4 in. 484065 14.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 .0625 in., 3 5/8 484055 13.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-99 .0625 in., 3 5/8 484062 27.95
XL  86-03 .045 in., 3-1/2 in. 498989 65.95
XL  86-03 .045 in., 3-1/2 in. 484060 14.95
XL  86-03 .045 in., 3-5/8 in. 498995 67.95
XL  86-03 .045 in., 3-5/8 in. 484064 14.95
XL  86-03 .045 in., 4 in. 499014 67.95
XL  86-03 .045 in., 4 in. 484065 14.95
XL  86-03 .0625 in., 3-5/8 in. 484055 13.99
XL  86-03 .0625 in., 3-5/8 in. 484062 27.95

Head Gaskets

1 Copper
2 Stock Bolt Pattern
3 S&S Bolt Pattern

Application Specifications Pack of P/N Retail
S&S (84-99) 0.043 in. thick x 4-1/8 in. dia. 10 499016 95.95

Head Gaskets for S&S

NEW!
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484003

S&S® GEARCOVER GASKET
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-99 484003 3.09
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 73-92 499648 6.95

S&S® OIL PUMP GASKET KITS
• Includes gaskets, woodruff keys and snap rings

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Big Twin  92-98 4996571 4.95
Big Twin  36-91 499628 4.95

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Big Twin  92-99 496429 7.25

S&S® HVHP OIL PUMP GASKET REBUILD KIT
• High-volume, high-pressure
• Includes key and retaining ring

530100

530101

499628

499657

496429

S&S® MANIFOLD O-RINGS

496570

496223

H-D Style Cylinder Heads
• Use with stock and older S&S® heads with a 1.600 in. port diameter
• Sold in packs of 10
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 84-06 26995-80A 4965701 38.95
XL 86-06 26995-80A 496570 38.95
1 With rigid mount style intake manifold

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year  P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-06  496569 42.95
XL  86-06  496569 42.95

Cylinder Heads
• Use with all current S&S® heads with a 1.800 in. port diameter
• Sold in packs of 10, priced by pack

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLH, FX 79-84 496223 22.95
XL  79-85 496223 22.95

Band Style

RIVERA PRIMO MANIFOLD ADAPTOR RINGS
Adaptor rings to convert early model manifolds to late model rubber 
band type. Manufactured with heat resistant fiberglass. Spacer fills in area 
normally occupied by O-ring.
• Made in USA
• Sold in pairs

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLH 66-84 060200 5.50
FX 71-84 060200 5.50
XL 57-85 060200 5.50

TOR RINGS

1 S&S oil pumps only

Size For Case Order P/N Retail
4 oz. 24 530100 9.89
8 oz. 12 530101 14.99

GASGACINCH GASKET SEALER
All-purpose, heat-resistant gasket sealer.
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HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FXR 85-94 488150 299.95
XL 04-17 488148 124.50

FEULING® CHASSIS TRIM KIT
Chassis and trim 12 point bolt kit.
Includes: 

Front caliper
Front rotor
Fork clamps
Rear fender struts
Rear rotor
Rear master cylinder line bracket
Rear belt guard
Required washers and moly paste for installation

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!

488148

488138

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLH 01-16 488139 699.95
FLH  99-00 488138 699.95
FLH  85-98 488151 199.95
FXST, FLST 02-17 488139 699.95
FXST, FLST  00-01 488138 699.95
FXST 85-99 488151 199.95
FLST 86-99 488151 199.95
FXD 01-17 488139 699.95
FXD  99-00 488138 699.95
FXD  91-98 488151 199.95
FXR 85-94 488151 199.95
XL 04-17 488146 229.50

FEULING® COMPLETE ENGINE FASTENER KIT
Top engine builders demand quality fasteners. Secure your engine with 
complete confidence.
• Complete Twin Cam engine 12-point fastener kits including dress-up 

special alloyed stainless external engine fasteners and heat-treated 
8740 black oxide internal engine fasteners

• Tensile strength rated at 170,000 psi - superior and stronger than 
O.E.M. and stronger than grade 8 fasteners

• Made in USA 
Includes: 

All necessary fasteners for the Twin Cam® engine under one P/N
Mfg/N 3000 cylinder studs/head bolts
Mfg/N 3030 case bolts
Mfg/N 3035 lifter blocks, cam cover, oil filter adaptor
Mfg/N 3040 rocker covers
Mfg/N 3042 cam/pinion shaft bolts/washers
Mfg/N 3045 Rocker arm supports, breathers, rocker box housing  
bolts/washers
Mfg/N 3048 exhaust studs and lock nuts, moly lubricant, Loctite, 
thread sealant and installation 

FEULING® PRIMARY TRANSMISSION FASTENER KIT
Top engine builders demand quality fasteners. 
• Made in USA
• Tensile strength rated at 170,000 psi - superior and stronger than 

O.E.M. and stronger than grade 8 fasteners

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FXR 85-94 488149 159.95

488146

044301

044302

COLONY FOOTPEG  
HARDWARE KITS
Chrome-plated custom dome.
• Rider and/or passenger
• O.E.M. type replacement
• Made in USA
• Sold in pairs

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Finish O.E.M. P/N Retail
FL, FX 69-06 Chrome 4721 044302 14.99
FL, FX  69-06 CAD Plated 4721 044575 5.99
FL, FX, XL 52-68 Chrome 50970-52 044301 14.99
FL, FX, XL  52-68 CAD Plated 50970-52 044574 11.99
XL 69-01 Chrome 4721 044302 14.99
XL  69-01 CAD Plated 4721 044575 5.99
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COLONY FLOORBOARD BOLT KITS
Cadmium-plated nuts, bolts and washers are the perfect replacement  
for worn and rusted floorboard mounting hardware.
• Hex style
• Made in USA

COLONY AXLE NUT AND WASHER KITS
• Chrome-plated steel
• Made in USA

Acorn
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FL 58-85 044132 20.99
K, XL 52-78 044132 20.99

Low Profile Allen
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLH, FLT 04-17 044349 70.99
FXST 03-17 044349 70.99
FXST  86-99 0443471 83.99
FLST, FLSTF 86-99 0443462 77.99
XL 04-17 044348 20.99

COLONY ACORN LICENSE PLATE 
HARDWARE
• Chrome
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
044188 7.99

• Made in USA

COLONY REAR FENDER STRUT 
MOUNTING KITS

1  4 Hole Strut
2  6 Hole Strut

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Finish P/N Retail
FLH, FLT 82-17 Chrome 043903 16.99
FL, FLH 41-81 Chrome 044282 12.99
FL, FLH  41-81 Parkerized 044517 12.99
FL, FLH  41-64 Chrome 044091 19.99
EL, FL 36-57 Chrome 044558 7.99

nt 
044517

043903

044282

044132

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Description O.E.M. Position P/N Retail
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX 73-06   7986, 7038, 6653, 33080-36 Rear 044264 12.99
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX  73-06 Cap Style 7986, 7038, 6653, 33080-36 Rear 044067 32.99
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, FX  73-06 Acorn Style 7986, 7038, 6653, 33080-36 Rear 044048 32.99
FL, FLH, FX 46-71 Chrome   Front 044231 16.99
FL, FLH, FX  46-71 CAD Plated   Front 043990 12.99
FL, FLH, FX  30-72 Chrome   Rear 044230 29.99
FL, FLH, FX  30-72 CAD Plated   Rear 043989 23.99
FL, FLH, FX  30-72 Parkerized   Rear 044519 23.99
FX 73-85   7813, 7038, 6653 Front 044280 10.99
FXWG 72-85   7845, 7068, 6590 Front 044281 10.99
XL 79-04   7986, 7038, 6653, 33080-36 Rear 044264 12.99
XL  79-04 Cap Style 7986, 7038, 6653, 33080-36 Rear 044067 32.99
XL  79-04 Acorn Style 7986, 7038, 6653, 33080-36 Rear 044048 32.99
XL  73-03   7813, 7038, 6653 Front 044280 10.99

044048

044282
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• Chrome-plated
• Made in USA

COLONY OIL TANK DRAIN PLUGS

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Size P/N Retail
Big Twin 00-16 1/2”-20 044340 9.99
Big Twin  37-86 1/2”-13 044249 7.99
Big Twin  11-70 3/8”-24 044514 3.99
Sportster, K 52-76 1/2”-13 044249 7.99
Sportster, K  52-76 5/8”-18 044214 7.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Size P/N Retail
Big Twin 36-99 5/8”-18 043974 4.99
Big Twin  37-86 1/2”-13 044065 5.99
Sportster, K 52-76 1/2”-13 044065 5.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Size P/N Retail
Big Twin 36-99 5/8”-18 044255 9.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Size P/N Retail
Big Twin 36-99 5/8”-18 044057 7.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Size P/N Retail
Big Twin 36-99 5/8”-18 044445 8.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Size P/N Retail
Big Twin 36-99 5/8”-18 044446 6.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Size P/N Retail
Big Twin 36-99 5/8”-18 044104 8.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Size P/N Retail
Big Twin  81-92 1/2”-20 044248 10.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Size P/N Retail
Big Twin 36-99 5/8”-18 044069 7.99

Hexed Chrome

Hexed CAD

Custom Hexed Chrome

Cap Style

Allen Chrome

Allen CAD

Acorn

Domed Hexed

Custom Hexed CAD

044249 044214 044065 044255 044057

044445

0

044446 044104 044069

Buttonhead

Flat

Flat with nuts

COLONY BRAKE HARDWARE KITS
O.E.M.-style rotor and brake drum mounting bolt kits.
• Nuts included where applicable
• Chrome-plated
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Position Type P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, XL 92-17 Front Rotor 3/8-16 x 1” Torx 044478 14.99
FLH, FX 73-80 Front Rotor Hex Heads, 3/8-16 x 1 in. 044272 14.99
FLH 73-74 Front Rotor   044272 14.99
FLH, FX  1973 Front Rotor Button Heads, 3/8-16 x 1 in. 044273 14.99
FXWG, FXST 84-16 Front Rotor Button Heads, 5/16 x 7/8 in. Torx 044287 14.99
FXWG 80-83 Front Rotor Flat Heads, 5/16 in. -18 with nuts 044295 13.99
FXDB, FXR, FX, XL, 84-17 Front Rotor Button Heads, 5/16 in. -18 x 7/8 in. 0442861,2 9.99
FXR, FX, XL 78-82 Front Rotor Flat Heads, 5/16 in. -18 x 1 in. 044278 19.99
FX 74-80 Front Rotor Cast Wheels, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4” 044476 9.99
FX, XL 74-77 Front Rotor Flat Heads, 1/4-20 x 5/8 in. 044279 7.99
XL 74-77 Front Rotor Cast Wheels, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4” 044476 9.99
FLH, FLT 82-85 Front or Rear Rotor 7/16-14 x 1-3/4” 044369 16.99
FLH, FLT  80-81 Front or Rear Rotor Cast Wheel 044355 14.99
FLH  73-84 Front or Rear Rotor FLH Front 044273 14.99
FLH  73-80 Front or Rear Rotor FLH Rear 044273 14.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, XL  97-UP Rear Rotor Spoke Wheel, 3/8-16 x 1” Torx 044479 10.99
FLH  81-84 Rear Rotor Flat Heads, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 in. 044285 15.99
FLH, FX  79-91 Rear Rotor Cast Wheels, 3/8-16 x 1” 044477 9.99
FX, XL  79-03 Rear Rotor   044285 15.99
XL  79-96 Rear Rotor Cast Wheels, 3/8-16 x 1” 044477 9.99
XL, K 52-78 Rear Drum Hex Heads, 5/16”-24 044290 18.99
1 Requires 2 sets for Dual Disc.
2 Flat head
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COLONY CHROME FORK TUBE CAPS
• Made in USA
• Sold individually

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXDWG, FXWG 78-11 0442381 17.99
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXDWG, FXWG  78-11 0445591 21.99
FL, FLH 49-77 0441662 20.99
FXR 1987 044306 30.99
FXR  82-86 044168 31.99
FX 71-72 044167 24.99
XL L86-87 044306 30.99
XL  73-E86 044168 31.99
XL  52-72 044167 24.99

044166 044306 044168044167 044265

044237

COLONY CHROME FORK TUBE PLUGS
• Made in USA.
• Sold individually

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year O.E.M. Style P/N Retail
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXDWG, FXWG 78-06 45838-77   0442651 23.99
FL, FLH 49-E77 45776-49   044237 23.99
FLH, FXST, FLST, FXDWG, FXWG 78-06   Pike 043925 26.99
FX, XL 88-16   Pike 043926 29.99

044261

044252
Complete screw kits for O.E.M. replacement.
• Chrome-plated
• Made in USA

COLONY TAPPET HARDWARE KITS

12 Point Style Hexed

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Size P/N Retail
Big Twin 76-99 1/4”-20 044261 11.99
Big Twin  L53-E76 1/4”-24 044075 10.99
Big Twin  L53-E76 1/4”-24 0442622 12.99

Allen Chrome

Allen Polished

Acorn

Slotted Chrome

Slotted CAD

Slotted Parkerized

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Size P/N Retail
Twin Cam 99-17   0444923 11.99
Big Twin 76-99 1/4”-20 044078 10.99
Sportster 57-90   044098 7.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Size P/N Retail
Big Twin 76-99 1/4”-20 044079 12.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Size P/N Retail
Big Twin  36-E76 1/4”-24 044114 24.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Size P/N Retail
Big Twin  L53-E76 1/4”-24 044252 16.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Big Twin  36-53 044208 12.99
Flathead, Sportster 37-73 0442081 12.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Big Twin  36-53 043970 11.99
Flathead, Sportster 37-73 0439701 11.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Big Twin  36-53 044491 11.99
Flathead, Sportster 37-73 0444911 11.99

1 Exc. 2006 FXDWG

1 Non-vented; exc. 06-up FXDWG
2 Vented

1 Models with 45” engines
2 Use with late model lifter base
3 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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COLONY HEAD BOLT KITS
• Twelve point dome top headbolts
• Made in USA

S
dbolts

COLONY HEAD BOLT COVER SETS
Brilliantly plated acorn style covers hide dull O.E.M. 
twelve point head bolts. 
• Chrome-plated
• Made in USA

COLONY HEX ROCKER SHAFT 
END PLUGS
• Made in USA
• Sold in a set of four

044332

044185

COLONY INNER PRIMARY MOUNTING KITS
Includes hardware required to mount a stamped steel inner primary  
cover to the engine. May also be used when converting a 65–69 FL  
to a stamped-steel cover.
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLT 01-16  044343 17.99
FLT, FXR 86-99  044333 16.99
FLH 80-85  044550 23.99
FLH  70-79  044549 27.99
FL, FLH 65-69  044358 23.99
EL, FL 37-54 60554-36 044185 20.99
EL, FL  55-64 Stamped Cover 044186 23.99
FXST, FLST 00-17  044343 17.99
FXST, FXD 94-99  044332 16.99
FXST, FLST  86-93  044331 16.99
FXD 99-17  044343 17.99
FXD  91-93  044331 16.99
FXD  80-85  044550 23.99
FX 80-85  044550 23.99
FX  71-79  044549 27.99

044335

12 Point Chrome

12 Point CAD

Allen

Acorn

Cap Style

Hexed Chrome

Hexed CAD

Washers Only CAD Washers Only Parkerized

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Big Twin 92-17 0443361 89.99
Big Twin  L85-91 044335 89.99
Big Twin  48-83 044076 55.99
XL 93-16 044336 89.99
XL  86-92 044335 89.99
XL  73-85 044441 53.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
XL  73-85 044442 43.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Big Twin  48-83 044097 55.99
XL  73-85 044532 47.99
XL  57-72 044531 44.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Big Twin  48-83 044127 63.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Big Twin  L85-91 044396 24.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Big Twin  48-83 043999 73.99
XL  57-72 044394 59.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Big Twin  48-83 043963 36.99
XL  57-72 044395 49.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Big Twin  39-84 043992 5.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Big Twin  39-84 044522 5.99

044442
044127044127

044396
043992

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLH 84-98 044325 24.99
FXST 84-99 044325 24.99
FLST 86-99 044325 24.99
FXD 91-98 044325 24.99
FXR 84-94 044325 24.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year O.E.M. P/N Retail
FLH, FX L71-84 17448-71A 044256 31.99
XL L71-85 17448-71A 044256 31.99

1Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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COLONY TRANSMISSION END COVER CUSTOM HARDWARE
• Acorn
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year  P/N Retail
Big Twin 36-84  0441061 23.99
Big Twin  36-84  0442771,2 24.99
Big Twin  87-06  0443853 27.99

044225044225

Stock slotted head style. Special vent screw.
• Made in USA 

COLONY TRANSMISSION TOP COVER SCREW SET

Chrome
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Style P/N Retail
Big Twin 80-86 Allen 044384 10.99
Big Twin  79-85 Hexed 044490 7.99
Big Twin  56-64 Slotted 044225 21.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Style P/N Retail
Big Twin  65-78 Allen 044083 22.99
Big Twin  56-64 Slotted 043983 16.99

CAD

Parkerized
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Style P/N Retail
Big Twin  36-55 Slotted 044489 15.99

044384

043983

1 4-Speed
2 Extra Deep Threads
3 Exc. 06 Dyna

COLONY SPACERS
• Chrome-plated steel
• Made for a snug fit
• Made in USA
• Sold as pack of five

Description P/N Retail
1/4” x 1/2” 044582 12.99
5/16” x 1/4” 044583 9.99
5/16” x 3/8” 044584 9.99
5/16” x 1/2” 044585 12.99
5/16” x 3/4” 044586 12.99
5/16” x 1” 044587 14.99
3/8” x 1/4” 044588 10.99

Description P/N Retail
3/8” x 3/8” 044589 10.99
3/8” x 3/4” 044590 14.99
3/8” X 1” 044591 15.99
1/2” X 1/8” 044592 10.99
1/2” x 3/8” 044593 12.99
1/2” x 1/2” 044594 14.99
1/2” x 1” 044595 16.99

COLONY GREASE FITTINGS
• Cadmium finish
• Fits 1938-up
• Made in USA
• Sold as pack of six

P/N Retail
044548 11.99

044106
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041634

041572

492694 411026

GARDNER-WESTCOTT EXHAUST HARDWARE

Exhaust Flange Stud Kits
Kit converts exhaust flange screws to studs with chrome acorn nuts.
• Special vibration-resistant washers and gaskets are included

Exhaust Stud Kit
• Kit includes four studs and four chrome flanged nuts

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Shovelhead 66-84 492694 19.95

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
XL 86-17 411026 13.43
Big Twin 84-99 411026 13.43

GARDNER-WESTCOTT ENGINE MOUNT  
CUSTOM HARDWARE KITS FOR V-TWIN
Allen
• Made in USA

12-Point
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FXST, FLST  84-99 0411171 63.95

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FXST, FLST  84-99 041857 31.95
FX  1984 041857 31.95

Hex

041831

041837

041851

041114

• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLH, FLT 09-16 041831 36.95
FLH, FLT  07-08 041837 54.95
FLH, FLT, FXR 91-96 0411141 50.95
FLH, FLT, FXR  87-90 0416761 61.95
FL, FX 48-84 0416151 25.95
FXST, FLST 07-17 041892 85.95
FXST, FLST  00-17 0418522 47.95
FXST, FLST  00-06 0418513 78.95
FXST, FLST  84-99 0416561 34.95
FXD 07-17 041853 56.95
FX 1985 041656 34.95

1 Top, Front, and Rear
2 Lower Front Set with Spacers
3 Top, Front and Rear with Front Spacers

GARDNER-WESTCOTT 
CUSTOM SWITCH COVER HARDWARE
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Style P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 96-07 Button Head 041019 24.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 82-95 Button Head 041634 17.95
FLH, FX 72-81 Allen Head 041572 11.95
XL 96-07 Button Head 041019 24.95
XL  82-95 Button Head 041634 17.95
XL  73-81 Allen Head 041572 11.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT FOOTPEG MOUNT HARDWARE
• Fits earlier Sportster and Big Twin models (exc. FXR)
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041569 15.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
AIR CLEANER SCREW SET FOR V-TWIN
• Chrome-plated
• O.E.M. type replacement screw
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLH 84-06 041151 4.95
FXST 84-06 041151 4.95
FLST 86-06 041151 4.95
FXD 91-06 041151 4.95
FXR 84-94 041151 4.95
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GARDNER-WESTCOTT HARDWARE 
KIT FOR S&S AIR CLEANER AND 
CARBURETOR FOR V-TWIN
• Allen
• Fits S&S® Super (Carb, Intake and Air Filter)
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041604 8.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
FOOTPEG MOUNT HARDWARE
• Fits earlier Sportster and Big Twin models (exc. FXR)
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041569 15.95

Size P/N Retail
1/2” – 13 thread x 2-1/2” L 042110 11.85
1/2”–13 thread x 2-3/4” L 042111 11.46
1/2” – 13 thread x 3” L 042112 13.95
1/2” – 20 thread x 2-1/2” L 042125 19.54
1/2” – 20 thread x 2-3/4” L 042126 29.90
1/2” – 20 thread x 3” L 042127 21.03
1/2” – 13 thread x 2-1/2” L 042105 10.99
1/2” – 13 thread x 2-3/4” L 042106 11.36
1/2” – 13 thread x 3” L 042107 11.60
1/2” – 20 thread x 2-1/2” L 042120 12.21
1/2” – 20 thread x 2-3/4” L 042121 15.13
1/2” – 20 thread x 3” L 042122 13.44

GARDNER-WESTCOTT ALLEN HEAD  
HANDLEBAR RISER MOUNTING KITS
• Made in USA
• Sold in pairs with lock washers

Size P/N Retail
1/2” – 13 thread x 2-1/2” L 042100 9.76
1/2” – 13 thread x 2-3/4” L 042101 9.41
1/2” – 13 thread x 3” L 042102 9.58
1/2” – 20 thread x 2-1/2” L 042115 9.76
1/2” – 20 thread x 2-3/4” L 042116 10.97
1/2” – 20 thread x 3” L 042117 12.11

GARDNER-WESTCOTT HEX HEAD  
HANDLEBAR RISER MOUNTING KITS
• Made in USA
• Sold in pairs with lock washers

041753 041823

These hardware sets include all side covers, lifter blocks, timing plug, 
inner primary mount, top, front and rear motor mounts, rocker boxes. Also 
included are header mount and point cover.
• Washer and nuts supplied where needed
• Made in USA

GARDNER-WESTCOTT CUSTOM MOTOR HARDWARE SETS

Chrome
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLT 09-16 041829 180.95
FLT  07-08 041753 177.95
FLT  99-06 040985 151.95
FLT, FXR 91-98 041787 169.95
FXST, FLST 07-17 041754 174.95
FXST, FLST  00-06 041847 151.95
FXST, FLST  87-99 041788 141.95
FXD 07-17 041755 198.95
FXD  99-05 040983 177.95
FLH, FX L76-84 041789 84.95
FLH, FX  70-E76 041790 80.95
XL 04-17 041759 156.95

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLT  09-17 041823 199.95
FLT  07-08 041824 207.95
FLT  99-06 041827 161.95
FLT, FXR  91-98 041792 186.95
FXST, FLST  07-17 041825 168.95
FXST, FLST  00-06 041828 128.95
FXST, FLST  87-99 041793 153.95
FXD  07-17 041826 180.95
FXD  99-05 041821 134.95
FLH, FX  L76-84 041794 136.95
XL  04-17 041791 152.95

Stainless Steel

042017

Allen

• Allen head knurled chrome
• Made in USA

GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
CAM COVER CUSTOM HARDWARE KITS FOR V-TWIN

Tapered Allen

12-Point

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
EL, FL, FLH 36-69 041556 20.95

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 87-99 0417342 16.95

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 0420171, 3 24.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  87-99 0420162 10.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXR, FX 70-86 041541 7.95
FXD 91-98 042016 10.95
FXR 87-94 042016 10.95
1 Exc. 1999 FXST, FLST
2 Exc. 1999 FLH, FLT, FXD
3 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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040987

GARDNER-WESTCOTT TAPPET 
GUIDE HARDWARE
• Allen
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 99-17 0409872 21.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR L76-99 0416181 9.95
FL, FX L76-84 041602 18.95

Direct replacements for O.E.M. head bolts.
• Made in USA

GARDNER-WESTCOTT O.E.M. STYLE HEAD BOLT KITS

12-Point Style

Hex Bolt-Style
• Washers included

Washers Only

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
XL, Big Twin 92-17 0417302 121.95
Big Twin 86-91 041520 127.95
Big Twin  66-84 0442631 85.95
Panhead 1948-65 044263 85.95
Sportster 87-91 041520 127.95
XL 87-91 041520 127.95

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Shovelhead 66-84 041601 35.95
Panhead  48-65 041601 35.95

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Evolution Big Twin L85-91 041415 9.95

041730 044263

GARDNER-WESTCOTT ROCKER SHAFT 
PLUGS FOR V-TWIN
• H-D®#17448-71A
• Made in USA

T 

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Sportster L71-85 041636 40.95
Shovelhead L71-84 041636 40.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT FRONT  
FENDER MOUNTING KITS
The perfect fit for your needs.
• Allen
• Fits 84-15 FXST, FXDG, FXDWG with locknuts
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041887 10.95

uts

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FL 58-78 0416463 24.95
FXST, FLST 00-17 041886 27.95
FXST, FLST  86-99 041670 31.95
FLST 03-17 041485 23.95
FX 71-85 0416171 13.95
FX  71-84 0416162 19.95
XL 04-17 041486 16.95
XL  82-93 0416084 12.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT REAR  
FENDER STRUT MOUNTING KITS
The perfect fit for your needs.
• Allen head
• Made in USA

1 With Sissy Bar
2 Countersunk Holes
3 Without Saddlebags or Luggage Rack
4 Tapered head

Allen Head

12-Point

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLT, FXD 99-16 0416792 36.95
Softail 2000 041679 36.95
Sportster 86-03 041653 22.95
Evolution Big Twin 84-99 041653 22.95
Panhead 48-65 0415511 20.95

• Heavy chrome-plating
• Made in USA

GARDNER-WESTCOTT ROCKER  
BOX CUSTOM HARDWARE KITS FOR V-TWIN

Acorn

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Sportster  66-84 044117 49.99

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
XL 86-03 041736 30.95
Evolution Big Twin  86-99 041736 30.95
1 With D-Rings
2 88” Twin Cam

041653

044117

041608

1 1/4-20 threads
2 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™

1 With big bore cylinder
2 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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GARDNER-WESTCOTT O.E.M.  
STYLE ROCKER BOX HARDWARE FOR V-TWIN
• O.E.M.-style replacement screw or nut kits
• Includes grade 8 internal hardware and chrome-plated  

outside screws and washers
• Fits Evolution XL, Big Twin
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041153 57.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT SEAT TO 
FENDER CUSTOM HARDWARE KITS
• Allen
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FX, FXR 96-15 041639 3.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT SEAT BOLT KIT
Bolt kit allows the seat bolt to be removed without nut inserts or trying 
to reach above the tire every time.
• Simply install bolt and nylock nut through fender, place seat mount 

above and hold seat on with 1/4”-28 button head bolt, included
• Fits XL, Big Twin fenders
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041977 16.87

041565

041657

041891

041622

041660

GARDNER-WESTCOTT OIL TANK, OIL PUMP HARDWARE

Oil Tank Drain Screw, Button Head

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
XL, Big Twin 57-80 041565 13.95

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
XL, Big Twin (with washer) 81-17 0416571 4.95

Oil Tank Drain Screw, Allen Head

Oil Filter Mount, Allen Head
• Allen

Oil Pump Mount Custom Hardware Kits
• Allen

Oil Pump and Crankcase Plug Sets

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Big Twin 92-99 041891 5.95

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLH 79-91 041622 9.95
FXST 84-91 041622 9.95
FLST 86-91 041622 9.95
FXD 1991 041622 9.95
FX 79-86 041622 9.95

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Evolution Big Twin 81-99 041660 28.95
Big Twin Models 70-80 041659 33.95

• Made in USA

Description Style P/N Retail
5/16-18 x 3/4” Front - Buttonhead 410975 11.25
3/8-16 x 3/4” Rear - Buttonhead 410976 9.88

GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
BRAKE ROTOR HARDWARE
• Made in USA
• Five screws per package

GARDNER-WESTCOTT CALIPER MOUNTING BOLT KITS
O.E.M.-style chrome replacement caliper mounting kits.
• Comes complete with all necessary bolts, washers and nuts
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year Type P/N Retail
FLH, FLT 08-16 Front - Allen 0417831 39.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD 00-07 Front - Allen 0418822 32.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR 93-99 Front - Allen 0417522 18.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR  84-92 Front - Allen 0418802 20.95
FLH 72-84 Front - Allen 0416281 18.95
FXST, FLST, FXD 08-17 Front - Allen 041782 11.95
FXSTS 88-06 Front - Allen 041879 26.95
FX, FXWG, FXR, XL 77-83 Front - Allen 041668 28.95
FL 72-84 Front - 12-Point 492523 22.95
FX, XL  1973 Front - 12-Point 492523 22.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD  00-07 Rear - Allen 0418843 26.95
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXD, FXR, XL 87-99 Rear - Allen 041883 12.95
FLH, FX 73-84 Rear - Allen 041628 18.95
FXST, FLST 06-07 Rear - Allen 041784 27.95
FXR, XL 82-86 Rear - Allen 041607 4.95
FL, FX 73-80 Rear - 12-Point 492523 22.95
FXST, FLST  06-07 Rear - 12-Point 042038 24.95
1 Requires 2 sets for Dual Disc
2 Exc. FXSTS, FLSTS
3 Exc. 2006 Dyna; 06-07 Softail

042038
041628

410976

1 Exc. Milwaukee-Eight™
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041896

041629
041581

041647

GARDNER-WESTCOTT FRONT END HARDWARE

Front Fork Slider Drain Screws
• Sold in pairs
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLH, FLT, FXST, FLST, FXDWG, FXWG L77-16 0416292 6.95
FL 49-E77 041630 5.95
FX, XL 73-16 0415811 3.95
FXD 73-05 0415811 3.95

Triple Tree Hardware Kits, Allen Head

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
XL, FXR 39mm 88-06 041487 6.95
FXWG & FXST (pinch bolts with  
   headlight mount) 80-16 041669 7.95
XL, FX (pinch bolts) 57-87 041574 6.95

Triple Tree Hardware Kits, Button Head
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
XL, FX, FXR 52-87 041566 8.95

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FL, FX 73-85 041647 11.95
FXST, FLST 00-16 041897 21.95
FXST, FLST  84-99 041896 25.95

Shock Bolt Kits
O.E.M.-type replacement.
• Sold in packs of four

GARDNER-WESTCOTT DISC BRAKE ROTOR TO HUB
• Front button head allen polished chrome
• Front button head torx polished chrome
• Rear button head torx polished chrome
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
H-D 84-17 0417511,2 8.95
H-D  84-17 0418851,2 13.95
Spoke Wheel 84-06 0416671 17.95
H-D Cast Wheel 92-15 041697 16.95
H-D Spoke Wheel 92-06 041696 20.95

041751 041667

041574
041566

• Made in USA

1 Requires 2 sets for dual disc
2 exc. 2006 Dyna cast

041488
041111

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLT 80-83 041150 21.95
Big Twin 84-86,91-98 0416721 20.95
Big Twin  87-90 0416381 23.95
Big Twin  87-99 0411502 21.95
Big Twin  73-85 0416322 17.95
FXST, FLST, FXD 00-06 0418763 16.95
XL 91-06 041672 20.95

Allen

12-Point
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLT  80-83 041139 23.95
Big Twin  84-86,91-99 0411371 35.95
Big Twin  87-99 0411392 23.95
FXST, FLST, FXD  00-06 0418773 24.95
XL  91-06 041137 35.95

• Made in USA

GARDNER-WESTCOTT PULLEY  
TO WHEEL CUSTOM HARDWARE KITS

1 Wire Wheels
2 Cast Wheels
3 Exc. 2006 Dyna

1 Copper washers included
2 Exc. 14-16 FLH, FLT; 06-16 FXDWG

GARDNER-WESTCOTT REGULATOR MOUNT HARDWARE
• Allen Head
• Chrome-plated
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLT, FXR 80-96 041112 11.95
FL,FX 76-84 041112 11.95
Softail 01-03 041488 8.95
Softail 84-99 041112 11.95
Dyna Glide 04-13 041489 4.95
Dyna 91-95 041111 6.95
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P/N Retail
041568 11.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT BUTTON  
HEAD LICENSE PLATE HARDWARE
• Chrome
• Made in USA

TON

• Chrome
• Made in USA
• Sold individually

GARDNER-WESTCOTT TURN SIGNAL/
TAILLIGHT HARDWARE

Turn Signal Lens Screws, Button Head
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
XL, Big Twin 86-02 041609 10.95

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
XL, Big Twin 73-98 041898 2.95
XL, Big Twin  99-06 041899 4.95

Taillight Screw

GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
PRIMARY COVER ONLY
• Allen head knurled chrome
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLT 07-11 041462 42.95
FLT  99-06 041873 27.95
FLT, FXR 85-98 041533 22.95
Softail 00-06 041872 37.95
Softail  89-99 041685 32.95
XL 04-11 041464 40.95
XL  91-03 041463 28.95
Dyna 06-11 041461 40.95
Dyna  99-05 041872 37.95
Dyna  91-98 041685 32.95
4 speed Big Twin 70-86 041542 18.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT TRANSMISSION SIDE COVER SETS
• Allen
• Made in USA

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
FLT 07-17 041779 33.95
Softail 07-17 041777 35.95
Dyna 06-17 041778 30.95
Big Twin 87-06 0415311 19.95
Big Twin  36-84 0416112 11.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
ASSORTMENT TRAY RACK
Sturdy steel rack holds up to six  
Gardner-Westcott assortment trays.
• Grey painted finish
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041702 220.95

• Sportster kits include cam and primary with inspection,  
sprocket and oil fill check screws where applicable

• Big Twin kits include cam, primary, transmission, chain  
clutch or derby where applicable.

• Chrome-plated allen
• Made in USA

GARDNER-WESTCOTT CAM  
AND PRIMARY COVER SETS

Polished
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Softail 07-12 041756 97.95
FLT 07-11 041758 90.95
FLT  99-06 040986 84.95
Dyna 07-11 041757 88.95
Dyna  99-05 040984 92.95

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Year P/N Retail
Softail  00-06 041863 71.95
Softail  87-99 041538 67.95
FLT  07-11 041546 81.95
FXR, FLT 87-98 041530 54.95
FLH, FX 70-86 041540 22.95
Dyna  06-11 041545 74.95
XL 04-11 041548 63.95
XL  91-03 041739 51.95

Knurled
GARDNER-WESTCOTT STEEL PARTS TRAY
The same strong, durable trays used for Gardner-
Westcott hardware assortments are ideal for  
many small parts storage needs.
• Both 12- and 24-compartment trays fit  

into P/N 041702 assortment rack
• Made in USA

Description P/N Retail
12 Compartment 041700 37.95
24 Compartment 041701 42.95

041611

GARDNER-WESTCOTT CUSTOM ALLEN PULLEY/WHEEL KIT
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041527 18.22

1 5-speed models
2 4-speed models

E

041609
041899



1276

GASKETS & HARDWARE

2017 BIKER’S CHOICE CATALOG

AUDIO, VIDEO 
& NAVIGATION

INDIAN 
& VICTORY

WINDSHIELDS

SEATS &
SISSY BARS

LUGGAGE

SECURITY
& COVERS

TIRES &
WHEELS

BRAKES

CHASSIS

SUSPENSION

SHEET METAL

EXHAUST

FUEL & AIR
SYSTEMS

ENGINE &
OIL FILTERS

PRIMARY DRIVE

TRANSMISSION
& FINAL DRIVE

GASKETS &
HARDWARE

HANDLEBARS
& CONTROL

CABLES

FOOT
CONTROL

INSTRUMENT
& LIGHTING

ELECTRICAL

BATTERIES &
CHARGERS

TRAILERS
& RAMPS

CHEMICALS
& LUBES

TOOLS &
SUPPLIES

GENERAL
ACCESSORIES

& DISPLAY

CROSS 
REFERENCE

INDEX

GARDNER-WESTCOTT CHROME-PLATED DEALER 
ASSORTMENTS
Designed for use with Harley-Davidson® Big Twin and Sportster models, 
the trays are available individually, six trays comprised of one cabinet or 
18 trays comprised of three cabinets. Cabinets are made of sturdy metal 
construction for years of durability.
• Made in USA

GARDNER-WESTCOTT INDIVIDUAL TRAYS
• Made in USA

Description P/N Retail
Allen Screw - 1/4-20 x 3/8” thru 3” 044407 311.95
Allen Screw - 8/32, 10/24, 10/32, 1/4-28 044408 329.95
Allen Screw - 5/16-18 x 1/2” thru 3” 044409 234.95
Allen Screw - 5/16-24 x 1/2” thru 2-3/4” 044410 229.95
Allen Screw - 3/8-16 x 3/4” thru 3-1/2” 044411 234.95
Allen Screw - 3/8-24 x 1/2” thru 3-1/2” 044412 203.95
Allen Screw - 7/16-14 x 3/4” thru 3-1/4” 044413 168.95
Chrome Hex Nut Assortment and Tray 041795 477.95
Nylon Lock Nuts 044414 189.95
Special Washer Assortment 041511 635.95
Special Harley-Davidson® Washers 044415 255.95
Special Harley-Davidson® Washers Brass 044416 210.95
Button Head Allens 044417 178.95
Button Head Screw Assortment 041515 249.95
Flat Head Allens 044418 193.95
Chrome Plated 041033 310.95
Spacers 1/4 044419 270.95
Spacers 3/8 044420 303.95

041511

041515

ESTCOTT INDIVIDUAL TRAYS

041033

GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
ALLEN 6-TRAY ASSORTMENT
Contents of each tray:

Allen screw - 1/4-20 x 3/8” – 3”
Allen screw - 8/32, 10/24, 10/32, 1/4-28
Allen screw - 5/16-18 x 1/2 – 3”
Allen screw - 5/16-24 x 1/2 – 2-3/4
Allen screw - 3/8-16 x 3/4” – 3-1/2”
Allen screw - 3/8-24 x 1/2” – 3-1/2”

• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041984 1259.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT SHOP MASTER ASSORTMENT
Eighteen trays comprised of three cabinet units.
• Includes assortments 041984, 041987 and Mfg/N A-151
• Made in USA
• Special order only

P/N Retail
041988 4753.38

GARDNER-WESTCOTT BUTTON HEAD, 
FLAT HEAD AND SPACERS  
6-TRAY ASSORTMENT
Eighteen trays comprised of three cabinet units.
• Includes assortments P/N 041984, 041987 

and Mfg/N A-151
• Made in USA
• Special order only

P/N Retail
041987 1534.95
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041418 041416

Description P/N Retail
Chrome, Knurled Head 041418 269.95
Polished, Head 041416 394.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT COARSE THREAD  
ALLEN BOLT ASSORTMENT
24 compartment steel trays contain 225 pieces of 1/4, 5/16 and 3/8 in. 
chrome-plated allen bolts with knurled allen heads.
• For use on XL, Big Twin
• Various lengths
• Made in USA

GARDNER-WESTCOTT FINE  
THREAD ALLEN BOLT ASSORTMENT
24 compartment steel trays contain 225 pieces of 1/4, 5/16 
and 3/8 in. chrome-plated allen bolts with knurled allen heads.
• For use on XL, Big Twin
• Various lengths
• Made in USA

041419 041417

Description P/N Retail
Chrome, Knurled Head 041419 269.95
Polished, Head 041417 374.95

Size P/N Retail
10-24 x 1/2” 041269 18.95
10-24 x 5/8” 042005 15.95
10-24 x 3/4” 042006 15.95
1/4”-20 x 1/2” H-D#924 041271 18.95
1/4”-20 x 5/8” H-D#3653 041272 17.95
1/4”-20 x 3/4” 041273 18.95
1/4”-20 x 7/8” 041274 19.95
1/4”-20 x 1” H-D#852 041275 19.95
1/4”-20 x 1-1/4” 041276 23.95
1/4”-20 x 1-1/2” 041277 15.95
1/4”-20 x 1-3/4” 041278 24.95
1/4”-20 x 2” 041279 25.95
1/4”-20 x 2-1/4” 041288 26.95
1/4”-20 x 2-1/2” 041281 35.95
5/16”-18 x 1/2” 041290 17.95
5/16”-18 x 3/4” 041292 19.95
5/16” - 18 x 7/8” 041303 23.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT COARSE THREAD BUTTON HEAD SCREWS
• Chrome-plated button allen head screws
• Grade eight hardware
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10 for use individually or as assortment tray refills

Size P/N Retail
5/16”-18 x 1” 041294 20.95
5/16”-18 x 1-1/4” 041296 21.95
5/16”-18 x 1-1/2” 041298 24.95
5/16”-18 x 1-3/4” 041300 32.95
5/16”-18 x 2” 041302 33.95
3/8”-16 x 3/4” 041311 20.95
3/8”-16 x 1” 041313 21.95
3/8”-16 x 1-1/4” 041315 20.95
3/8”-16 x 1-1/2” 041317 21.95
3/8”-16 x 1-3/4” 041319 39.95
3/8”-16 x 2” 041321 32.95
3/8”-16 x 2-1/4” 040840 43.95
3/8”-16 x 2-1/2” 040841 47.95
3/8”-16 x 2-3/4” 040842 43.95
1/2”-13 x 3/4” 041323 24.95
10-24 x 1-1/4” 042009 21.95
5/16” -18 x 2-3/4” 040836 41.95

041269
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GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
COARSE THREAD KNURLED 
ALLEN BOLTS
• Chrome-plated allen bolts
• Grade eight hardware
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10 for use 

individually or as assortment  
tray refills

Size P/N Retail
10-24 thread x 1/2 in. L 041217 9.95
10-24 thread x 5/8 in. L 041218 9.95
10-24 thread x 3/4 in. L 041219 10.95
10-24 thread x 1 in. L 041760 10.95
10-24 thread x 1-1/4 in. L 041761 10.95
10-24 thread x 2 in. L 041762 12.95
1/4-20 thread x 3/8 in. L 041211 9.95
1/4-20 thread x 1/2 in. L 041212 9.95
1/4-20 thread x 5/8 in. L 041190 12.95
1/4-20 thread x 3/4 in. L 041192 12.95
1/4-20 thread x 7/8 in. L 041194 12.95
1/4-20 thread x 1 in. L 041196 13.95
1/4-20 thread x 1-1/8 in. L 041210 21.95
1/4-20 thread x 1-1/4 in. L 041198 13.95
1/4-20 thread x 1-1/2 in. L 041200 14.95
1/4-20 thread x 1-3/8 in. L 041209 22.95
1/4-20 thread x 1-3/4 in. L 041202 14.95
1/4-20 thread x 2 in. L 041204 14.95
1/4-20 thread x 2-1/4 in. L 041205 14.95
1/4-20 thread x 2-1/2 in. L 041206 15.95
1/4-20 thread x 2-3/4 in. L 041207 16.95
1/4-20 thread x 3 in. L 041208 16.95
5/16-18 thread x 1/2 in. L 041240 12.95
5/16-18 thread x 5/8 in. L 041220 12.95
5/16-18 thread x 3/4 in. L 041222 13.95
5/16-18 thread x 7/8 in. L 041224 13.95
5/16-18 thread x 1 in. L 041226 14.95
5/16-18 thread x 1-1/4 in. L 041228 14.95
5/16-18 thread x 1-1/2 in. L 041230 15.95
5/16-18 thread x 1-3/4 in. L 041232 16.95
5/16-18 thread x 2 in. L 041235 17.95
5/16-18 thread x 2-1/4 in. L 041237 20.95
5/16-18 thread x 2-1/2 in. L 040800 21.95
5/16-18 thread x 2-3/4 in. L 040801 23.95
5/16-18 thread x 3 in. L 040802 23.95
3/8-16 thread x 3/4 in. L 041250 14.95
3/8-16 thread x 1 in. L 041252 15.95
3/8-16 thread x 1-1/4 in. L 041254 15.95
3/8-16 thread x 1-1/2 in. L 041256 17.95
3/8-16 thread x 1-3/4 in. L 041258 18.95
3/8-16 thread x 2 in. L 041260 20.95
3/8-16 thread x 2-1/4 in. L 040810 23.95
3/8-16 thread x 2-1/2 in. L 040811 24.95
3/8-16 thread x 2-3/4 in. L 040812 31.95
3/8-16 thread x 3 in. L 040813 32.95
3/8-16 thread x 3-1/4 in. L 040814 35.95
3/8-16 thread x 3-1/2 in. L 040815 36.95
7/16-14 thread x 1 in. L 041773 24.95
1/2-13 thread x 2-1/2 in. L 041266 38.95
1/2”-13 thread x 2-3/4” L 042026 38.95
1/2-13 thread x 3 in. L 042027 38.95
1/2-20 thread x 3 in. L 042028 38.95
7/16-14 thread x 2-1/4 in. L 041776 10.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT 
COARSE THREAD POLISHED 
ALLEN BOLTS
• Chrome-plated allen bolts
• Grade eight hardware
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10 for use 

individually or as assortment 
tray refills

Size P/N Retail
10-24 thread x 3/8 in. L 041359 15.95
10-24 thread x 1/2 in. L 041360 15.95
10-24 thread x 5/8 in. L 041361 16.95
10-24 thread x 3/4 in. L 041362 16.95
10-24 thread x 1 in. L 041363 16.95
10-24 thread x 1-1/4 in. L 041364 18.95
1/4-20 thread x 5/8 in. L 040900 23.95
1/4-20 thread x 3/4 in. L 040901 19.95
1/4-20 thread x 7/8 in. L 040902 20.95
1/4-20 thread x 1 in. L 040903 21.95
1/4-20 thread x 1-1/4 in. L 040904 21.95
1/4-20 thread x 1-1/2 in. L 040905 21.95
1/4-20 thread x 1-3/4 in. L 040906 21.95
1/4-20 thread x 2 in. L 040907 21.95
1/4-20 thread x 2-1/4 in. L 040908 22.95
1/4-20 thread x 3 in. L 041365 23.95
5/16-18 thread x 1/2 in. L 041366 20.95
5/16-18 thread x 5/8 in. L 040909 20.95
5/16-18 thread x 3/4 in. L 040910 20.95
5/16-18 thread x 7/8 in. L 040911 20.95
5/16-18 thread x 1 in. L 040912 21.95
5/16-18 thread x 1-1/4 in. L 040913 22.95
5/16-18 thread x 1-1/2 in. L 040914 22.95
5/16-18 thread x 1-3/4 in. L 040915 22.95
5/16-18 thread x 2 in. L 040916 23.95
5/16-18 thread x 2-1/4 in. L 040917 26.95
5/16-18 thread x 2-1/2 in. L 040970 27.95
5/16-18 thread x 2-3/4 in. L 040971 30.95
5/16-18 thread x 3 in. L 040972 31.95
3/8-16 thread x 3/4 in. L 040918 21.95
3/8-16 thread x 1 in. L 040919 22.95
3/8-16 thread x 1-1/4 in. L 040920 23.95
3/8-16 thread x 1-1/2 in. L 040921 24.95
3/8-16 thread x 1-3/4 in. L 040922 25.95
3/8-16 thread x 2 in. L 040923 27.95
3/8-16 thread x 2-1/4 in. L 040973 30.95
3/8-16 thread x 2-1/2 in. L 040974 31.95
3/8-16 thread x 2-3/4 in. L 040975 37.95
3/8-16 thread x 3 in. L 040976 39.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
FINE THREAD KNURLED 
ALLEN BOLTS
• Chrome-plated allen bolts with 

knurled heads
• Grade eight hardware
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10 for use 

individually or as assortment 
tray refills

Size P/N Retail
8-32 thread x 1/2 in. L 041215 9.95
8-32 thread x 7/8 in. L 041216 10.95
10-32 thread x 1/2 in. L 041763 9.95
10-32 thread x 5/8 in. L 041764 9.95
10-32 thread x 3/4 in. L 041765 10.95
10-32 thread x 1 in. L 041766 10.95
10-32 thread x 1-1/4 in. L 041767 10.95
1/4-28 thread x 3/8 in. L 041768 7.95
1/4-28 thread x 1/2 in. L 041769 12.95
1/4-28 thread x 5/8 in. L 041191 12.95
1/4-28 thread x 3/4 in. L 041193 12.95
1/4-28 thread x 7/8 in. L 041195 12.95
1/4-28 thread x 1 in. L 041197 13.95
1/4-28 thread x 1-1/4 041199 13.95
1/4-28 thread x 1-1/2 in. L 041201 14.95
1/4-28 thread x 1-3/4 in. L 041203 14.95
1/4-28 thread x 2 in. L 041770 14.95
1/4-28 thread x 2-1/4 in. L 041771 15.95
5/16-24 thread x 1/2 in. L 041239 12.95
5/16-24 thread x 5/8 in. L 041221 12.95
5/16-24 thread x 3/4 in. L 041223 13.95
5/16-24 thread x 7/8 in. L 041225 13.95
5/16-24 thread x 1 in. L 041227 14.95
5/16-24 thread x 1-1/4 in. L 041229 14.95
5/16-24 thread x 1-1/2 in. L 041231 15.95
5/16-24 thread x 1-3/4 in. L 041234 16.95
5/16-24 thread x 2 in. L 041236 17.95
5/16-24 thread x 2-1/4 in. L 041238 20.95
5/16-24 thread x 2-1/2 in. L 040820 21.95
5/16-24 thread x 2-3/4 in. L 040821 34.95
5/16-24 thread x 3 in. L 040822 37.95
3/8-24 thread x 1/2 in. L 041264 14.95
3/8-24 thread x 3/4 in. L 041251 14.95
3/8-24 thread x 1 in. L 041253 15.95
3/8-24 thread x 1-1/4 in. L 041255 16.95
3/8-24 thread x 1-1/2 in. L 041257 17.95
3/8-24 thread x 1-3/4 in. L 041259 18.95
3/8-24 thread x 2 in. L 041261 20.95
3/8-24 thread x 2-1/4 in. L 041262 23.95
3/8-24 thread x 2-1/2 in. L 041263 24.95
3/8-24 thread x 2-3/4 in. L 040830 39.95
3/8-24 thread x 3 in. L 040831 32.95
7/16-20 thread x 1 in. L 041772 24.95
1/2-20 thread x 2-1/2 in. L 041265 38.95

Size P/N Retail
8-32 thread x 1/2 in. L 041345 18.95
8-32 thread x 7/8 in. L 041346 18.95
10-32 thread x 1/2 in. L 041347 15.95
10-32 thread x 5/8 in. L 041348 16.95
10-32 thread x 3/4 in. L 041349 16.95
10-32 thread x 1 in. L 041357 16.95
10-32 thread x 1-1/4 in. L 041358 18.95
1/4-28 thread x 5/8 in. L 040924 23.95
1/4-28 thread x 3/4 in. L 040925 19.95
1/4-28 thread x 7/8 in. L 040926 20.95
1/4-28 thread x 1 in. L 040927 20.95
1/4-28 thread x 1-1/4 040928 21.95
1/4-28 thread x 1-1/2 in. L 040929 21.95
1/4-28 thread x 1-3/4 in. L 040930 21.95
5/16-24 thread x 5/8 in. L 040931 20.95
5/16-24 thread x 3/4 in. L 040932 20.95
5/16-24 thread x 7/8 in. L 040933 20.95
5/16-24 thread x 1 in. L 040934 21.95
5/16-24 thread x 1-1/4 in. L 040935 22.95
5/16-24 thread x 1-1/2 in. L 040936 22.95
5/16-24 thread x 1-3/4 in. L 040937 22.95
5/16-24 thread x 2 in. L 040938 23.95
5/16-24 thread x 2-1/4 in. L 040939 26.95
5/16-24 thread x 2-1/2 in. L 040960 32.95
5/16-24 thread x 2-3/4 in. L 040961 41.95
5/16-24 thread x 3 in. L 040962 46.95
3/8-24 thread x 3/4 in. L 040940 21.95
3/8-24 thread x 1 in. L 040942 22.95
3/8-24 thread x 1-1/4 in. L 040943 23.95
3/8-24 thread x 1-1/2 in. L 040944 24.95
3/8-24 thread x 1-3/4 in. L 040945 25.95
3/8-24 thread x 2 in. L 040946 27.95
3/8-24 thread x 2-1/4 in. L 040941 30.95
3/8-24 thread x 2-1/2 in. L 040947 31.95
3/8-24 thread x 2-3/4 in. L 040951 48.95
3/8-24 thread x 3 in. L 040952 39.95
8-1.25 thread x 40mm 041785 26.95
10-1.5 thread x 35mm L 041786 31.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
FINE THREAD POLISHED 
ALLEN BOLTS
• Chrome-plated allen bolts
• Grade eight hardware
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10 for use 

individually or as assortment 
tray refills
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GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
BUTTON HEAD SCREW ASSORTMENT
24 compartment steel tray contains a total of 112 pieces of coarse 
thread button head screws from 1/4 to 3/8 in. sizes in various 
lengths; 16 compartment steel tray contains a total of 67 pieces 
of fine thread button head screws from 5/16 to 1/2 in. sizes in 
various lengths.
• Made in USA

Description P/N Retail
Button Head Screw Assortment 041515 249.95
Fine Thread 041516 168.95

ORTMENT GARDNER-WESTCOTT FLAT HEAD ALLEN KIT
• 240 piece set
• 24 sizes 8/32 x 1/2 to 3/8-16 x 1/1/4
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041989 302.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT COARSE  
THREAD FLAT HEAD ALLEN SCREWS
• Grade eight hardware
• Chrome-plated flathead allen screws
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10 for use individually or as assortment tray refills

Description P/N Retail
10-24 X 1/2” 042043 18.95
10-24 X 5/8” 042044 18.95
10-24 X 3/4” 042045 19.95
1/4-20 X 1/2” 042049 18.95
1/4-20 X 5/8” 042050 18.95
1/4-20 X 3/4” 042051 19.95
1/4-20 X 7/8” 042052 24.95
1/4-20 X 1” 042053 19.95
1/4-20 X 1-1/4” 042054 21.95
1/4-20 X 1-1/2” 042055 21.95
1/4-20 X 1-3/4” 042056 22.95
1/4-20 X 2” 042057 22.95
1/4-20 X 2-1/2” 042058 30.95
5/16-18 X 1/2” 042067 20.95
5/16-18 X 5/8” 042068 19.95
5/16-18 X 3/4” 042069 19.95
5/16-18 X 7/8” 042070 21.95

Description P/N Retail
8-32 x 1/2” 042040 18.95
8-32 x 5/8” 042041 18.95
8-32 x 3/4” 042042 18.95
10-32 x 1/2” 042046 18.95
10-32 x 5/8” 042047 18.95
10-32 x 3/4” 042048 19.95
1/4-28 x 1/2” 042060 18.95
1/4-28 x 5/8” 042061 19.95
1/4-28 x 3/4” 042062 19.95
1/4-28 x 7/8” 042063 18.95
1/4-28 x 1” 042064 19.95
1/4-28 x 1-1/4” 042065 21.95
1/4-28 x 1-1/2” 042066 21.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT FINE  
THREAD FLAT HEAD ALLEN SCREWS
• Grade eight hardware
• Chrome-plated flathead allen screws
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10 for use individually or as assortment tray refills

042046

GARDNER-WESTCOTT 1/4-3/8”  
COARSE THREAD HEX BOLT  
ASSORTMENT
Twenty-four compartment steel tray contains  
a total of 225 pieces of 1/4, 5/16 and 3/8 in.  
coarse thread hex bolts of various lengths.
• Chrome-plated hex head bolts
• Available in various assortments according  

to range of thread size
• For use on XL, Big Twin
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041413 317.95

ns
in. 

ing 

Description P/N Retail
5/16-18 X 1” 042071 20.95
5/16-18 X 1-1/4” 042072 21.95
5/16-18 X 1-1/2” 042073 21.95
5/16-18 X 1-3/4” 042074 22.95
5/16-18 X 2” 042075 23.95
3/8-16 X 3/4” 042083 21.95
3/8-16 X 7/8” 042084 33.95
3/8-16 X 1” 042085 21.95
3/8-16 X 1-1/4” 042086 22.95
3/8-16 X 1-1/2” 042087 23.95
3/8-16 X 1-3/4” 042088 25.95
3/8-16 X 2” 042089 27.95
3/8-16 X 2-1/4” 042090 28.95
3/816 X 2-1/2” 042091 45.95
3/8-16 X 2-3/4” 042092 64.95
10-24 x 1” 042098 19.95
10-24 x 1-1/4” 042099 20.95

Description P/N Retail
5/16-24 x 1/2” 042076 19.95
5/16-24 x 5/8” 042077 18.95
5/16-24 x 3/4” 042078 19.95
5/16-24 x 7/8” 042079 19.95
5/16-24 x 1” 042080 20.95
5/16-24 x 1-1/4” 042081 21.95
5/16-24 x 1-1/2” 042082 22.95
3/8-24 x 5/8” 042093 20.95
3/8-24 x 3/4” 042094 21.95
3/8-24 x 1” 042095 22.95
3/8-24 x 1-1/4” 042096 24.95
3/8-24 x 1-1/2” 042097 24.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT 1/4-3/8” FINE 
THREAD HEX BOLT ASSORTMENT
Tweny-four compartment steel tray  
contains 225 pieces of  1/4, 5/16 and 3/8 in. 
fine thread hex bolts of various lengths.
• Chrome-plated hex head bolts
• Available in various assortments 

according to range of thread size
• For use on XL, Big Twin
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041414 317.95
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GARDNER-WESTCOTT COARSE THREAD HEX BOLTS
• Chrome-plated hex head bolts
• Available in various assortments according to range of thread size
• Made in USA

GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
FINE THREAD HEX BOLTS
• Chrome-plated hex head bolts
• Available in various assortments  

according to range of thread size
• Made in USA

Size O.E.M. P/N Retail
1/4”-20 x 5/8” 3767B 041060 16.95
1/4”-20 x 3/4” 3787 041062 16.95
1/4”-20 x 7/8” 3802W 041064 16.95
1/4”-20 x 1” 2551W 041066 17.95
1/4”-20 x 1-1/4” 3993 041068 17.95
1/4”-20 x 1-1/2” 2872W 041070 18.95
1/4”-20 x 1-3/4” 3454 041072 18.95
1/4”-20 x 2” 2881W 041074 18.95
1/4”-20 x 2-1/4” 2821 041059 19.95
5/16”-18 x 5/8” 2882W 041078 18.95
5/16”-18 x 3/4” 3987 041091 18.95
5/16”-18 x 7/8” 3991 041093 18.95
5/16”-18 x 1” 4017 041095 18.95
5/16”-18 x 1-1/4” 2871W 041097 18.95
5/16”-18 x 1-1/2” 2818 041099 19.95
5/16”-18 x 1-3/4”  041101 19.95
5/16”-18 x 2” 2667 041104 20.95
5/16”-18 x 2-1/4” 3419 041106 20.95
5/16”-18 x 2-1/2”  040877 23.95
5/16”-18 x 2-3/4”  040878 24.95
5/16”-18 x 3”  040879 24.95
3/8”-16 x 3/4” 4713W 041120 18.95
3/8”-16 x 1” 2879W 041122 19.95
3/8”-16 x 1-1/4” 4716W 041124 19.95
3/8”-16 x 1-1/2” 4721 041126 19.95
3/8”-16 x 1-3/4” 4720W 041128 21.95
3/8”-16 x 2” 3775 041130 21.95
3/8”-16 x 2-1/4”  040882 22.95
3/8”-16 x 2-1/2”  040883 23.95
3/8”-16 x 2-3/4”  040884 23.95
3/8”-16 x 3”  040885 24.95
7/16”-14 x 1”  041140 21.95
7/16”-14 x 1-1/4” 3782 041142 22.95
7/16”-14 x 1-1/2” 3771 041144 25.95
7/16”-14 x 1-3/4”  041146 25.95
7/16”-14 x 2”  041148 27.95
1/2”-13 x 3/4”  041160 27.95
1/2”-13 x 1-1/4”  041162 30.95
1/2”-13 x 1-1/2”  041163 31.95
1/2”-13 x 2”  041166 35.95
1/2”-13 x 2-1/4”  041168 37.95
1/2”-13 x 2-1/2”  041170 39.95
1/2”-13 x 2-3/4”  041172 41.95
1/2”-13 x 3-1/2”  041174 46.95
5/16”-18 x 7/8”  042000 273.95
1/2”-20 x 3”  042025 38.95

Size O.E.M. P/N Retail
1/4”-28 x 5/8” 3765 041061 16.95
1/4”-28 x 3/4” 3821 041063 16.95
1/4”-28 x 7/8” 4410 041065 16.95
1/4”-28 x 1” 3825 041067 17.95
1/4”-28 x 1-1/4” 3826 041069 17.95
1/4”-28 x 1-1/2” 3842 041071 18.95
1/4”-28 x 1-3/4”  041073 18.95
1/4”-28 x 2” 2614 041075 18.95
1/4”-28 x 2-1/4”  041077 19.95
5/16”-24 x 3/4”  041092 18.95
5/16”-24 x 5/8” 4391 041090 18.95
5/16”-24 x 7/8” 3996 041094 18.95
5/16”-24 x 1” 3970B 041096 18.95
5/16”-24 x 1-1/4” 4014W 041098 18.95
5/16”-24 x 1-1/2” 4036 041100 19.95
5/16”-24 x 1-3/4” 4730 041103 19.95
5/16”-24 x 2” 4053W 041105 20.95
5/16”-24 x 2-1/4” 4710 041107 21.95
5/16”-24 x 2-1/2”  040887 24.95
5/16”-24 x 2-3/4”  040888 24.95
5/16”-24 x 3”  040889 25.95
3/8”-24 x 3/4” 2889 041121 18.95
3/8”-24 x 1” 4319 041123 19.95
3/8”-24 x 1-1/4” 4337W 041125 19.95
3/8”-24 x 1-1/2” 4724 041127 19.95
3/8”-24 x 1-3/4” 4411 041129 21.95
3/8”-24 x 2” 4380W 041131 21.95
3/8”-24 x 2-1/4”  040893 22.95
3/8”-24 x 2-1/2”  040894 23.95
3/8”-24 x 2-3/4”  040895 23.95
3/8”-24 x 3”  040896 24.95
7/16”-20 x 1” 3474 041141 21.95
7/16”-20 x 1-1/4” 4729 041143 22.95
7/16”-20 x 1-1/2” 4726 041145 25.95
7/16”-20 x 1-3/4”  041147 25.95
7/16”-20 x 2”  041149 27.95
1/2-20 thread x 1 in. L 4435W 041161 28.95
1/2”-20 x 1-1/2”  041164 31.95
1/2”-20 x 1-3/4”  041165 34.95
1/2”-20 x 2”  041167 35.95
1/2”-20 x 2-1/4” 3958 041169 37.95
1/2”-20 x 2-1/2” 4414 041171 39.95
1/2”-20 x 2-3/4”  041173 41.95
1/2”-20 x 3-1/2”  041176 46.95
1/2”-13 x 3”  042024 38.95
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GARDNER-WESTCOTT ACORN NUT 
ASSORTMENT
• #8 to 5/8 in. coarse and fine
• 14 sizes, 109-piece
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041985 170.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT 7/16-1/2”  
FINE THREAD HEX BOLT ASSORTMENT
Twelve compartment steel tray contains 90 pieces of 7/16 and 1/2 in. fine 
thread hex bolts of various lengths.
• Chrome-plated hex head bolts
• Available in various assortments according to range of thread size
• For use on XL, Big Twin
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041412 197.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT 7/16-1/2”  
COARSE THREAD HEX BOLT ASSORTMENT
Twelve compartment steel tray contains 90 pieces of 7/16 and 1/2 in. 
coarse thread hex bolts of various lengths.
• Chrome-plated hex head bolts
• Available in various assortments according to range of thread size
• For use on XL, Big Twin
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041410 197.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT COARSE  
THREAD NYLON INSERT LOCK NUTS
• Chrome-plated nylock nuts
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10 for use individually or as assortment tray refills; 

P/N 041381 sold in packs of five

Size O.E.M. P/N Retail
10-24 7624 041370 8.95
1/4”-20 7686 041372 8.95
5/16”-18 7739 041374 10.95
3/8”-16 7778 041376 12.95
7/16”-14 7827W 041378 13.95
1/2”-13  041978 14.95
5/8”-18 7993 041381 11.95
4/40”  044400 11.95
6/32”  044401 7.95
8/32”  044402 7.95
12/24”  044403 11.95
5/8-11”  044404 18.95
3/4-10”  044405 23.95
3/4-13”  044406 27.95

Size O.E.M. P/N Retail
10-32 7626W 041371 9.95
1/4”-28 7683 041373 8.95
5/16”-24 7725 041375 10.95
3/8”-24 7775 041377 12.95
7/16”-20 7825 041379 13.95
1/2”-20  041380 14.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT FINE  
THREAD NYLON INSERT LOCK NUTS
• Chrome-plated nylock nuts
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10 for use individually or as assortment tray refills; 

P/N 041381 sold in packs of five

GARDNER-WESTCOTT NYLOCK NUT 
ASSORTMENT
12 compartment steel tray contains a total 
of 90 pieces of chrome-plated nylock nuts in 
thread sizes from #10-24 to 5/8”-18.
• For use on XL, Big Twin
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041521 168.95
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GARDNER-WESTCOTT THIN NYLON  
INSERT JAM LOCK NUTS - COARSE THREAD
• Chrome-plated nylock nuts
• Sold in packs of 10 for use individually or as assortment tray refills
Description P/N Retail
5/16”-18 041369 11.95
3/8”-18 041382 13.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT THIN NYLON  
INSERT JAM LOCK NUTS - FINE THREAD
• Chrome-plated nylock nuts
• Sold in packs of 10 for use individually or as assortment tray refills
Description P/N Retail
5/16”-24 041367 12.95
3/8”-24 041368 13.95

Size O.E.M. P/N Retail
10-24 thread  044020 22.95
1/4-20 thread 94004-90T 044008 16.95
5/16 in. -18 94006-90T 044036 19.95
3/8 in. -16 94008-90T 044024 21.95
7/16 in. -14 | 3/4 in. He x  94010-90T 044050 28.95
1/2-13 thread 7627 044000 34.95
5/8-18”  044017 72.95
8/32  044015 18.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT ACORN NUTS - COARSE THREAD
• Chrome-plated acorn nuts
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10 for use individually or as assortment tray refills

Size O.E.M. P/N Retail
10-32 thread 7553 044022 16.95
1/4-28 thread 94005-90T 044014 19.95
5/16 in. -24 94007-90T 044042 19.95
3/8 in. -24 94009-90T 044030 21.95
7/16 in. -20 | 3/4 in. Hex  94011-90T 044052 28.95
1/2-20 thread  044004 36.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT ACORN NUTS - FINE THREAD
GARDNER-WESTCOTT FLANGE NUTS
• Made in USA
• Sold as pack of 10

Description P/N Retail
5/16”-18 042029 78.95
5/16”-24 042030 124.00
3/8”-16 042031 106.95
3/8”-24 042032 113.95

Description Sold as P/N Retail
1/4”-20 10pk 044010 17.99
5/16”-18 10pk 044038 18.99
3/8”-16 10pk 044026 18.99
7/16”-20 2pk 044041 5.99
1/2”-20 ea. 044043 4.99
5/8”-18 ea. 044045 6.99
5/16”-18 4pk 044047 7.99
3/8”-16 3pk 044049 6.99
7/16”-14 2pk 044053 5.99
1/2”-13 ea. 044055 4.99

COLONY CAP NUTS - COARSE THREAD
• Made in USA

AD

Description Sold as P/N Retail
1/4”-28 10pk 044016 17.99
5/16”-24 10pk 044044 18.99
3/8”-24 10pk 044032 18.99
1/4”-28 5pk 044035 9.99
5/16”-24 4pk 044037 7.99
3/8”-24 3pk 044039 6.99

COLONY CAP NUTS - FINE THREAD
• Made in USA
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GARDNER-WESTCOTT HEX NUT AND WASHER ASSORTMENT
12 compartment steel tray contains a total of 1200 pieces of  
chrome-plated hex nuts, flat washers and lock washers in 1/4,  
5/16 and 3/8 in. sizes.
• For use on XL, Big Twin
• Both coarse and fine thread nuts included
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041180 525.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT HEX NUT ASSORTMENT
Twelve compartment steel tray contains a total of 534 pieces of chrome-
plated hex nuts. Sixteen different sizes from 6/32 to 5/8 in. course and 
fine thread.
P/N Retail
041795 477.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT WASHER ASSORTMENT
Sixteen compartment steel tray contains a total of 960 pieces of chrome-
plated washers. Includes sixteen different sizes from #8 thru 5/8, both flat 
and lock washers.
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041796 824.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT HEAT  
TREATED WASHER ASSORTMENT
Sixteen compartment steel tray contains a total of 960 pieces of chrome-
plated flat washers and lock washers in sizes ranging from #8 to 5/8 in.
• Included are various sizes of special, hardened, thick, flat washers with 

close I.D. tolerances
• For use on XL, Big Twin
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041511 635.95
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Size O.E.M. P/N Retail
1/4”-20 94041-90, 94041-90T 041350 80.95
5/16”-18 94042-90T 041352 85.95
3/8”-16 94044-90, 94044-90T 041354 90.95
7/16”-14  042350 93.95
1/2”-13  042351 135.95
10/24”  041587 80.95
5/8”-11  041589 138.95
5/8”-18  041522 138.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT COARSE THREAD HEX NUTS
• Available in sizes from 1/4 to 7/16” in both coarse and fine thread
• Chrome-plated hex nuts
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 100

Size O.E.M. P/N Retail
1/4”-28 94040-90, 94040-90T 041351 80.95
5/16”-24 94043-90T 041353 85.95
3/8”-24 94045-90T 041355 88.95
1/2”-20  042355 135.95
6/32”  041585 80.95
8/32”  041586 80.95
10/32”  041588 80.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
FINE THREAD HEX NUTS
• Available in sizes from 1/4 to 7/16”
• Chrome-plated hex nuts
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 100

Size O.E.M. P/N Retail
1/4”-20 7688 041037 23.95
5/16”-18 7748W 041039 23.95
3/8”-16 7783 041041 26.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT COARSE THREAD  
STANDARD HEX NUTS
• Available in standard sizes from 1/4 to 3/8”
• Zinc-plated hex nuts
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 100

Size O.E.M. P/N Retail
1/4”-28 7676 041038 23.95
5/16”-24 7753 041040 23.95
3/8”-24 7800W 041042 26.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT FINE  
THREAD STANDARD HEX NUTS
• Available in standard sizes from 1/4 to 3/8”
• Zinc-plated hex nuts
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 100

Size O.E.M. P/N Retail
#8 mm  041421 58.95
3/16” 6716 041422 58.95
1/4” 94065-90, 94065-90T 041423 50.95
5/16” 94066-90T 041424 61.95
3/8” 94067-90T 041425 71.95
7/16” 6334 041426 95.95
1/2” 6718 041427 82.95
5/8” 6653 041428 60.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT CHROME-PLATED STANDARD FLAT 
WASHERS
• Chrome-plated washers
• Available in all popular sizes
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 100; P/N 041428 is sold in packs of 50

Size O.E.M. P/N Retail
1/4” dia. 6099 041420 59.95
5/16” I.D. x 5/8” O.D. 6316HW 041610 15.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
CHROME-PLATED O.E.M. 
STYLE FLAT WASHERS
• Chrome-plated washers
• Available in all popular sizes
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 100

Size P/N Retail
1/4” 041455 38.95
5/16” 041456 42.95
3/8” 041457 42.95
7/16” 041458 43.95
1/2” 041459 47.95
5/8” 041460 71.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
CHROME-PLATED HARDENED  
FLAT WASHERS
These special, hardened, flat washers are thicker 
than standard and have close I.D. tolerances.
• Chrome-plated washers
• Available in all popular sizes
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 50; P/N 041460 is sold in packs of 25

Size P/N Retail
8mm dia. 041440 61.95
10mm dia. 041435 53.95
1/4 in. dia. 041441 63.95
5/16 in. dia. 041442 58.95
3/8 in. dia. 041443 83.95
7/16 in. dia. 041444 95.95
1/2 in. dia. 041445 108.95
5/8 in. dia. 041446 60.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
CHROME-PLATED STANDARD  
LOCK WASHERS
• Chrome-plated washers
• Available in all popular sizes
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 100; P/N 041446 is sold in packs of 50cks of 50
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GARDNER-WESTCOTT SPACER ASSORTMENT
12 compartment steel tray contains a total of 120 pieces of chrome-
plated spacers from 1/4 to 7/16 in. I.D. in various thicknesses.
• For use on XL, Big Twin
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041510 243.95

BIKER’S CHOICE CHROME-PLATED SPACERS
These parts vary slightly from other spacers as they all have the 
same O.D. dimension for a uniform look, allowing them to be used 
as mounting spacers on fenders or custom builds. Made from 
chrome-plated steel.
• Sold in packs of five
Description P/N Retail
3/8” 056510 9.48
1/2” 056511 12.21
3/4” 056512 13.03
1” 056513 13.29

Description P/N Retail
3/8” 056520 9.63
1/2” 056521 12.21
3/4” 056522 13.03
1” 056523 14.09

Size O.E.M. P/N Retail
1/4” dia. 6703 041030 16.95
5/16” dia. 6702 041031 15.95
3/8” dia. 6701 041032 14.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT ZINC-PLATED  
STANDARD FLAT WASHERS
• Zinc-plated flat washers
• Available in 1/4, 5/16 and 3/8 in. sizes
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 100

Size O.E.M. P/N Retail
1/4” dia. 7036 041034 14.95
5/16” dia. 7041 041035 18.95
3/8”. dia. 7038 041036 16.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT ZINC-PLATED  
STANDARD LOCK WASHERS
• Zinc-plated lock washers
• Available in 1/4, 5/16 and 3/8 in. sizes
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 100

Retail

D 

GARDNER-WESTCOTT SPACERS
• Chrome-plated
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10 for use individually 

or as assortment tray refills.

Description P/N Retail
1/4” I.D. x 7/16” O.D. x 3/16” 041390 22.95
1/4” I.D. x 7/16” O.D. x 1/4” 041391 23.95
1/4” I.D. x 7/16” O.D. x 3/8” 041392 23.95
1/4” I.D. x 7/16” O.D. x 5/8” 041393 25.95
1/4” I.D. x 7/16” O.D. x 3/4” 041394 25.95
1/4” I.D. x 7/16” O.D. x 7/8” 041401 29.95
1/4” I.D. x 7/16” O.D. x 1-1/16” 041395 38.95
5/16” I.D. x 1/2” O.D. x 17/32” 041400 25.95
5/16” I.D. x 1/2” O.D. x 3/16” 041383 28.95
5/16” I.D. x 1/2” O.D. x 1/4” 041384 26.95
5/16” I.D. x 1/2” O.D. x 3/8” 041385 26.95
5/16” I.D. x 1/2” O.D. x 1/2” 041386 23.95
5/16” I.D. x 1/2” O.D. x 3/4” 041387 27.95
5/16” I.D. x 1/2” O.D. x 1” 041388 36.95
3/8” I.D. x 9/16” O.D. x 1/8” 041396 30.95
3/8” I.D. x 5/8” O.D. x 1/4” 041389 28.95
3/8” I.D. x 5/8” O.D. x 1/2” 041402 31.95
3/8” I.D. x 5/8” O.D. x 3/4” 041403 40.95
3/8” I.D. x 5/8” O.D. x 1” 041404 51.95
3/8” I.D. x 13/16” O.D. x 1/2” 041399 37.95
3/8” I.D. O.E.M. 44132-72 041398 28.95
7/16” I.D. x 11/16” O.D. x 5/16” 041397 28.95
5/16” I.D. x 1/2O” O.D. X 1-1/4” 041598 49.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT CHROME  
ALLEN HOLE PLUG ASSORTMENT
• Contains 100 pieces of each size (1/4”,  

5/16”, 3/8”) for a total of 300 pieces
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
056500 165.57

Size O.E.M. P/N Retail
 1/4” 94130-93 056502 30.70
5/16” 94131-93 056504 30.70
3/8” 94132-93 056506 30.70
7/16”  056507 14.95
1/2”  056508 22.95

Chrome Allen Hole Plug Refill Packs
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 50
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GARDNER-WESTCOTT STANDARD COTTER PINS
• Zinc-plated cotter pins
• Available in all popular sizes from 1/16 to 3/16 in.
• Sold in packs of 100 for use individually or as assortment tray refills.
Description P/N Retail
1/16” x 3/4”, O.E.# 512, 515 041711 17.95
3/32” x 1”, O.E.# 531, 534 041713 20.95
1/8” x 1-1/4”, O.E.# 559, 520W 041716 20.95

GARDNER-WESTCOTT  
COTTER PIN ASSORTMENT
12 compartment steel tray contains a total  
of 425 pieces of zinc-plated cotter pins in  
8 sizes from 1/16” x 1/2” to 3/16” x 1”.
• For use on XL, Big Twin
• Made in USA

P/N Retail
041512 60.95

a total 
ns in

COLONY COARSE THREAD PIKE NUTS
• Chrome-plated pike nuts
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10

Description P/N Retail
1/4”-20 044012 24.99
5/16”-18 044040 25.99
3/8”-16 044028 29.99
1/2”-13 044002 89.99

COLONY FINE THREAD PIKE NUTS
• Chrome-plated pike nuts
• Made in USA
• Sold in packs of 10

Description P/N Retail
1/4”-28 044018 24.99
5/16”-24 044046 25.99
3/8”-24 044034 29.99
7/16”-20 044056 50.99
1/2”-20 044006 89.99

BIKER’S CHOICE® KROMMETS
Chrome-plated bullet style decorative fasteners, 
they are useful for mounting many different 
dresser accessories. Each fastener includes a 
washer and nut.
• Sold in packs of 10
P/N Retail
492448 15.50

BIKER’S CHOICE® BUNGEE NUTS
Avoid damage to chrome, frame or paint, while  
securing your load with bungee cords. These bungee  
nuts may also be used to replace the shock absorber nuts on most 
Harley-Davidson® models. Made from chrome-plated, high-grade 
carbon steel. Available for fender bolt, shock bolts or top shock bolts.
• Sold in pairs
Description P/N Retail
5/16”-18 601880 9.25
3/8”-24, O.E.M. 98184-90T 601881 9.25
3/8”-16 601882 9.25

BIKER’S CHOICE® SKULL KROMMETS
Skull krommets have jeweled eyes and are made of 
chrome. Complete with washer and nut.
• 1/4 in. diameter stud
• Sold individually
Description P/N Retail
5/8” Stud Length 491374 5.50
1” Stud Length 491322 5.95

ETS
re made ofK&N® REINFORCED RUBBER WASHERS

• 2-ply 1/8 in. rubber washers are fiber reinforced
• Order by the card
Description P/N Retail
1/4” x 1”, 10 pk 402050 6.74
5/16” x 1-1/4”, 8 pk 402051 6.58

d

PERFORMANCE FILTERS
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MC ENTERPRISES CHROME SNAP CAPS
Skin packed on a display card, pack includes 
cover screws and bolt heads.
• 13mm covers fit 6 and 8 gauge screws
• 16mm covers fit 10 and 12 gauge and  

1/4 in. screws
Description P/N Retail
10 pc 13 mm 596198 18.99
6 pc 16 mm 596199 12.99

412498

461095

Size Type Mfg/N P/N Retail
1/4 in.  Socket 2440 412490 5.99
5/16 in.  Socket 2441 412491 5.99
1/4 in.  Hex 2442 412492 9.99
3/8 in.  Socket 2445 412493 6.99
5/16 in.  Hex 2446 412494 9.99
1/2 in.  Hex 2447 412495 11.99
5/8 in.  Hex 2448 412496 11.99
9/16 in.  Hex 2449 412497 9.99
82 Piece Kit  2450 412498 49.99
3/4 in.  Hex 2451 412499 2.99
1/4 in.  Allen 2443 419780 8.99
1/4 in.  Torx 2444 419781 9.99

KURYAKYN® KOOL KAPS
Cover those unsightly and unfinished bolt heads 
with brilliant chrome. These covers are easily 
installed over the head of your existing bolts.

JIMS® HARDWARE ORGANIZERS
These patent pending JIMS® hardware organizers will guarantee that all hardware is 
organized during powertrain teardown, storage and final assembly. Specific stand for 
top end, cam chest, transmission and primary, all organizers nest within each other 
taking up very little space and easily fit in a deep drawer of a tool box. When preparing 
for job assembly, the stands can be turned on their side for easy loctite preparation.
• Powder-coated in JIMS® durable blue
• Includes silkscreened hardware position art with torque specifications
• Made in USA

Description P/N Retail
Cam Chest  461091 80.95
Primary  461092 76.95
Top End 461093 76.95
Transmission  461094 79.50
Complete Kit - 4 piece, Cam Chest,  
   Primary, Top End, Transmission 461095 282.50

Mfg/N P/N Retail
7771 412448 16.99

HOLLOW POINT SLEEVE 
AND HOT SPOT KIT
Give your motor the ultimate finishing touch, 
works great on all motor bolts using a 1/4 in. 
Socket Head Cap Screw.
• Sold in packs of 10, two packs will cover 

both sides of your motor


